Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for TMGI18 tractors are listed in this parts

catalogue.

NOTES : He-+eeveee HST

Moeeeerens MID PTO
JOASREERERY POWER STEERING
E42eee EUROPE AND OCEANIA WITH TURF TYPE

2. Explanation for head paragraph

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION  |a1Y TYPE OF MODEL 116|8! Remarks
TF15 | TF17 | TF19 clL
126 | 1614-508-200-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY | 1 t 4E
127 | V721-103-103-50 | 0-RING 1 '
128 [ 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY| 1 Yl e
129 | 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER (LK) ot ¢ : F16. 164
assy| 1 * * * 48| A
] £ £ £
1 ‘ ol
l -189¢ 3 .
~3_ ] /
[
® G ® ® DR ©
@© KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.
@ Parts numbers begin with ~V ~ and ~W ~ are standard parts of the market.
® "LH and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving direction
of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts on the
machines.
@ QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M ~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" ¢ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.
" AR~ is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.
® The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

" % " means standard parts.



"T " shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally

equipped parts.

(® Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.
(M ITC : Interchangeability
"1 -OLD < NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
"2 -OLD —= NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 -OLD —< NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
® GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and © for
©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
Remarks

% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig. No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,
each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

3. Color:

The following colors are used for color parts.

BROWN METALLIC

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER| 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4G | CRYSTAL BLUE | 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-957-004-00
51 | SUNSET GRAY | 1300-959-001-10 | 1300-959-003-00 | 1300-959-004-00
6G | SUMMER WHITE | 1300-958-001-10 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
7F | MIRROR BLACK | 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00
gF | SRILLIANT 1300-972-001-10 | 1300-972-003-00 | 1300-972-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as. color

parts.




4. Serial Numbers :

1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
Please see Fig.No. 5 — 1.
2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

HESH HEEHIEEREN

ISEKI & CO, LTD. MADE IN JAPAN

5. Parts_Order
1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.
2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.
3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS”.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 * K K STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL KKK
M T
il
0 | GHHHH
1MSSVY
D | 8UMVHM
EEMU
E 44EE
2244
L 22
F
I
G
1 % K % K
2 KKKk
3 % %k 3k X
4 30K K K
__ﬁji_ X koK K
6 T wwnl """ e dem B ek e Tk Rt Tl PEPEEPEPEE SR 8
7 KKK
3 * %
2] * %
__JJL_ X X
11 ""'*_""ﬂ; """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" T T Ty T YT T T T
12 *%
13 KKK
14 X X
1o | ®x
16 | wwxs| 7 | A R TTTYTTTTTYTTTTTYTTTTTTUTTTTTTUTTTTTT T
17 30K K K
18 EZ 3 37
18 * %
__j@ Kk
21"‘1"“—*_""*" ____________ h Sttt Shadiandei tr--~---t------T-"-"""-"7T"-~—-—"--"" l """"" T-—=7="1
22 KK
23 * K
24 £33
-—jﬁi—L—j??*
26 ***“*’ —————— T T-——==-- tTm——— ItT—-———"——="1T-—"——-" T-=——= 4 —————— T-——T"=1T-—"-=1
27 EI
28 Kk
29 & %K K|
_ 30 | mwxx
BN D D S i A R i N S
32 X K KK
33 *K KKK
34 % 3ok K
|35 % K K K
36 | > xR | I e |
37 K K K K
38 * X
39 £33
40 E3 33
41 )5 Proest AR A A A e e e A A |
42 * %K K
43 * %
44 K%
45 * K




P. 2 Aok K STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL L X34
MIT
M
0 | GHHHH
1MSSY
D | 8UMVH
EEMU
E 44EE
2244
L 22
F
I
G
48 * K
47 A KKK
48 % KKK
49 Fokokok
__jﬂl__ * kK K
RN R D 7"t 71T
52 35 K K XK
53 EFT L
54 KokokokK
‘_jgi__ K% KK
56 __*—*_*-*- —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— | 1
57 A KKK
58 %
59 %
60 | %
61717775 Pob ianininind Bt Seteiniael SEREES |QUURROUERD IS U | A R R —
62 KA K
63 %
64 EF 30
65 | > * __|
66 ¥ T TTTTTTTTYTTTTYUTTTYTTT T TTTTTTYTTTTTTYTTTY
67 %%
68 TTTT
69 TTTT
70 | TTTT)
71 ¢ A A A A R N R IS A At
72 TTTT
73 TTTT
74 TTTT
_75 TTTT) I
T3 sk 1 1] R N A I Ak Ak
77 *K
78 * X
78 *0K
80 | > ol J
_______________________________________________ [ KRN SR R &
———————————————————— et T e S e R e pmp




FIG.50,56  FIG. 53
FIG.7  \FIG. 51

FIG. 4,5 FIG. 36 PG 53
FIG 2 FIG. 52
F1629
FIG. 49
FIG. 55
FIG. 1, 3, 6
VA
FIG. 54

FIG. 40 Ju;;;'_____' E:::jj::) ‘g:qm\
e \

l FIG. 10
FIG. 33~35

FIG. 11~22, 23~125, 21, 28, 30~32, 43~4T

FIG. 8, 9
FIG. 2

FIG. 37~39, 41 FIG. 51

FIG. 42



CONTENTS

TMG18—-EXCEPT S TYPE
ENGINE (E393-G)

CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD COVER
INLET MANIFOLD
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
CYLINDER BLOCK
BEARING, UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

OIL, PAN cesvrcoessrertatactasttestrettecssraaacestsostossoessrsconiosasssacs

REAR PLATE
TIMING GEAR CASE
HANGER
VALVE

CAM SHAFT
PISTON
PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION)
‘CRANK SHAFT
OIL PUMP
WATER PUMP

COOLING FAN rrereeererenraartareriatiereetaesraarereereeernrmnees

INJECTION NOZZLE
INJECTION PUMP

FUEL PIPE

ELECTRIC (1)
ELECTRIC (2)
COMPONENT
COMPONENT
COMPONENT
COMPONENT

6215 — 300 — 037 - 00 ON
62156 - 600 — 108 — 10 ON
6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON
6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON

PARTS
PARTS FOR
PARTS
PARTS

....................................................

........................................

.............................................

...................................................

..............................

..........................................................

...............................................

..................................................................

....................................................................

............................................................

....................................................................

.......................................................

...............................................................

.........................................................

................................................

....................................................

..............................................................

.........................................................

.........................................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

.....................................

..........................

WO 00 N O U s W DN

[ e T A N o T s T AN T A R A T S S T e T Sy S Sy S U S U o UG
N O Ul e W NN 2D O 01Ul R WY D



CONTENTS

TMG18~S TYPE
ENGINE (E393-G01)

CYLINDER HEAID  coeeereeeesesseestoeuaetiemuaeseeuatieresterassarasmsesessssenssienseiseecstsosionens Fig.
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  +ereeseessestreertenrsatetiaeiarimtarmartotiartorioriotiornsmiasesaaensses Fig.
INLET MANIF QLI  +ceerereeereresnsennrtuasauemmuerunrtmsmarrnnruersanessersostussmsminmmimeeessmeensnn: Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFQOLI  crereeereseessarenamenareaerassesiesierorsisnasissesiortornarasrsssersssocssesses Fig.
CYLINDER BLOGCK  c-eerreresersssarsataseuaataetierattatmsuesuasierietasestiseastosiorarmareesssesenoes Fig.
BEARING, UNDER SIZE (OPTION) +tteeeeteeeeretummiinntnntiniittttitintiineeetasiaiian Fig
0 ) T 2N T T T P P PP Fig.
REAR PLATE  +oeereereestseertomteetietatueminrmretseereetirtsetesassstesiosisttesoenirnermnensrsassces Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE  +eeeeeessraresreunerutertanesesuartaeniesnasuasrsstamsrsreioriomresaeestensans Fig.
HANGER  +veevetreerensrnssnanssnetuteuttteetarmeratestatseruestesusserertsnsistsrtsrtormarmeroessrsensnns Fig.
RN V2 T e P P Fig.
CAM SHATT  -vrereeseneesrareneneratsammreurenietaeserarsaetosiasieriersasnerasressassassaerossssssinens Fig.
PISTION  oeeverrerrnsnnssasunasunensneesuesneeusmuresssuesassssassuemarsssemnssrassessssssssesneresssssssosnses Fig
PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)  creeeeeeeermmunnntaatnetttiitiuminreneeeriiniiin e Fig
CRANIK SHAFRT  sevreeeeseeessrterurruaruecioatrsmeesotesiemietierariessstosnaraserrnrtesroesssessssssns Fig.
OIL, PUNMDP  cetvevetesenstnasuaranturmumeterteetiireuietasseretierartasteriossasiaranssssersorsessosssssinres Fig.
WATER PUNMP  cvceeererreaetertsettnnetrtummmimmmieietistimetineiarmamtestenstanstmsetreimstoseamenns Fig.
COOLING T AN vtvrenrenessmnernrratnreieeustieriieteesasrsserartersrsivarorsarisesassssersasressssesssrsrss Fig.
INJECTION NOZZLE  eeeertesseaesneetontttermietnaesaemineroreiariertrertosremrtarmuarsiasmaecnstonsens Fig.
INJECTION PTUMP  veereeseervocnrrnattsmtertimtneretetieietietessestsresessetasnstasmietarsaressasssasss Fig.
L T =) PN Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) seeeeeeeermeseanetetuunttttientttiu ettt ettieetneretuieettitettantreriesnstnoses Fig.
ELECTRIC (2)  creeeetettonmsetttiiii ettt etenna s eentiias s ettt eenenatesaiasiet Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215300 — 037 — 00 ON Fig.19 «eeeeeeeeereeemeenmrecnnn Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 600 — 109 — 10 ON Fig.20 cereeerrerevverree. Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 ~ 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 «ceccreermeeeeeseeeeeecees Fig.

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 -erreererremreneeernecs Fig.

W 0o I O Jd1 W w N

L e e e T e e SO SUPO Y
W 0o 1 O Tl b w NN o= O

20



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

RADIATOR SYSTEM +rerroresreserennersensesaenaseaesaruernsrsasssssassasssssssaesassasarrasrosossssensns Fig.
MUFFLER SYSTEIM +ereeererorrsreeseaeraesuaeraseniarnertieernerniesistsorssesnrsssenosnsruneesetseae Fig.
AIR CLEANER SYSTEM  oceerreseeeseeernorrnossosssorsiermmriosssorsorssemmtoreuseneesseussestones Fig
FUEL TANK SYSTEIM +e-eesresreenreractossaeesenaetermeimeetnrsessaesasssstsamsatsnsmnssesssecnnnns Fig.
BATTERY SYSTEIM -eeveerreorrestesuaeseaesaosueesuestaesusesronansssssessessmrrsesnossessnsesscestnnes  Fig
ACCELERATOR SYSTEIM «oteoreesrarernreraarnssneesamaiermiernaseuertoresseiontnmusessenarasseistin Fig.
CLUTCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) ceerrreereerseresumunneeimuniierii., Fig.
CLUTCH SYSTEM (S TYPE) ceereeeereseereeeeeemtemuimummuuitiirtiiiinetia Fig.
CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) cerreeeevrrrreeerminniiiiinniniiinie., Fig
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) «ececrrerrvevseeceerunmnneniireiain Fig.
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)  creereereevrnrsercmmeniiiiinieeui. ereaens Fig.
HST SYSTENM ceerereerrerrraesaetastsensnneinenrrntsnseetutetemmoenmrertossssasnnsrrenrsessasassesssronnnns Fig.
DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) ceeeeeemrerseereevrurameemmieiriuniinn.. Fig.
DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE) erreeerereermmummmoioaerneeteeimimmiiiieiiiinnian Fig.
OWD GEAR SYSTEM reereesreertncsrersaetnesuaetanrtneuuseneesuernersosisesinsiesiesierssressassnanns Fig.
SUB LEVER SYSTEI -vereereereeesensenvesennoreutemsusenserenemresssierasmrmmsensmamissassesiesson Fig.
SUB CHANGE SYSTEM ceeteerererteeruaeaeentarsaretaesuestonessmnectesissinrsiessesiemestosssssnsns Fig.
PTO GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) reerecerrereeneeerustonunieriuerinimmii Fig.
PTO GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE) -ecererrersersemuuetteeenmunteemiiiieeeinnriiisiienn. Fig.
PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYDPE) orecererreseeeeumnssserumumeermniriiiii.. Fig.
PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (S TYPE) eeeeeeeeeesuuneneeenmmuertiuiitiimnieriiiin.. Fig.
PTO LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) «rereeeeeeerneretureemuieeuiieniinimin.. Fig.
PTO LEVER SYSTEM (S TYPE) cereererersesorsereteeeetmmmmmiiieiiiiiiiieenain.e Fig.
MID PTO SYSTEM trecveeteeesnttnreuaeunerintteetrsueeieemietsiesietsessinseriameistirsersietesinrans Fig.
MID PTO LEVER SYSTEM ++teeeeresrersersterterrerunerneemesnerioerierueruneenerieeeesiernerinras Fig.
LINK SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) -eeeeereeeeseeeemmmmemuumonnneeneentiimiietetiinen Fig
LINK SYSTEM (S TYPE) teeeeeeeecunusnsreetuuuinetttmiiiteertieeerirertueernantonenaens Fig.
PEDAT, SYSTEIM +eerreeeresrsssesssncuatuacuansuemtemunssieeermnernarsrsrstmriieriererioretinsimsiens Fig.

PIPING SYSTEM cereervrrrreseseetareternsnsuseseursssiessenemreisresteteisesersremnensnsssasaorssnrrereaes Fig.

W 0 1 O T kW NN =

w [N [N o [\ Do Do [N Do o [\ — — — = —t = — = — —
() w oo ~1 D U1 > o Do — o w oo ~1 D 1 > w [N — o



10

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM  creeeeeeseseensesrarannrtuaetuertarsortariorsseriariessamsnsineins Fig.
REAR AXLE SYSTEM teeeeeretareeerueeruaeeureraeennennertuseesamierorteesaerrsneenassnsessssssnns Fig
WHEEL SHAFT AND REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM creeererereecccermeneceenian Fig
HST BRAKE SYSTEN eveereeersrrtrerreuonsuertoremartieteurecsseiimmmtnossrasssssmsrsssesssinsnon Fig
BRAKE SYSTEIM rererrertreseresersetarensenneunetstunerssstnioteesuanmsmmetsremeeiseensons PR Fig
STEERING SYSTENM -eereereesereestuerntueeneeensssrsiartassariastosrartesiasiereriosissossqenaensiacnans Fig
CYLINDER SYSTEM  cerereeeeertrnersssatuunretuneenatennerusettntmenaennernstmiteiemietmm, - Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) ++rerereeeresererssreessersiisineeeeeniunineeserosnnnnee Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (S TYPE) «ccereeecerneeceennee Pt Fig.
AXLE BRACKET AND BUMPER SYSTEM rroreeerersevocrnnenrrnersurersesneensrcocesesernens Fig
FRONT TIRE SYSTEM --eerreereeereaseneeesaseeacriesieransueesortrereriesesnnsnannss e Fig
PLATE CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT V TYPE) orerereeserserseessintenicioniccniiinnn. Fig
PLATE CASE SYSTEM (V TYPE) «rreeeecerrersesturmetetinntmuiiiiiniiiieiinn. -~ Fig
VALVE SYSTEM (S TYPE) eereseererseernorercnsrectuinetttinmttuinmetnetsoreosiim ...« Fig.
STACK VALVE SYSTEM (V TYPE) «ecerrererseeetrummmenteiuuiniriiiiiiis Fig.
MAIN PIPING SYSTEM  +ereveereersresnrruarenarueeneestretaretaetuermarneresstssseesssreariceeseoins Fig.
HOOD SYSTEN ceeetreseereeaetuantnmrtariertnnemiecntseesiertiartmstiemiemersormimsserssseemiersoesesmns Fig.
GRILLE SYSTIEM c+rrerertroresrasenstseussueruarietietarneruomnortornarseetoressasrosasasssiasasisenernaes Fig
DASH COVER SYSTEIM creeseeesessseaerunesnrseernrruansueeruosssnararmieessrannmisssarsasmeresonesnns Fig.
SIDE COVER AND MIRROR SYSTEIM «reereeeeeerrererusecraaenareuonsmnneriaraneennenecnees Fig.
FENDER SYSTEIM  +ereerreseereeessresenstntreerenemieraesiesossssssnmiemmiorsesissaensrssssrenenssossnaes Fig.
LEVER GUIDE AND SEAT BRACKET SYSTEM «rerererrrersesreereeruocuomruaseaenociocin Fig
STEP SYSTENM creeeeesenssessnrsassocueruerntinannerernerrnsmieriesiemsemnemeeneriosesiestesismseersosssns Fig.
LAMP SYSTIEM  wrerreeesrosenseesentsaaueraesteresasietarsuesomsiesioserermatsssnamarsssesrsssssssssnnses Fig.
PANEL SYSTEN cereerereesesrasrusetetaeneetemmaresneracraemiarusreetueriemamresserissarsessasasnseorasanns Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM  creereeerererseerenceseusaiecnssasaasuersesiaseasecenssiesstirmassrasnsrssssssecsassns Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S,V TYPE) reeeeeteerstrmrmmnaananemtiiiiiiaienneniiiiin, Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (V TYPE EXCEPT S) errrrererrrestemmnnetunminctmiinniieii, Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT V) -eeeeerseeentsretmoneemiiiiiiin .. Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (SV TYPE)  ceerereeeeerueeerunnmmetatetmiiienttiiiesiiieieriierinenns Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM  (S,V TYPE)  crereeerereessemmmmmmmmmmmnniiaiiiiii e Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT S,V TYPE) -ereeseeeeessereenineensanmetsnnniieniiinian Fig.

ORNA]V[ENT’LABEL ............................................................ eeeetseiititentiratirenaines F 1g

31
32
33
34

:35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

44
45
46
A7
48
49
50
51
52

54
o5
56
57
58

60
61
62
63
64



LABEL (CONTROL) (EXCEPT S,V TYPE) reeeerrrrrrreerteemimiiinini, Fig. 65
LABEL (CONTROL) (V TYPE EXCEPT S) ceereseteeevssetemmnnnneecmiiiiiiinn Fig. 66
LABEL (CONTROL) (S TYDPE) crrerreeeeeeeereeeremmmmmmmmiiiiiininiiiiiiii e Fig 87
LABEL (ENGLISH)  (OPTION) srereeeerremmmnnieeetmmeteitiiiiitiniinn Fig. 68
LABEL (FRENCH)  (OPTION) rreeeereeesmmusosetemmmntermuitiiiiirrii Fig. 69
LABEL (GERMAN)  (OPTION)  oeeeeeereeeeeesemuuummmmmmniiertiimiiitiiiseereiiaiaen. Fig. 70
LABEL (PORTUGAL)  (OPTION) «rrreeeeeeseeseeemmmmmmmmmiiiiriiiiiiii s Fig. 71
LABEL  (E40A)  (OPTION) -eeerreeesereeteeeeeeemtmmmmummmmmttitimiis s Fig. 72
LABEL (E40T)  (OPTION) +eesrereersereeseeeereetettmttummmiierteemmiumiiiiessseeinae. Fig. 73
LABEL (DUTCH)  (OPTION) eeessrtreeeeettttimmmummmmmmnnteriiiimis it Fig. 74
LABEL (E40V)  (OPTION) ceeesrersrsersaiornretttimmieterieiiiiiii it Fig. 75
1010 ) DT PP Fig. 76
COMPONENT PARTS

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200 — 053 — 000 — 00 ON  -:eceeeees Fig 45 ceeveeeeees Fig. 71
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 003 — 000 — 00 ON  -eceeeeees Fig 38 «eeeeeeeees Fig. 178
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 006 — 000 — 00 ON  -eeeeveeeee Fig 39 «eeeeeeeee Fig. 179
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1688 — 211 — 500 — 00 ON -weereeeeee Fig 20 «eeeeeeeees Fig. 80

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (3)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4/G/SV) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4/G/SV) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4/G/SV) (3)

11



~ ENGINE
E393-G---TMG18
(EXCEPT S )

6003 - 097 - 180 - 00



- FIG.

CYLINDER HEAD .

13

11
6003-101E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y o OF MODEL 4 & 18 REMARKS
E3936 ciL|P
116211 =110 - 020 — 20 | CYLINDERHEAD  ASSY 1|l *
2 | 6211 - 150 - 008 — 00 | PLUG (HOT) ASSY - ) Y
3 [ 6911 - 129 — 006 — 00 | CAP,SEALING N A Y
4 | 6209 - 605 - 004 - 00 | PLUG/PTI, /2 A Y
5 6211 -716~002 — 00 | SEATVALVE L
6 | 8211 -721 =001 — 00 | BULBE GUIDE 3
7 | 6211 -721 =002 — 00 | GUIDEVALVE 3
""" 8 | 6212 - 569 - 002 — 00 | SEALOIL 6
g | V682 — 200 — 000 — 60 | BALL
10 | 6211 = 141 = 008 — 20 | GASKET./CYLINDERHEAD 1.
11 | 6209 = 000 ~ 003 — 00 | BOLT/MI10X1.25X82 14 7
12 | 8909 - 830 — 212 - 00 | STUDHEAD COVER | A




14

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

£003-110
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gry [LYPE OF MODEL | 21 6 | 5 REMARKS
E3936 clL|P

116211 -170—-004 — 10 | COVERCYLINDER HEAD 1.
2 | 6211 —-751 -001 - 10| CAPOIL FILLER i
3| 6211 -173-003 - 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER 1t rr
4 | 6209 - 490 ~ 002 - 00 | NUT,CAP [ e N
5 | 6909 - 572 — 008 — 00 | PACKING N R
6 | 6209 — 360 — 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABBER 1




FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

15

6003-120B
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O|R REMARKS
E393G C|L [P
1]6214-111-011-20 | MANIFOLD (INLET) ASSY 1.
2 | 8214 -115~001 — 20 | GASKET,INLET MANIFOL 1
31 V211 =560 —-802 - 00 | BOLT,/M8X20 3
4 | 6801 - 910 -840 — 00 | BOLT 1




16

FIG. 4

EXHAUST

MANIFOLD

6004~140
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QaTyY T|O|R REMARKS
£3936 clC|p
1 |16214—-141 =010 - 10 | MANIFOLD,EXH il
2 | 8214 - 145 — 001 ~ 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD T
3 | V211 - BB0 — 802 — 50 | BOLTSEMS Mex2s 7T | e | || [ |




17

FIG. 5 CYLINDER BLOCK

rl1
1097 §
L
21 :
8
29 i K? 1 3 /— "
/\}\ ~°OC‘ 1311
- S P
53 I gcQéf,)? /\\/,5_30 7 \ 11
. N el SRS ¥
@;\/\_\ ORI L D AT 22 134«13 7
14 XY SN T, 10 ‘
L/;E\ g LHO | '
7o t SN i '
NS XY 1N
27 < Lo K T
7 o

6‘;’9 25
p. 24 {{g
7
6003-201Y
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty FpE OF MODEL 4 | & 1 5 REMARKS.
E3936 ciLlp
1 | 6211 -210-050 - 10 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY 1
"2 | 8209 - 000 - 004 — A
3| 6209-610-001 - 00 | capseaLne 2 || [ ||
4|6911-219-195-00 | capseane |4 b
""" 5 | 6509 - 805 - 019 - 10 | PLUG T I
| 6| 6212 -531-005- 10 | PIN/IDLEGEAR 1.
7 [ 6911 -129-083- 00 | capseaLne |1 = | ||
8 (6211 -258-001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP | N
9| é'éi"iﬂr—mé’éé """" 002 — 00 | SEALBEARNG CAP7 | T Y
10 | 8211 -510 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET 1
11 | 6211 ~511 =003 - 00 | BEARING./CRANK,UPPER
12 | 6211 -511- 004~ 00 | BEARNG CRANK LOWER | 4 * | 1 [
13 | 6211 ~ 599 — 001 - 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANk """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
14 6209-625-001-00 [seatoL |l [ b
e e
PIN 1.
i e
e
STUD
20 | 6904 — 110 — 840 — 00 | STUD,/MBX40
21 | 6294 — 453 - 002 — 00 | DOWEL 2l *
22 | 8909 - 902 - 299 - 00 | NniePLE Ty ey
23| 8213 - 721 - 007 - 00 | PPE/WATERORAN | | | (||
o1 | 8211 - 291 — 016 - 00 | COVER/INJECTIONPUMP 1
25 | 8211-292-001-20 |eascervoover |1 C | ||




18

CYLINDER BLOCK

FIG. 5

[GNELN N

6003-201Y

REMARKS

TYPE OF MODEL

E3936

ary

DESCRIPTION

BOLT

PIN,STARTING SPRING

LEVELGAGE

STUD

PLUG,/PTS, 74

PART CODE

6801 - 9810 -614-00

6215 - 548 - 001 - 10

6211 - 760 ~ 012 - 20

6209 — 300 — 013 — 00

6209 — 605 — 005 — 10

v Niew N[ &®»




FIG. 6

19

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

§5003-209
TYPE OF MODEL] I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T/0|R REMARKS
£3936 c|Ll|p
116211 ~540 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET i T
2 | 8211 - 599 - 001 — 10 | BEARNGTHRUST CRANK S Y A
316211 -560-001 - 00 | METALCRANK SET ! I e
4| 8211 -599- 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK | 7 I A e
5 | 8212 - 264 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN P N N
6 | 6212 ~ 266 — 006 — 00 g T

BEARING,/CONN ROD,”UN




20

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

6004-210
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ c |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Q1Y T|o|R REMARKS
£3936 c|i |P
116211 -361-010-10 | PANOIL COMP .
2 |'3625 ~ 307 - 002 — 00 | PLUG (M14X15) 1
3| V720 -102 - 401 — 80 | O-RING/P18 1.
416901 -910-612 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 18 *




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

21

6004-220E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry |LPE OF MODEL 1| &1 8 REMARKS
£3936 ciClp
1 | 6211 =341 — 032 — 00 | PLATE/REAR 1|17
2 8211 -342-002 - 10 | PONTER ]
3 (6901 -911-020-00 | BOLT,SEMS MI0X20 | s | | |
4 le6908-160-816-00 | v Y
"5 | 6209 - 300-004-00 | st |




22

FIG. 9

- TIMING GEAR CASE

6003-240H
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL |1 & 18 REMARKS
E3936 c|L|p
116211 -310~021 - 00 | GEARCASE ASSY 1] *
2 [ 6213319~ 004 - 00 | CONNECTOROILFILTER 1 Y N
3 |6509-605-019-10| PG 1
4 [ 6209-610-002 - 10 | CUP/SEALNG 16 1 Y
5 |6904-110-822-00|sTOD I
6 | 6904 — 110 ~ 855 — 00 | STUD 2l *
7 | 6904-110-850-00 | sTUD e e
8 |6908-160-510-00 PN 1 e
9 | 6209 -625-002 - 00 | seALo. a0~ 1,11
10 | 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00 | BOLT/M8X85 | | || ||
11 | 6509 — 000 ~ 084 — 00 | BOLT/L=55 v{
12 | 6909 - 110-508 - 00 | nuTM8 A< (T
13 | 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | WASHER 1
14 | V211 - 560 ~ 802 — 00 | BOLT/M8X20 -
BOLT.SEMS/Mex4s R
BOLT,/M8X75 11 7
CLAMPHARNESS 2l *
soLT Mex30 | 1] *
‘wasHER osxiaxor 1 | | ||
20 | 8215 - 546 — 003 — 00 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD | 1| * 1 [ [
21 | 6209 — 409~ 001 — 00 | NUT/M8 |
22 |vaal —120-008-00 | nutcaeome | ¢+ 11+
23 | 6909 - 920 ~ 843 — 00 | PACKING I
2 | 6215-642-004-20 | PNaRM |+ 1 (1
%5 | P117-303-003-00 | PNsSNAP o




FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

23

60C3-2400
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL L1 5 | 5 REMARKS
£3936 clL|p
26 | 8215~ 542 — 005 - 00 | PIN 11
27 | 5909 - 202 - 308 - 00 | PLUG 1
28 | 8209 - 500 - 003 - 00 | WASHER/08X14x01 1
29 | 8209 - 740 - 001 — 00 | PNGROOVE Y N R
30 [ 6211 -312-003~ 10 | GASKET.GEAR CASE | 1 e
31 | 8213 - 160 - 002 -~ 00 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY i F
32 | 6213~ 161 - 001 — 00 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE 1
33 | 6213164 - 001 ~ 00 | SPRING/RELIEF VALVE 1 e
3 | VI05- 140 ~012 - 00 | RNGSNAPT12 C 1 Y
35 | 6209 - 050 - 001 - 00 | BOLT M6 1 Y e
36 | 6209 - 050 - 002 - 00 | BOLT/M6 7
37 | 6909-110-406-00 | NOUT | A O
38 | 8219-310 - 003 — 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE AsSY T
% | v723-102-002-40 |RNG O | < (||
40 | 6901 -910 - 616 - 00 | BOLTSEMS Mexis | 7 A N
41 | 3625 — 540 — 004 — 00 | CAP,BLANK./30 1
42 | 8213~211-001 - 10 | sPacerOL FILTER | 1] N Y
43 | V723-102-003-60 | O-RNG ]
44 62 11 -311 -0 ‘I]—-OO PLATE FRONT 1 N
45 | 6211 -312 - 002 - 20 | GASKET/PLATE | I e
4 | 8902 - 050 — 816 — 00 | BOLT 3
47 | 6211-319-003-00 | sPacR A< 1o
48 | V723 -102-005-00 | 0-RNG 1A S0 || (1| ||
49 | 8209 - 749 - 001 - 10 | PNTUBE | 7 L
50 | 6904 - 110 - 822 - 00 | sTUD. |




24

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

6003-2401
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty LLPE OF NODEL 01 & 13 REMARKS
E3936 clL|p
51 | 8212 — 530 — 005 — 10 | SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY 1 *
52 | V60O - 110 - 800 — 50 | eeARNGRB/8005 | 4 | 1| ||
53 | 6909 - 110 — 408 - 00 | N\UT ™8 7
54 | 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | WASHER 4 F
55 | 6511 — 321 — 083 —~ 00 | COVER |
5 | 6211 — 322 — 002 — 00 | GASKET/COVER 1.
57 | 6909~ 110 — 408 — 00 | NUT/M8 4 1
58 | 5309 — 150 — 508 — 00 [/ Y




25

FIG. 10 HANGER
é /é
A g @,\
e g S
2 'l Fe T —
i i :
=5 © L
B 1 ¥ ©
-3 [
N T —_ [ {s)
f ] 27@—3—
B © ==l e |
(O g . U
&) O k= O O
ﬁ ; T L [ -4l
R ° > > H=% 2077292 &%
— Q
] 419
- 1 |
§003-290
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TI0|R REMARKS
£3936 ciC|p
1| 6211 ~777-007—-20 | HANGER 2l *
2 | 8901 =911 — 020 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 R I Y




26

FIG. 11 VALVE
9
s
13912
2oﬁ 5 | S0
15 } . e—72
n—& 9 | ¥ R
o 13 §5—5
2@ 5. A
7—§ =7 ]% 54 |
1= 9 DT s
X =
o Tmvd | o
B /l/fl 14 7 1—ﬁ
T2 | @

QS

6003-301
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty e OF MODELI 1) 5 1R REMARKS
F3936 c|C|p
1|6212-551—-001— 00 | VALVEINTAKE 3
2 | 6212 =552 — 001 - 00 | VALVEEXHAUST 3l ¢
3| 6212561001 — 00 | SPRING,VALVE S
4 | 6212 -563-001 - 00 | SEAT,VALVE SPRING s | !
5 [ 6212 -565-001 — 00 | CUTTERVALVE | 7 Y
6 | 6212 ~571 - 001 — 10 | TAPPET 6| *
7 | 6212-575-001 - 00 | ROD,PUSH s | | | ||
8 | 8212 — 800 — 002 — 00 | SHAFT,ROCKER  ASSY o
9 6212 -811-004~ 10 | ROCKERARM Y
10 6212 — 620 - 001 — 10 | SHAFT,ROCKER ARMASSY 1 L
11 | 6212 = 621 ~ 002 ~ 10 | SHAFT,/ROCKERARM e
12 | 6212 -626-002 - 10 | PLUG ) N e
13 6212 - 628 - 004 - 00 BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT 2 A
14 | 6212 — 628 — 005 — 00 | BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT ] A Y
15 | 6209 — 940 — 004 - 00 | SPRNG | o
16 | V704 - 140 — 016 — 00 | RING,SNAP/16 C v/
17 | 6212 - 616 ~ 002 — 00 | SCREW ADJUST S EE e e
18 | 6209 - 409 - 003-00 | NUT S
19 | 6209 - 000 — 002 ~ 00 | BOLT T R N
20 | 8901 — 050 — 850 — 00 | BOLT,/M8X45 11 *
21 | 6909~ 110 ~ 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 2t
22 | 6209 - 500 — 005 - 00 | WASHER /08X155x1.6




FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

27

65003-310
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y PPE OF MODEL] L & 12 REMARKS
E3036 clL|p

1 | 6212 -511-002-00 | sHAFT,CAM |
2 | 6212 - 522 - 003 - 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT 1
3 | 6908 - 000 -~ 716 - 00 | KEY ]
4 6212 -535-001- 00 | PLATETHRUST T
5 | 6901 — 910 — 612 ~ 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/M6X12 I
5 | 6212 - 523 — 003 - 00 i

GEAR,IDLE




28

FIG. 13

PISTON

[

EAN

[

6003-3408
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry LCE OF MODEL 101 5 | REMARKS
E3936 clL|P

1 |6212-111-015~10 | PISTON 3
| 2 | 8212 -121-008- 00 | RNG (PISTON) SET T

3 6212-211-001-10 | PNPISTON R
4 | 6209 -587-001 - 00 | RNGSNAP B Y
5 | 6212 - 230 — 003 — 00 | ROD,CONNECTING A R

6 | 6212 — 235 - 001 — 00 | BOLT,CONN ROD 5| *

7 | 6209 — 440 — 003 - 00 | NUT,/FLANGE Y R

8 BEARING,/CONN ROD S e e




FIG. 14

[T

SN

29

PISTON,OVER SIZE (OPTION)

B003-349F
TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T10|R REMARKS
£3936 clL|p
1|68212-114-015-10 | PISTON OV gl T
2 | 8212 =124 - 008 — 00 | RING (PISTON,/OV50) SET 3 T
3(6212-116-015- 10 | PISTON,/QV g T
416212 -126-008-00 | RING (PISTON,/OV) SET 3l T




3C

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

6003-3501(
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION arY TYPE OF MODEL) 1 § | & REMARKS
£3936 clC|p
1| 6212310~ 008 — 10 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1.
2 |vs23-101-001-80 P8 1 N
36212 - 521 -002 — 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT BT A
””” 4| 6908-000-760-00 | kev a1 |
5 ------- 6212—330*017— 20 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 L
6 | 6212 — 333 - 003 — 00 | RINGGEAR 1| *
7 | esogs - 160-816-00 PN I
8 ------- V600—150~600—20 BEARING,RB/6002Sé ---------------------------------------- 1 L R
9 | 5200-000-013-00 | BOLY /I
10 | 6212-370-011-00 | PULLEY assy | |
11 | 6212~ 371 - 009 - 00 | PULLEY 1
12 | 6212 -372 - 002 - 10 | CENTER CRANK PULLEY R e
13 | 6902 ~ 050 - 610 — 00 | BOLT S 1 e
14 | 5908 - 150 — 506 - 00 | WASHERSP./ME 4 0
15 | 6212 - 379~ 001 — 00 | WASHER 1 N e e
16 | 6901 — 066 - 645 — 00 | BOLT 1




31

FIG. 16 OlIL PUMP

1
5-1
[N 15
SEEESD
(V205 @ﬁ\
(§Es ()5S A
Jlﬁ bo-hd <O &0
/7 B E A
' 7
"-/A\?{'j' ‘3 /@
o N
| :
N
A1
14 14
13
4
12
6003-4018
11 C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy Tio|R REMARKS
E3936 clL|p
1| 8213-100-003-20 | PUMPOIL ASSY | F
2 | 8213 -111 - 001 — 20 | BODY./OILPUMP I
3 | 8213 -120 - 003 - 00 | GEAR/OILPUMP ASSY 1
4 | 8213 - 125 - 001 - 00 | ROTOR/OUTER 1.
5 | 8908 — 160 — 408 - 00 | PIN./STRAIGHT v
6 | 8209 - 009 ~ 001 — 00 | BOLT/WS il
7 | 8901 - 910 - 625 — 00

8 [ 6213 -140-008-00
V720 -102-401 -50

12 | 8213-311 ~003 - 10 | PIPEQIL 1
13 | 6909 - 906 - 105 — 10 | BOLT.JOINT 1 F
14 | 8909 — 920 — 843 — 00 | PACKING 9l *

15 | 6213 - 240 — 002 - 00 | CARTRDGEOIL FILTER 1




32

FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

e~
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [ OF MODEL |1 15 | REMARKS
£3936 cl C|p
1 16213-610-005- 40 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1.
2 16213611 -003 - 20 | BODY,/WATERPUMP 1
3| 6213-631-002- 00 | BEARNG/WATER PUMP 1
4 | 8213~ 631 - 005 — 00 | BEARING,/WATERPUMP 1 N
5 | 6213 - 622 — 002 — 10 | SEAL SET/WATER PUMP |
6 | 6213 -621 — 003 — 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP 11
7 | 6213 -642 - 002 — 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE |
8 | 6213 -613—002— 10 | GASKET ] I

9 168213-612-004— 00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP ]I

10 | 6213 -619 - 003 — 00 | SCREW.,/WATER PUMP A R Y R
11 | 6213 - 619 - 002 - 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP v{

12 | 6213 -614-003- 10 | caskeT waTer PP | 1 | | (||
13 | 901 — 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLTSEMS /MEx4s 1 A e
14 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | nUTME | | N R

15 | 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | wasHER I
16 | 6213 -619— 005 — 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP | F
17 6213 - 614 - 006 —10 GASKET/SPACER | 1 * | | | |

18 | 6209 - 300-002-00 | sSTOO | o 1 .\, ((

19 | v211 -860-802 - 00 | soLT mex20 |1 | T
20 | 6909~ 110 - 508 - 00 | NUTM8 1 Y e
21 | 6909 - 150 - 508 ~ 00 | WASHER 1

22 | 8213 -729-013 - 10 | HoseRUBBER | 4 | | L

23 | JOB1 ~210-015 - 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/10-15 7 I

24 | 8213 - 716 ~ 001 ~ 40 | HOUSING /THERMOSTAT 1 I
2% | 6213~ 721 - 003-00 | PPEPUMP HOUSNG | 1 | [ |




FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

33

003-4208
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION L] v T|OR REMARKS
26 | 6213 — 743 ~ 002 — 10 | GASKET /HOUSING 1 *
' BOLT, M8X20 1 ST T T
| soLT mexts | 1] R
» THERMdéTAT 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1 --------- T
0 | 6213-711-003-20 | PPEWATER OUTLET | 1 | [ | ||
31 | V723 -102 - 005 - 50 | O—RING 1l
32 | 8901 -910-830-00 | BOLT | A A




34

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

T

7

6003-48¢)
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O |R REMARKS
E3936 ClL |P
1|6213-660—-007 — 00 | FAN/COOLING 1.
2 | 8213 - 641 — 004 — 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP 1.
3| 6213 -669 - 008 - 00 | SPACER/FAN,/48 1
4 | 6209 — 030 — 044 — 00 | BOLT/WS 4 *
5 | 6213 =671 =012 — 00 | BELT/VHM34.5,/FAN 1.




FIG. 19

INJECTION NOZZLE

35

1
b
\\
L
o
O
[T =S4
= 1
6]
;
C O EJ“!,
it il
BA_ A A A A A =
4
L% €]
§003-501E
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O|R REMARKS
E393G cl|L|P

1 | 8215 — 300 — 030 — 00 | INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY g f FIG 024
2 | 8215 - 315 — 002 — 00 | GASKET,NOZZLE 3
3| 6215 -411-075— 00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1| F
4| 8215 - 411 - 076 — 00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1 *
5| 6215411 - 077 — 00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1.




36

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

26
5003-510K .
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QaTyY T|O |R REMARKS
£E393G C|L |P
INJECTIONPUMP  ASSY | * FIG 025

SHIM,INJECTION PUMP

5 6219 — 752 — 004 — 00 | SHIM,INJECTION PUMP
6 | 6219 ~ 752 — 005 — 00 | SHIM,INJECTION PUMP 1.
7 ------- 6209 - 056—001 ~00 | BOLT MEX1S 4 e
8 | 6215 -621 - 001 - 30 | CAMSHAFT./INJPUMP 1
9 | 6212 -524-002-00 | GEARINJ PUMP | 4
10 | 6908 -000-716-00 | key | 1
11 | V600 - 110 — 620 — 30 | BEARING,RB,/6203 1
12 | V600 - 110 - 600 — 40 | BEARNGRB6004 4
13 | 6212 — 535 — 002 — 00 | PLATETHRUST INJPUMP | 1
14 | 8901 ~910-612-00 | soLTSems mex12 | 1] F | | |
15 | 6215~ 520 ~ 001 — 00 | FLywglGHT I
16 | 6209 ~ 030 — 043 - 00 | BOLT,/M6X10 3
17 | 6215 - 526 - 001 — 10 | PIECE,THRUST 9t
18 | 6215 — 541 — 001 - 00 | ARMFLOATING 11
19 | 6215 - 543 -001 - 10 | LNKCONTROL | L
20 | 8215 - 542 -006 - 00 | PNCONTROL 2 (1
21 | V710 = 140 — 004 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP/ 4 E
2 | 6215-549-003-00 | sPRNGSETTNG a0
23 | 6215 -541-016-30 | ARM TENSON 4 1 (L,
24 | 8215 - 549 - 028 — 00 | CASE/ADAPTER 1 e
25 | 6215 — 549 — 027 — 10 | PIN/ADAPTER Uyl v




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

37

6003-510K
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy LLIPE OF MODEL 01 81 5 REMARKS
E3936 c|L|P

25 | 6215 - 549 — 005 — 10 | SPRING ADAPTER | *

27 | 6215 - 549 — 006 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER A Y
98 | 6215 - 549 - 009 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER | v R N e

29 | 6215 - 549 - 010 - 00 | SHMADAPTER 7|
"3 | 6215 - 549 - 023 - 00 | SHIM/ADAPTER 1

31 | 82156 - 549 — 024 — 00 | SHIM./ADAPTER 1.

2 | V710 - 140 — 004 - 00 | RINGSNAP/ 4 E 1
33 [ 6215 -531 - 021 - 00 | sPRNGGoveRer |1 | ([ ||
34 | 6215 -541 024 — 10 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP [T Y
3% | V720-101-900-80 |o-RNGP S a0

3 | 6209 - 580 — 002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1

37 | 6215 - 549 — 007 — 10 | ARMCONTROL T
38 | 6909 - 110-406-00 | NOT 1 A
33 | V411 - 260 - 006 — 00 | WASHER ~ M8 1
40 | 8909 - 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHERSP M 1 Y R

41 | 8215 ~ 549 ~ 008 — 00 | SPRING,STARTING 1 F




38

19-1—

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

6003-5503
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ Cc |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY T|o|R REMARKS
F3936 clL|P

1 | 8215 - 412 - 006 ~ 00 | CONNECTOR/FUEL .

i PIPE/FUEL 1




FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

39

50058011
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QrY £3930 g E f; REMARKS
1 | 6281 ~ 200 — 005 — 00 | GENERATOR ASSY o FIG 027
2 | 6213 - 674 - 006 — 10 | PLATE/ADJUST A
3| v211-860-802-00 | oToMex20 4 < | [
4 | 1373-121-001 - 00 | wASHER “ox22x2 | =
| 5 |6209-031-083-00|BOLT WS 1
6 | 6909 - 110 - 410 — 00 | NUT./MI0 |
7 | 6281 ~ 100 - 005 — 00 | STARTER AssY 1
------- o ’ 1 *
NUT,/M10 1R
WASHER,SP,/M10 7 LA R




40

FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

3%\\

4

~
~

6003-820)
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy e OF MODEL 21 8 1 § REMARKS
£3936 clL|p

1 | 6281 —971-003 — 00 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE -
2 | 6282 - 450 — 002 ~ 00 SWITCHOVERHEAT IR
3 | 6281 -410-014-00 | cLowpLue S < T
4 621 9 - 732 - 002 - 00 CONNECTOR,GLOVV”;’-IV_”LVJ”GWWUMmmmmm 1 --------- L
5 | 6281 - 910~ 001 - 00 | SOLENOID o ]
6 | 6209 - 630 — 002 ~ 10 | GASKET 1| *
7 | 6901 —910 - 612 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M6X12 7 I
8 | 6281 — 920 — 001 — 00 | RELAY,SOLENOID 1




FIG. 24

&

S—1

18

41

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—037—-00 ON Fig.19

—2~1 1
—1—F
—
5
—15
6215-3000
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y [ T[S R REMARKS
1 6215 -330- 021 - 00 | HOLDER/NOZZLE ~ ASSY 3l ¢
2 | 6215 - 342 ~ 002 - 00 | SEAT.SPRING A
3 | 6215 - 343 — 002 - 00 | SPRINGNOZZLE g |
4| 6215 -345 - 04400 | sHM/T=01 3 F
5 | 6215 - 345 - 045 - 00 | sHm/T=02 N
6 | 6215 — 345 — 046 — 00 | SHM/T=03 3 f
7 | 6215345 - 047 - 00 | SHIM/T = 0.4 A
8 | 6215 - 345 - 048 - 00 | sim/T=05 f < T
9 | 6215 ~ 345 — 049 — 00 | SHIM/T = 052 |
10 | 6215 - 345 - 050 - 00 | sHM/T=054 | A
11 | 6215 - 345 ~ 051 — 00 | SHIM/T =056 3 ¢
12 | 6215 — 345 — 052 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.58 s < 't
13 | 6215 — 345 — 053 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.8 B
14 [ 6215-339-002 - 00 | sPACCR < 1 rrr
15 | 8215 — 332 — 002 — 00 | NUT,RETAINING )
16 | 6215 — 359~ 003 — 00 | GASKET 3l f
17

w W




42

FIG. 25

6—%
I
—3
5 o
3— 8
) ?
|
L

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-600— 109 -10 ON Fig.20

51
16
%—15
e——17
P——18~47
12
6215-6001
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL! 21 § | R REMARKS
F3936 clC|p
1 16215-611~-002~- 00 | HOUSING,PUMP 1.
2 |'6215 - 631 -017 — 00 | PLUNGER assy | A A A
3| 68215 -641 — 007 — 00 | DELIVERYVALVE R Y Y N
4 | 6215 - 643 — 002 — 00 | SPRING DELIVERY VALV R N Y
5 | 6215 - 649 — 003 — 00 | GASKET A A
6 | 6215 - 644 — 002 — 00 | HOLDER DELIVERY VALV 3t
7 | 6215 - 649 - 004 - 00 | 0-RING . I
8 | 6215 - 635 ~ 002 ~ 00 | SLEEVE,FRANGE 3l
9 | 6215 — 649 — 005 — 00 | PIN S I Y
10 | 6215 ~ 649 - 006 — 00 | O - RING N Y
11 | 62156 - 649 — 007 — 00 | SCREW 6| *
12 | 6215 - 622 — 002 - 00 | TAPPET R
13 |6215-629-017-00 | PN S
14 | 6215 -629 - 018 - 00 | RINGSNAP T
15 | 6215 — 634 — 002 — 00 | SPRING,PLUNGER 3
16 | 6215 — 639 — 006 — 00 | SEAT,SPRING 3l *
17 | 6215 — 639 — 007 ~ 00 | SEAT,SPRING 3l *
18 | 8215 ~ 629 — 020 — 00 | PLATE/T =180 ¢/ N
19 | 6215 — 629 — 021 ~ 00 | PLATE/T=185 A
20 | 6215 - 629 — 022 — 00 | PLATE/T=190 -
21 | 8215 - 629 — 023 - 00 | PLATE/T=1.95 3l *
22 | 8215 - 829 - 024 - 00 | pLaTE T=200 | /I R A
23 | 6215 — 629 — 025 — 00 | PLATE/T =205 - Y
24 | 6215 - 629 — 026 - 00 | PLATE/T=210 | < Tt
25 | 6215 - 629 — 027 - 00 | PLATE/T=2.15 L N Y R I




FIG. 25

[

+——3F

K —]

3—32

) ?
|
M

43

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—109—10 ON Fig.20

51

16
%——15
e—17
P~——18~47

12

6215-6001
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0T s |6 |k REMARKS
2% | 6215 - 629 — 028 ~ 00 | PLATE/T=2.20 3 !

27 | 8215 - 629 - 029 — 00 | PLATE/T=225 A
28 | 6215 — 629 — 030 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.30 A
26 | 8215 - 629 — 031 — 00 | PLATE/T=235 I
30 | 6215 - 629 — 032 — 00 | PLATET = 2.40 N
31 | 8215 - 629 — 033 — 00 | PLATE/T =245 3
32 | 6215 - 629 — 034 — 00 | PLATE/T =250 A L
33| 6215-629-068-00 | PLATE | A

34 | 6215-629-069 - 00 | PLATE I I e
% | 6215-629-070-00 | PLATE 3 <
% | 6215-629-071 - 00 | PLATE 3 *

37 | 6215 -629-072 - 00 | PLATE -
38 | 6215 - 629 ~ 073 — 00 | PLATE | I
39 | 6215 - 629 - 074 — 00 | PLATE | R

4 | 6215 - 629 - 075 - 00 | PLATE ) A
41 | 6215 - 629 — 076 — 00 | PLATE 3 F

22 | 8215~ 629 — 077 - 00 | PLATE A e
13 | 6215-629-078-00 | PLATE | A N
M | 6215 -629-079-00 | pLATE |+ (1
45 | 6215 — 629 — 080 — 00 | PLATE )
4 | 6215 - 629 - 081 — 00 | PLATE 3 f

47 | 6215 -629 - 082 - 00 | PLATE A
18 | 6215 - 637 - 002 - 00 | RODCONTROL ]

49 |6215-612-002 - 00 | PLATE 1 )

50 | 6215-619-012 - 00 | screw 1 e




FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —600—109—10 ON Fig.20

-
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y 16 R REMARKS
51 | 6215 - 635 — 008 — 00 | CONTROLSLEEVE 3
52 | 6215 - 619 — 030 — 00 | EvEBOLT 1 Y
53 | 6215619 — 014 — 00 | GASKET )
54 | 8215-619-0156-00 | BOLT 7 I
55 | 6215-619- 016 — 00 | GASKET 7 N A
5 | 6215 - 619 ~ 026 — 00 | PLUG 1t
57 | 6215 -619 ~ 014 — 00 | GASKET 1 N




FIG.

26

45

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 —100—005—00 ON Fig.22

. O
: & -
: o
6281-1000 L/’/
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL | 1 &1 8 REMARKS
£3936 clL|p
116281 —111~002-00 | YOKE/STARTER i
2 6281 -116-002-00 | STARTER KT A
3 | 6281 - 121 -~ 003 — 00 | ARMATURE R Y
4| 6281 -129-010- 00 | BEARNG,BALL 1
5 | 6281 -129-011- 00 | BEARINGBALL TR
6 | 6281 — 124 — 001 — 00 | STARTER KIT 1.
7 | 6281 ~ 129 - 020 - 00 | HOUSINGSTARTER ASSY | 1 R
8 | 8281 - 151 — 005 ~ 00 | SWITCHSTARTER AssY | 1 |V ( V
9 | 6281 -118-002 - 00 | HolDER BRUSH  assy | 1| * | [ | |
10 | 6581 - 117 - 007 — 00 | sPRNGBRUSH |« * [ [ b | |
11 ] 6281 -~ 115 — 005 — 00 | FRAME,STARTER END 1.
12 6581— 123 - 011 — 00 | PINION,STARTER " 1 A
13 | 6581 - 129 -099-00 | RORA A
14 | 8581 - 129 - 100 ~ 00 | RETANER 1
15 188581 - 129 - 092 — 00 | BALL e
16 | 6581 — 129 - 096 — 00 | SPRING |7
17 | 6281 -129-006-00 | screw o | 11
18 | 6281 - 129 — 008 — 00 | BOLT/WS 7 A N I Y
19 | 6281 - 129 - 009 - 00 | scRew,ws ol
20 | 909~ 111 -508-00 | NOT |
21 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 0| F
22 | 8909110 - 408 - 0C | NnUT, M8 A




46

FIG. 27

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 - 00 ON Fig.22

—
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0 168 REMARKS
1 | 6281 -222-004-00 | PULLEY 1
""" 2 | 6281 - 229 - 002 -00 | NUT i|*
3 | 6281 - 229 ~ 003 — 00 | COLLOR | e e
4| 6281 -221-001-00| ROTOR ASSY 1
5 | 6281 - 229 — 005 — 00 | BEARNG |
6 | 6281 - 229 - 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING 11
7 | 6281 — 213 — 006 — 00 | FRAME ASSY gt
8 | 6281 - 229 - 006 — 00 | PLATE |
9 | 6281 -229-007-00 |sOLT | 1
10 | 6281 - 229~ 009 - 00 | BEARNG .
11 | 6281 - 229 - 008 — 00 | BOLT vi
12 | 6281 -214-003-00 | FRAME | 1
13 | 6281 - 214 - 004 - 00 | COveR T
14 | 6281 - 229 — 029 - 00 | HOLDER ASSY 1
15 | 8281 -229-011-00 |BUSH | 1
16 | 6281 ~ 217 — 001 — 00 | HOLDERBRUSH ASSY - -
17 | 8281 - 215 - 001 - 00 | BRUSH ] 7/ R
18 | 6281 — 216 — 001 — 00 | SPRING L Y
19 | 6281 -229-012-00 | sOLT | L
o0 | 281 - 229 - 013 - 00 | BOLT P
21 | 8281 —229-014 — 00 | BOLT 1
"2 | 8281 - 229-015 - 00 | BOLT Y I e
23 | 6281 -229-016-00 | NUT 7 e
24 | 6281 - 229-017-00 | BOLT | 7 A I
25 | 8281 -229-018-00 | NUT 1 e




FIG. 27

47

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 —00 ON Fig.22

6281-2000
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|O|R REMARKS
£3936 clL|P

26 | 8281 - 271 - 002 - 00 ASSY il




ENGINE
E393-G01:--TMG18 — S

—

6003 - 097 - 190 - 00



FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

49

11
§003-161E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y e OF MODEL ) &1 8 REMARKS
E333601 clL|p
1 6211 =110 -020-20 CYLINDERHEAD ASSY 1 *
2 [ 6211 - 150 - 008 — 00 | PLUG (HOT) ASSY 3
3| 6911 -129-006-00 | cApSEALNG 7
4 | 8209 - 605 ~ 004 ~ 10 | PLUG,/PT1, 2 -
5 | 8211 - 715 — 002 — 00 | SEATVALVE Y
6 | 6211 — 721 - 001 — 00 | BULBE GUIDE 3
7 16211 =721 =002~ 00 | GUIDEVALVE 3 ¢
8 | 6212 - 569 - 002 - 00 | SEALOIL s < T
9 | v682 - 200 — 000 - 60 | BALL 1 A
10 | 6211 - 141 — 008 — 20 | GASKET,/CYLINDERHEAD T A
11 | 6209 - 000 — 003 — 00 | BOLT.”M10X1.25X82 14 *
12 | 6909 - 830 — 212 — 00 | STUDHEAD COVER 2| ¥




50

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

6003-119
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | APE OF MODEL] 1 & | & REMARKS
E393601 cli|p
1 (6211 =170-004 - 10 | COVERCYLINDER HEAD |
2 | 6211 - 751 -001 - 10 | CAPOIL FILLER 1
3 [ 6211 - 173 - 003 — 00 | SEALCYLHEAD COVER |
4 | 6209 - 490 - 002 - 00 | NUTCAP J ) e
5 | 908 - 572 — 008 — 00 | PACKING A
6 | 6209 — 360 — 028 — 10 | HOSE/RABBER 1




FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

51

5003-1208
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|o|R REMARKS
£393601 clL|P
116214-111-011 - 20 | MANIFOLD (NLET) ASSY 1
2 | 8214 - 115 - 001 — 20 /| GASKET.INLET MANIFOL 1 F
3| V211 -560-802 - 00 | BOLT/M8X20 3l *
4 | 8901 — 910 — 840 — 00 | BOLT il




52

FIG. 4

EXHAUST

MANIFOLD

6004-140
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O|R REMARKS
£393G01 clL|P
1|6214-141-010~10 | MANIFOLD,EXH | F
2 | 8214~ 145 — 001 ~ 30 | GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD R A
3 BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 7T 6| * "




FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

8003-201Y
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy Ti0|R REMARKS
E393601 ciL|p
116211 -210-050~ 10 | CYLINDERBLOCK  ASSY o f
2 | 8209 - 000 - 00410 | BOLT g 0 !y
3| 6209-610-001 - 00 | cAPSEALNG 7/ I
4 | 8911 -219-195 - 00 | cAPSEALNG g
5  6509-605-019-10 | PLUG ) R A
6 | 8212 -531 - 005 — 10 | PIN./IDLEGEAR |
7 | 6911 - 129 — 083 - 00 | CAP,SEALING A Y
8 | 6211 - 268 — 001 — 00 | SEALBEARING CAP 4
9 | 6211 -258-002 ~ 00 | SEALBEARNG CAP/7 J 0
10 | 6211 -510 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET [
11 | 6211 =571 - 003 -~ 00 | BEARING,/CRANK,/UPPER 4
12 | 8211 =511 — 004 — 00 | BEARING,/CRANK./LOWER /AR S T
13 | 6211 - 599 — 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK oA 1 Y
14 | 6209 - 625 - 001 - 00 | SEALOL 1 A Y N
15 | 6209 — 749 ~ 001 — 20 | PIN/TUBE [/
16 | 6908 - 160 — 816 ~ 00 | PIN 1 F
17 | VB23 - 100 - 802 — 40 | PN Y1
e e o
19 | 6904 -110-818-00|sO | | (|1
20 | 6904 — 110 — 840 - 00 | STUD,/M8X40 1IN R R
21 | 8294 - 453 - 002 - 00 | DOWEL vI I
2 | 6909 - 902 -~ 299 - 00 | NPPLE 1
23 | 6213 - 721 — 007 — 00 | PIPE/WATERDRAIN ]
24 [ 8211 -291 -016 - 00 | coverR/NUECTIONPUMP | 1| ¢ | (| ||
25 | 8211 - 292 - 001 — 20 | GASKET/COVER | 1




54

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

—
[ r2
1{5
7
5003-201Y
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|o|R REMARKS
E393601 clL|P
26 | 6901 - 910 -614 - 00 | BOLT 4
27 | 8215 - 549 — 001 — 10 | PIN,STARTING SPRING 1| *
28 6211 -760-012-20 LEVELGAGE 1
29 | 5209 - 300 - 013 - 00 | STUD Y e e
30 | 6209 - 605 — 005 — 10 | PLUGPT3,/4 1




FIG. 6

BEARING,”UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

6003-208
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary PE OF MODEL 11 81 5 REMARKS
£393601 c|C|p
1 | 6211 =540 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET 1 T 050
2 | 211 ~599 - 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK I Y Y
3 |6211-560-001 -00 | MeTaLorank seT | 1 T 1T 0
4| 6211 -599 - 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK L
5 | 6212 — 264 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN § T 050
6 | 6212 - 266 — 006 — 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN g 100




56

FIG. 7

OlL PAN

5004-210
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|0o|R REMARKS
E393601 clL|p
116211 -361-010-10 | PANOIL COMP 1 *
2 | 3625 - 301 - 002 — 00 | PLUG (M14X15) ||
3 | V720 =102 - 401 - 80 | O-RING./P18 | *
4 | 8901 - 910 —-612 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/MBX12 18 *




FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

57

6004-220E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory |PE OF MODEL ) 2\ 5 1R REMARKS
E393601 clL|p
1 | 6211 -341 - 032 - 00 | PLATE/REAR | 7
2 | 6211 -342 - 002~ 10 | POINTER | F
'''' 316901 -911 =020 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M10X20 6| *
4 | 6908 - 160 - 816 - 00 | PN 1
""" 5 | 8209 — 300 - 004 - 00 | STUD I




58

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

§003-2408
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY e o8 REMARKS
1 {6211 -310~021— 00 | GEARCASE ASSY | *
2 | 6213 - 319 - 004 ~ 00 | CONNECTOR/OILFILTER 1
3 | 6509 - 605 - 019 ~ 10 | PLUG Y I
4 | 8209 - 610 - 002 — 10 | CUP/SEALING, 16 Y A
5 | 6904 - 110 - 822 ~ 00 | STUD 4
6 | 6904 — 110 — 855 — 00 | STUD 2 F
"""" 7 | 6904 - 110 -850 - 00 | STUD 1 N o
§ | 6908 -160~-510-00 PN |17 rr
9 | 8209 -625-002 - 00 | seALOL U+« ¢ 1|1
10 | 6209 - 030 - 005 ~ 00 | BOLT./mexe5 1
11 | 6509 - 000 — 084 — 00 | BOLT/L=55 2l F
12 | 8909 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT /M8 Y
13 | 6909 - 150 - 508 - 00 | WASHER | ]
14 | V211 - 560 ~ 802 — 00 | BOLT /M8x20 Y e
15 | 6901 ~ 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS /M8x4s s 0 T
16 | 6209 — 030 — 006 ~ 00 | BOLT,/M8XT75 i
17 | 1425 ~ 621 - 004 - 00 | CLAMPHARNESS L
| 18 | 6209 — 046 - 001 ~ 00 | BOLT M8x30 e
19 | 6209 — 500 — 003 — 00 | WASHER,/08X14X0]1 oyt
20 | 6215 - 546 ~ 003 — 00 | STOPPER/FULLLOAD B
21 | 6209 —~ 409 - 001 ~ 00 | NUT/M8 | F
22 |'v3a1 —120-008-00 | NUTCAPRLME L4 | 1 (o
23 | 6209 — 920 - 002 - 00 | PACKNG 7/ Y
24 | 8215 — 542 — 004 — 20 | PINJARM T
2% | P117-303-003~00 | PN/SNAP | A R




FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

59

6003-240H
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary ot OF MODEL 21 S 1 B REMARKS
E393601 cli|p

26 | 6215 - 542 — 005 — 00 | PIN | *
27 | 909 — 202 — 308 - 00| PLUG I N
28 | 6209 - 500 — 003 — 00 | WASHER,/08X14X01 1 e
29 | 6209 - 740 - 001 — 00 | PINGROOVE 1
30 | 8211 -312 - 003 — 10 | GASKET.GEAR CASE ]
31 | 8213 - 160 - 002 — 00 | VALVE/RELIEF  ASSY 1

32 | 6213 - 161 - 001 — 00 | PISTON/RELIEF VALVE I
33 | 6213 - 164 — 001 — 00 | SPRING,/RELIEF VALVE R
34 \rd O5~14O -012-00 RING,SHI;J-AP/TQ C ] L I Y

35 | 6209 - 050 — 001 - 00 | BOLT/M8 v
3 | 6209 ~ 060 - 002 — 00 | BOLT./M6 1 *

37 | 6909 - 110 - 406 — 00 | NUT A
38 | 6219 ~310 - 003~ 10 | DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY 1 N
33 | V723 - 102 - 002 - 40 | RING,/0 1
40 | 6901 — 910 — 616 - 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/MBX16 B A

41 | 3625 - 540 — 004 — 00 | CAP,BLANK,30 | *
2 | 6213-211-001 - 10 | SPACEROIL FILTER | 1 e N
43 | v723-102-003-60 | O-RNG | 1
44 | 6211 -311-011-00 | PLATE FRONT | 1
45 | 6211 -312 - 002 — 20 | GASKET PLATE | ETTTT
46 | 6902 — 050 - 816 — 00 | BOLT 3 -
47 | 6211 - 319 - 003 - 00 | SPACER 1 I
48 | V723 -102-005-00 | O-RING 1A S50 ] e
49 | 6209 — 749 — 0071 — 20 | PIN/TUBE | A
50 | 8904 - 110=822-00 | sTw0 <1111




60

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

6003-2401
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry [LYPE OF MODEL 11§ 1§ REMARKS
E393601 clL|p
51 6212 - 530 - 005 - 10 | SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY 1 *
52 | V60O - 110 — 600 — 50 | BEARNGRB, 6005 N
53 | 8909 — 110 — 408 — 00 | NUT/M8 4 7
54 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER 1 e
55 | 6511 -321-083-00 | coveR | |
56 | 6211 - 322 — 002 ~ 00 | GASKET,/COVER 1.
57 | 6309 — 170 — 408 — 00 | NUT/M8 4 0Tt
58 | 6909 — 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER L Y




61

FIG. 10 HANGER

—]
1 — lf'l
\
>
l
S

[} =
ns
 S—

q
——]JCJ
5003-290
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|Oo|R REMARKS
E393601 clLC|pP
1|68211-777-007 - 20 | HANGER 2l *

2 6901 — 911 —-020 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS/M10X20 2




62

10
%1
16 ‘
T
5

FIG. 11

VALVE

ot <
— TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Y | /6 |R REMARKS
1 |6212-551-001 - 00 | VALVEINTAKE l *
2 | 6212 - 552 — 001 - 00 | VALVEEXHAUST A R A
3 | 6212561 -001 - 00 | SPRNGVALVE S
4| 6212 ~563- 001 — 00 | SEAT.VALVE SPRNG s < !
"""" 5 | 6212 - 565 — 001 ~ 00 | CUTTERVALVE e ot
6 | 6212 -~ 571 — 003 — 00 | TAPPET 6 *
7 | 6212-575 - 001 - 00 | ROOPUSH | [ R
8 | 6212 -600 - 002 — 00 | SHAFT.ROCKER  ASSY o
9 | 6212 ~611 004 — 10 | ROCKERARM " B
10 | 6212 - 620 — 001 — 10 | SHAFT,ROCKER ARMASSY |
11 | 8212 621 — 002 ~ 10 | SHAFT,/ROCKERARM 1 F
12 | 8212-626-002-10 | PLUG | R
13 | 6212 - 628 — 004 — 00 | BRACKET ROCKER SHAFT | N Y
14 [ 8212 - 628 — 005 — 00 | BRACKET,ROCKER SHAFT 1
15 | 6209 - 940 - 004 - 00 | SPRNG A
16 | V704 ~ 140 - 016 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP/16 C v{ I
17 | 6212 - 616 - 002 — 00 | SCREW ADUUST 6
18 | 6209 — 409 ~ 003 -00 | NOUT 6
19 | 6209 - 000 - 002 - 00 | BOLT ]
20 | 6901 - 050 - 850 - 00 | BOLT/M8X45 1 e
21 | 8909 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 v{
22 | 8209 - 500 — 005 — 00 | wASHER O8X1S5X1.6 | 3 <




63

S
e
56
2
6
6003-310
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
. E393601 clL|p
116212 -511-002 - 00 | SHAFT,CAM | *
2 | 6212 - 522 - 003 - 00 | GEARCAMSHAFT |l *
3 | 6908 - 000 - 716 - 00 | KEY 1l F
4 | 6212 - 535 - 001 —~ 00 | PLATETHRUST 1 *
5 | 6901 — 910 ~612 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/MBX12 2l *
6 | 6212 - 523 — 003 — 00 | GEARIDLE 1.




64

FIG. 13

PISTON

6003-340E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary rE OF MODEL | 1 &1 S REMARKS
E393601 c|L|P
1 |6212-111-015- 10 | PISTON 3
2 | 6212 - 121 - 008 - 00 | RING (PISTON)  SET R
T3 e212-211-001-10 | mpisTON A N e
4| 6209 -587-001 - 00 | RINGSNAP s <
5 | 6212 - 230 — 003 — 00 | RODCONNECTNG e
6 | 8212 - 235~ 001 - 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD 5 *
7 | 6209 - 440 - 003 - 00 | NUT/FLANGE S N
8 | 6212 -261-006— 00 | BEARNG/CONN ROD Y




FIG. 14

=D

65

PISTON,“OVER SIZE (OPTION)

6003~349F
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
£393601 clU|pP
1| 6212-114-015- 10 | PISTON/OV 3 ! 050
2 | 8212 - 124 - 008 — 00 | RING (PISTON,/OV50) SET 3l T 050
3(6212-116-015-10 | PISTON/OV g T 100
4 | 6212126 -008 - 00 | RING (PISTON,/OV) SET gl T 100




66

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

8
6003-350L
' TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY To|R REMARKS

1 16212-310-008— 10 | CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1

2 [ V523 -101-001-80 | PN ]

3 6212521 -002 - 00 | GEARCRANK SHAFT 1 R

4 | 908 - 000 - 750 — 00 | KEY BT

5 | 6212 - 330 - 046 — 00 | FLywnee  assy | 1 | 11

8 | 6212 -~ 333 - 003 - 00 | RINGGEAR 11 *

7 | 8209 - 000 ~ 025 — 00 | BOLT 4

8 | 6212 - 330~ 004 - 10 | BOSS/SPLINE | *

9 | 6212-370-011- 00 | PULLEY ASSY vt
10 | 6212 - 371 — 009 ~ 00 | PULLEY 1
11 [ 6212 =372 - 002 — 10 | CENTER CRANK PULLEY 0|o*

12 | 8902 - 050 - 610 - 00 | BOLT I )
13 | 8909 - 150 - 506 — 00 | WASHERSP M8 | 7
14 | 6212 -379-001 - 00 | wAsHeR Y e
15 | 6901 — 066 — 645 — 00 | BOLT R T e




FIG. 16 - OIL PUMP

67

6003-401B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y e OF MODEL| & 1 & 18 REMARKS
F393601 clL|p
1 |6213-100-003 - 20 | PUMPOIL ASSY .7
2 | 8213111 - 001 - 30 | BoDY./OILPUMP | I A
3| 6213-120-003~ 10 | GEAR/OILPUMP  ASSY T
4| 6213 -125-001 — 00 | ROTOR/OUTER 1 e
5 | 8213 - 129 - 003 — 00 | PIN/STRAIGHT 7
6 | 6213 -119-001 - 00 | BOLT /WS 3 F
7 | 8901 - 910 ~ 625 — 00 | BOLT N N
8 | 8213 - 140 - 008 - 00 | STRANER 1
"9 | v720-102-401-50 | o-RNGP1S | | N Y
10 | 8213 - 149 - 002 — 00 | CLAMPSTRANER 1
17 | 6901 =910 - 816 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X16 1
12 | 6213 -311-003-10 | PPEOL 1
13 | 909 - 906 - 105 - 10 | BOLTJONT | A A
14 | 8209 - 920 — 002 - 00 | PACKING I/ e
15 | 6213 — 240 - 002 - 00 | CARTRDGEOIL FILTER | 1 * | | | ( 7




68

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

6003-420B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL WI' 8 S REMARKS
£393601 cl|L|P

16213 -610 - 005 — 40 | WATERPUMP ASSY 1.

2 | 8213 -611-003 - 20 | BODY,/WATERPUMP | e e
3| 6213631 - 002 — 00 | BEARING/WATER PUMP 1
4 7777777 6213—631 - OOé-— 00 | BEARNG, WATERPUMP | i s

5 621é - 625 002 — 10 | SEAL SET/WATER PUMP 1 el

6 | 6213 - 621 - 003 — 00 | ROTOR,/WATERPUMP 1.

7 | 6213 - 642 — 002 — 00 | SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE 1
8 | 6213-613-002 - 10 | GASKET [ ]
9| 6213-612~004 - 00 | PLATE/WATER PUMP 1 A

10 | 6213619 - 003 — 00 | SCREW, WATER PUMP | I

11 | 6213 - 619 ~ 002 — 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP 2 ¥

12 | 6213 - 614 - 003 — 10 | GASKET/WATER PUMP | I N
13 | 6901 — 910 — 845 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS,/MEX45 R A A
14 | 8909 -110-508 - 00 | NUTME A
15 | 6909 - 150 — 508 ~ 00 | WASHER | )

16 | 6213 - 619 ~ 005 — 00 | SPACER,WATER PUMP 1.

17 | 6213 - 614 — 006 — 10 | GASKET,/SPACER |
18 | 6209 ~300-002-00 | STWD 7

9 | V211 -560-802-00 | BOLT M8X20 1
20 | 6909-110-508-00 | NUT/ME 1A

21 | 6808 -~ 150 — 508 ~ 00 | WASHER 11

2 | 6213-729-013- 10 | wose,user (1 | (1|
23 1 JOB1 -210-015 - 00 | CLAMP WRE/10-15 | /N I

24 | 6213 — 716 — 001 - 40 | HOUSNG THERMOSTAT | 1 * | |
%5 | 6213 - 721 - 003 - 00 | PPEPUMP HOUSNG 1 | (| ([




FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

69

8003-420B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry LIPE OF MODEL 1) &1 8 REMARKS
E393601 clL|P
26 | 6213 - 743 - 002 — 10 | GASKET,/HOUSING 1.

27 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 | BOLT/M8X20 1 e
28 | 6209 -~ 030 — 006 - 00 | BOLTM8&X75 !t
29 | 8513 — 770 — 022 — 10 | THERMOSTAT =1 rrrr
30 | 6213 - 711 — 003 — 20 | PIPEWATER OUTLET B ) )
31 | V723 -102 - 005~ 50 | O-RING 1
2 | 6901 -910-830-00 | BOLT | I




70

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

T

1

{

-

[

dl

)

09

&_5/

/(\/

/-7

<@

$003-480J
_ TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION arTy T|0|R REMARKS
£393601 clL|pP
1 | 8213 -660-007 — 00 | FANCOOLING 1
2 | 8213 — 641 — 004 — 00 | PULLEY,WATER PUMP | 7
3 | 6213 -669-008 - 00 | SPACER/FAN, 48
4 | 8209 - 030 — 044 — 00 | BOLT/WS 4
5| 6213 -671 =012 — 00 | BELT,/VHM34.5/FAN 1




FIG. 19

INJECTION NOZZLE

; e
L_J
Qo
o
—ﬂg ( ) _
d —— —
| | @ .
o _
B0 NS G = .
T 11 Al
Hl & —o——0— «©
EA A A A p A
€
il
il
§003-501E
TYPE OF MODEL |1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
E393601 clL|pP
1 6215 -300-037 - 00 INJECTIONNOZZLE ASSY 3 * FIG 024
2 | 6215~ 315 - 002 — 00 | GASKET,NOZZLE 3l f
3 | 68215 -411-075 - 00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 1
4 | 6215 -411—076 - 00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY 11
5 6215 -411—077 - 00 | PIPE/INJECTION ASSY | ¥




72

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

6003-510K
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL| 1 & | 8 REMARKS

E393601 clL|P

1 6215 —-600—-109 — 10 | INJECTIONPUMP ASSY 1 * FIG 025

2 | 6219 - 752 - 001 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP ] Y

3 | 6219 - 752 - 002 — 00 | SHIMINJECTION PUMP 1

4 6219 - 752 — 003 — 00 | SHIM,INJECTION PUMP ] L

5 | 6219 — 752 — 004 — 00 | SHIMJNJECTION PUMP 1 N

6 | 6219 — 752 — 005 — 00 | SHIM,INJECTION PUMP | F

7 | 6209 - 056 — 001 — 00 | BOLT,/MeX18 P I A

8 | 6215621 — 001 — 30 | CAMSHAFT/INJPUMP I

9 | 6212 -524-002- 00 | GEARINJ PUMP 1

10 | 6908 - 000 ~ 716 ~ 00 | KEY [ T
11 | V600 — 110 — 620 —~ 30 | BEARING,RB,6203 T
12 | V60O — 110 — 600 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6004 ]
13 | 6212 - 535 — 002 — 00 | PLATETHRUST INJPUMP |
14 | 6901 -910-612 — 00 | BOLT.SEMS/MEXT2 | ]
15 | 6216 - 520 — 001 00 | FLyweGHT R
16 | 6209 — 030 — 043 — 00 | BOLT./M6X10 3
17 | 6215 - 526 — 001 — 10 | PIECE,THRUST Y
18 | 6215 - 541 = 001 = 00 | ARM,FLOATING -

19 | 6215 - 543 - 001 — 10 | LINK,CONTROL 1T <1 11ty
20 | 8215 - 542 - 006 - 00 | PINGONTROL | 1 1 I
21 | V710 = 140 — 004 - 00 | RING,SNAP 4 E -

22 | 6215 - 549 ~ 003 - 00 | SPRING.SETTING 1 A A
23 | 6215-541-016-30 | ARMTENSON |1 | {1 [
24 | 6215 -549-028-10 | case/apaPer 1 [ (| [
25 | 6215 - 549 — 027 — 10 | PINJADAPTER 1




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

73

6003-510K
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary Pt OF MODEL |21 8 | REMARKS
£393607 cll|p
26 | 8215 -549 ~ 005 — 10 | SPRING ADAPTER 11 7
27 | 6215 — 549 — 006 - 00 | SHIMADAPTER 2l *?
28 | 6215 — 549 — 009 ~ 00 | SHIMADAPTER of 1 | T
29 | 6215 - 549 — 010 - 00 | SHIMADAPTER 7 E
30 | 6215 ~ 549 — 023 — 00 | SHIMADAPTER 1
31 | 6215 -~ 549 — 024 — 00 | SHIM/ADAPTER |
2 | V710 -140-004 - 00 | RNGSNAP 4 E |
33 | 6215 - 531 — 021 — 00 | SPRING,/GOVERNER |
34 | 6215 - 541 — 024 — 10 | LEVER/CONTROL  COMP 1| F
35 | v720-101-900-80 | O-RNG/P 8 T
3% | 6209 - 580 — 002 — 10 | SPRING,RETURN 1
37 | 6215 - 549 - 007 — 10 | ARM,/CONTROL BT Y
8 | 6909 -110-406-00 | NUT i|*
39 | V411 - 260 — 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 1
40 | 6909 - 150 — 506 — 00 | WASHERSPMS | I
41 | 6215 ~ 549 — 008 — 00 | SPRING,STARTING 1




74

§003-550

19-1

J

FIG. 21

FUEL PIPE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPT

ION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

roo

TGO

REMARKS

8215 -412-0086-00

CONNECTOR /FUEL

—

E393601

x

6215411 - 074 — 10

PIPE,/FUEL




75

ELECTRIC (1)

FIG. 22

\2
e
|
4
3
§003-801 [
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | ©
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o 1|08 REMARKS
1 | 6281 - 200 - 005 ~ 00 | GENERATOR ASSY 1 FIG 027
2 6213 -674-006- 10 | PLATE AD0UST | | (|
3 | V211 -560-802- 00 | BoLT Mex20 1
4 1373-121-001 - 00 | WASHER 9x22x2 | R
5 | 6209 - 031 -083-00 | BOLT WP | 1 Y
6 | 6909~ 110~ 410~ 00 | NUT,/MI0 .
7 | 6281 - 100 - 005 ~ 00 | STARTER ASSY i FIG 026
8 | v203-361-004-50 | BOLT R 1
"9 |6909-110-410~00 | NUT M0 J T O
10 | 8909 - 150 - 510 - 00 | WAsHERSP M0 | o ¢y




76

FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

§003-8203
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary 7|0 R REMARKS
E393601 cll|p
1 16281 —971 — 003 — 00 | SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE F
"2 | 6282 - 450 — 002 ~ 00 | SWITCH,/OVERHEAT |
3| 6281-410-010- 00 | GLOWPLUG s <
4| 8219 - 732 — 002 - 00 | CONNECTORGLOW PLUG 1 Y
"5 | 8281 - 910 - 001 — 00 | SOLENOID T
6 | 6209 - 630 — 002 — 10 | GASKET
76901 -910-612- 00 | BOLTSEMS /MsX12
8 | 6281 - 920 - 001 — 00 | RELAY,SOLENOID




FIG. 24

77

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300 — 037 —00 ON Fig.19

spis-500
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary PE OF MODEL 121 8 1 5 REMARKS
E393601 c|C|p

1 | 6215 - 330 — 022 — 00 | HOLDER/NOZZLE  ASSY 3 *
2 | 6215 - 345 - 044 - 00 | SHIM/T=0. A N A
3 | 6215-345-045 -00 | simsT=02 | A A

4| 6215 -345-046 - 00 | sSHm/T=03 L A A I

5 | 6215 — 345 — 047 — 00 | SHIM/T=0.4 e

6 | 6216 — 345 — 048 ~ 00 | SHIM/T =05 3l f
7 | 6215 - 345 — 049 - 00 | SHIM/T=0.52 | N N N
8 | 6215-345-050 - 00 | sHm/T=084 | <
9| 6215345051 - 00 | SHIM/T =056 of 11|
10 | 6215 - 345 - 052 - 00 | sHm/T=088 | I N A |

11 | 62156 - 345 - 053 - 00 | SHIM/T=0.8 3
12 | 6215 -343-002 - 00 | SPRNGNOZZLE I N Y
13 [ 6215 - 342 - 002 - 00 | SEATSPRNG 3l ¥

14 | 6215 - 339 ~ 004 — 00 | SPACER 3 -
15 | 6215 - 332 — 006 ~ 00 | NUT/NOZZLERETANNG R A

16 | 62156 -311 - 005 ~ 00 | NOZZLE 3l *?

17 | 6215 - 359 — 003 — 00 | GASKET <0 !t
18 | 6215359 - 004 ~ 00 | NUT I A I




78

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —-600—109—10 ON Fig.20

51

16
15

e—17

18 ~47
12

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary Pt OF MODEL |01 5 1 REMARKS
£393601 c|L|P
1 ]16215-611~002 -00 | HOUSING,PUMP |
2 | 6215-631-017 - 00 | PLUNGER ASSY A N R R
3 | 6215 - 641 — 007 — 00 | DELIVERYVALVE A
4 | 6215 — 643— 002 —"OO SPRING DELIVERY VALV ---------------------------------- 3 -------- L Y
5 | 6215 — 649 — 003 — 00 | GASKET A Y A
6 | 6215 - 644 — 002 ~ 00 | HOLDER DELIVERY VALV 3
7 | 6215 ~ 649 ~ 004 - 00 | 0-RING 1 < Tty
8 | 6215 - 635 ~ 002 ~ 00 | SLEEVE,FRANGE Y
9 | 6215 - 649 — 005 = 00 | PIN /A I
10 | 6215 - 649 — 006 - 00 | O-RNG S A
11 | 6215 - 649 - 007 — 00 | SCREW 6 *
2 | 6215 -622 - 002 - 00 | TAPPET I Y I
13 | 6215-629-017-00 | PN S I I
14 | 6215 - 629018 - 00 | RNG.SNAP | ¢ (|
15 | 6215 ~ 634 — 002 — 00 | SPRINGPLUNGER -
16 | 6215 — 639 — 006 — 00 | SEAT,SPRING 3
17 | 6215 — 639 — 007 — 00 | SEAT,SPRNG ) e
18 | 6215 — 629 - 020 ~ 00 | PLATE/T = 1.80 R I
19 | 6215 - 629 - 021 — 00 | PLATE/T=1.85 I N
20 | 6215 - 629 - 022 - 00 | PLATE/T=190 | A N R
21 | 6215 -~ 629 - 023 ~ 00 | PLATE/T =195 3
2 16215 -629 - 024-00 | PLATE/T=200 /A R R
| 23 16215629 - 025 - 00 | PLATE/T=205 | A
24 | 8215 - 629 - 026 — 00 | PLATE/T=210 | )
%5 | 8215 - 829 - 027 - 00 | PLATE/T=215 | I R




FIG. 25

79

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 -600—-109—10 ON Fig.20

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty e OF MODEL | 0} 5 1R REMARKS
F393601 clL|P
26 | 6215 - 629 — 028 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.20 3
27 | 6215 - 629 - 029 — 00 | PLATE T = 2.25 A
28 | 6215 — 629 — 030 ~ 00 | PLATE/T=2.30 3 F
29 | 6215 - 629 - 031 - 00 | PLATE/T=235 I I Y A A
0 | 6215 - 629 — 032 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.40 N
31 | 6215 - 629 ~ 033 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.45 3t
% | 6215-629-034-00 | PLATE/T=250 A
33 | 6215 - 629 - 068 - 00 | PLATE/T=1.825 f T
3% | 6215 - 629 — 069 — 00 | PLATE/T=1.875 A A
% | 6215 - 629 — 070 — 00 | PLATET= 1.925 f
3% | 6215 - 629 - 071 — 00 | PLATE/T =1.975 3
37 | 6215 - 629 — 072 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.025 <y
38 | 6215629 - 073 - 00 | PLATE/T=2075 |
39 | 6215 - 629 ~ 074 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.125 e
40 | 6215 - 629 ~ 075 — 00 | PLATE/T=2.175 J A
£1 | 6215 - 629 — 076 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.225 3l f
£ | 6215 - 629 — 077 - 00 | PLATE/T=2275 i
43 | 6215 - 629 - 078 - 00 | PLATE/T=2325 | f <
M | 6215 - 629 — 079 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.375 A
45 | 6215 - 629 - 080 - 00 | PLATE/T=2425 | L R N
46 | 6215 - 629 ~ 081 — 00 | PLATE/T = 2.475 3l f
47 | 6215 -629 - 082 — 00 | PLATE/T=2525 | A
48 | 6215 - 637 - 002 - 00 | RODCONTROL 1 S Y
49 | 6215-612-002-00 | PLATE e
50 | 6215 -619-012 - 00 | scRew | ]




80

FIG. 250 COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—-600-—109—10 ON Fig.20
g—
16
%—15
e—17
P———18~47
12
6215-6001
KEY PART. CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 218 | & REMARKS
F393601 clLl|p
51 | 6215 — 835 — 008 — 00 | CONTROLSLEEVE 3 *
52 | 6216.— 619 — 030 — 00 | EYEBOLT | F
53 | 6216-619-014 - 00 | GASkeT | o L T
54 | 6215 -619-015-00 | BOLT I I
55 | 6215 -619 - 016 — 00 | GASKET 7)Y R R
5 | 6215 - 619 — 026 — 00 | PLUG 1 *
57 | 6215 - 619 - 014 — 00 | GASKET |




FIG. 26

COMPONENT

PARTS FOR

81

6281 — 100‘9— 005—00 ON Fig.22

s =
6 -
o P
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary re OF MODEL 21 6 1 REMARKS
E393601 clL|P
1 | 6287 = 111 =002 - 00 | voKke/sTARTER i|F
2 | 8281 - 116 — 002 — 00 | STARTER KIT N
3| 6281 - 121 - 003~ 00 | ARMATURE 1 I Y
4| 6281 -129-010~ 00 | BEARNG,BALL 1
5 | 6281 —129- 011 — 00 | BEARNG,BALL 1
B | 6281 — 124 - 001 ~ 00 | STARTER KIT 1.
7 | 6281 =129 - 020 — 00 | HOUSING,STARTER ASSY 1 *
8 | 6281 - 151 — 005 — 00 | SWITCH,STARTER ASSY T
""" 9 | 6281 - 118-002 - 00 | HOLDER BRUSH  Assy | 1| *
10 | 8581 - 117 - 007 - 00 | SPRNGBRUSH 4 0
11 | 6281 - 115 - 005 — 00 | FRAMESTARTER END |
12 | 6581 ~ 123 - 011 — 00 | PINION.STARTER |
13 | 6581 — 129 — 099 — 00 | RORA A R
14 | 6581 - 129 — 100 - 00 | RETANER |
15 | 6581 — 129 - 092 — 00 | BALL 1
16 | 6581 — 129 — 096 — 00 | SPRING | *
17 | 6281 - 129 — 006 — 00 | SCREW of |
18 | 6281 - 129 — 008 — 00 | BOLT /WS Jf ]
19 | 6281 - 129 — 009 ~ 00 | SCREW,/WS Jf T
20 | 8909 - 111 ~ 508 - 00 | NUT 1
21 | 6909 — 150 ~ 508 — 00 | WASHER I
22 | 6209 - 110 - 408 - 00 | nUT/M8 1A Y




82

FIG. 27

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005—00 ON Fig.22

|
2
-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y LLIPE OF MODEL || &1 3 REMARKS
E393601 clL|pP
1| 6281 —222-004 - 00 | PULLEY .
2 | 6281 -229-002-00 | NOT 1
3 | 6281 - 229 - 003 — 00 | COLLOR ]
4| 6281 221001 — 00 | ROTOR ASSY 1
5 | 6281 — 229 — 005 - 00 | BEARNG J ]
6 | 6281 — 229 ~ 004 — 00 | COVERBEARING |
7 | 6281 -213-006 — 00 | FRAME ASSY 1 Y
8 6281 -229-006-00 | PLATE ] Y Y
9 | 6281 -229-007-00 | BOLT 1
10 | 6281 - 229 - 009 - 00 | BEARNG ]
11 | 6281 - 229 - 008 — 00 | BOLT 2l ¢
12 | 6281 - 214 - 003 - 00 | FRAME 1 Y
13 | 8281 - 214 - 004 - 00 | cover aYeYVUUCTCL(o0r
14 | 6281 ~ 229 — 029 — 00 | HOLDER ASSY ]
15 | 8281 -220-011-00 | BUSH |+ i+
16 | 8281 — 217 — 001 — 00 | HOLDERBRUSH ASSY -
17 16281 -215-001-00 | BRUSH | 7/ I Y R
18 16281 -216-001-00 | SPRNG 7\ I Y
19 | 6281 -229~012-00 | BOLT | 7 A Y
0 | 6281 -229-013-00 | BOLT A
21 | 6281 - 229 -014-00 | BOLT
"2 | 6281 -229-015-00 | so.r N A
23 | 6281 -229-016-00 | NOT N N
| 24 | 6281 -229-017-00 | BOLT | R R
25 | 6281 -229-018-00 | NUT [ T )




FIG. 27

83

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 —-00 ON Fig.22

6281-2000
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [ c |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O|R REMARKS
E393601 clL|p

26 | 5281 - 271 — 002 — 00 | REGULATOR

ASSY




CHASSIS




FIG.

1

10%\

22

(ENGINE) %&28

e

B

RADIATOR SYSTEM

27

2{
%y
: 23 (ENGINE

85

Z,

5

)

1683-102
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T_YPE OF MODEL 11§ (B REMARKS
MG18 cli|p
1 | 1675 - 102 - 200 - 00 | RADIATOR ASSY 1.
""" 2 | 1637 - 102 - 202 - 00 | NET/WiRE  comp S
"3 |1814-102-213-00 | cap ]
4| 1614-102-214-00 | HOSE 1 Y A R
"5 | v273-360-601 - 20 | BOLT WING/SP | I N R
6 | 1682 =102 ~ 003 — 00 | INSULATOR15X20X420 1 F
7| 1683 -102- 002 - 00 | SHROUD 1
8§ | 1675-102 - 002 — 00 | INSULATOR S
""" 9 | v210-360-601-20 | sotsems | 4 *
10 | 1612 =111 - 001 — 00 | INSULATOR 1 N
11 [ 1612 -102 - 005 - 00 | INSULATOR |
12 | 1672 - 102 — 004 — 00 | INSULATOR A
13 | v211-360-801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (P 40
14 | 1683 -102 - 200 - 20 | PLATE/LH coe |1 1 [ |
15 | 1683102 - 210 — 20 | PLATE/RH cove | 1
16 | V211 — 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) 4
17 | 1675 — 102 — 004 — 00 | HOSE/RADIATOR/INLET ] Y Y e
18 | JOB1 - 236 - 044 — 00 | CLAMP/WIRE/36 —44 ] e
19 | JOB1 ~ 230 ~ 038 — 00 | CLAMP./WIRE./30 — 38 1R A
20 | 1675 - 102 — 006 — 00 | HOSE/RADIATOR/OUTLET I
21 | JOB1 — 224 — 032 — 00 | CLAMP/WIRE /24 — 32 1.

CLAMP/WIRE./36

HOSE,/250
HOSE/210 | *
CLAMP/WIRE/10 - 15 4




FIG. 1

RADIATOR SYSTEM
2

23 (ENGINE)

1683-102
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty | oE OF MODEL 31 6 1] REMARKS
THG18 clL|p
26 | 1560 — 104 — 010 — 40 | CONNECTOR 1.
27 | 1424 - 101 — 203 - 00 | PLUG 1 Y e
28 | 1424 — 101 — 204 - 00 | PACKING o
29 | v211-360-804-00 | BOLT 1 N
30 | 1617 ~ 102 — 006 — 00 | HUB/09X14x20 1
31 | V411 - 260 - 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 1 *
32 | 1425 — 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1 I e




FIG. 2

MUFFLER SYSTEM

87

1682-103
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ Cc |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY — T|0o IR REMARKS
TMG18 clL|P
rw 1682 — 103 — 200 — 00 | MUFFLER ASSY T
2 1594 - 105 -~ 001 — 00 | GASKET 1
3 | V203 - 361 ~003 - 00 | BOLT 2l *
4 | V401 — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10




88

FIG. 3

v

AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

-
(ENGINE)

gﬁg

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL |2\ 8 | REMARKS
THGT8 c|Ll|p

1 | 16875~ 104 -210 - 00 | CLEANER/AIR ASSY 1.
2 | 1675 - 104-211-00 | cover ASSY T 0 rrtr
3| 1675-104-213- 00 | ELEMENT AsSY 1
4 | 1544-104-205-00 | vave 1 e e
§ | 1650 -104-201-00 | ce | 7

6 | 1614 —104—-001~ 00 | BAND,/CLEANER I
1682 — 104 — 001 — 00 | PIPE/CLEANER,/INLET N
8 | JOB1 - 242 -050 - 00 | cLamp wRE/42-50 | | [ ||
9 1 675— 104 —002 - OO HOSE/CLEANER/OUTLET 1 < 1rrrr
10 | JOB1 — 247 — 055 — 00 | CLAMP,/WIRE, /47 — 55 7 R

11 | 1682 = 104 — 200 — 00 | BRACKET,/CLEANER COMP .
12 | V211 ~ 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 i
13 | V201 - 260 — 808 — 00 | BOLT/M 8X80 |
14 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 ewmeeoms < Tt




4

FIG.

FILTER SYSTEM

89

5
6
1672-105
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL | 1| &1 2 REMARKS
TMG18 c|L |p
11672 -105-210 - 00 | FILTERFUEL ASSY o
2 | 1415 - 102 - 007 — 00 | SPRING,VALVE 1 I P e
""" 3 | V720 - 102 ~ 401 - 00 | 0-RING./P10A 1 N
4| 1415-102-008-00 | Vs Attt
5| 1415-102-009-00 | cup 1 Y
6 | 1444 — 102 - 204 — 00 | NUT,RING 1 F
7 | V720 - 103 - 504 ~ 40 | 0 - RING /P44 ] e
8 | 1415-102 - 011 - 00 | ELEMENT 1
9 | 1572~ 102 — 003 ~ 00 | BOLT,/MOEX08,/APSET A N I Y
10 | 1415 -102-013 - 00 | PackNG | 7 A A
11 | V201 - 260 - 806 — 50 | BOLTM 8X85 11
12 | v401 - 160 - 008 ~ 00 | waserseomM e | | |
13 | 1672 - 105 - 001 ~ 10 | Hose/oxioxaso | 1| *
14 | 2502 - 105 - 002 - 00 | HOSE/350 1
15 | JOB1 -210~012 - 00 | CLAMP WRE/10-12 | A
16 | JOB2 — 111 =120 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE/11.1 - 12 v/
17 | 1612~ 105 - 002 — 00 | HOSE650 ST
18 | J0B2 — 081 — 087 — 00 | CLIP/HOSE /8.1 - 8.7 BT Y




90

FIG. 5

FUEL TANK SYSTEM

(ENGINE)
1682-111
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|o|R REMARKS
1| 1672~ 111 ~200 ~ 00 | TANKFUEL comp 1 F
2 |'v211-360-801~60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) 7 R R
3 | V363 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK, /M8 v{
4 | 1672-111-002-00 | PAD120 | Y
5| 1672-111-210—- 10 | GAUGE/FUEL ASSY ] Y e
6 | 1416 ~ 621 — 037 — 00 | PACKING,/RUBBER (1.
7 | v200 - 260 ~501 - 0B | soLT/seAL L I e
8 | 1682 — 111 — 300 — 00 | CAP/FUEL ASSY S <t Tt
9 | 1682-111-210- 00 | BRACKET/TANK  COMP | ot
9A| 1682 ~ 111 -210 - 10 | BRACKET/TANK  COMP | 20 1
10 | V203 - 361 ~ 002 - 00 | BOLT,/M10X1.25X20 4
11 | V334 - 460 - 010~ 00 | NUT/Mi0 7T P=1.25 | *
12 | V40T — 160 = 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 sl < ]
13 | V411 =260 -010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 5| ¢
14 | 1600 - 616 — 006 — 00 | INSULATOR/78 1
15 | 1612 — 690 — 001 — 00 | INSULATOR,/36 2l
16 | 1612 =111 -001 - 00 | INSULATOR 1.
17 | 1612 -111-002 - 10 | NSULATOR | |
18 [ 1672 - 111 - 001 — 00 | INSULATOR/TANK 1
19 | 1560 — 111 - 003 - 20 | COVER 1 Y A Y
20 | 1612 — 111 — 230 — 10 | BRACKET TANK __ COMP | *
21 | 1672 - 111 - 230 — 00 | BRACKET/LEVER  COMP 1.
2 | v211-260-802-00 | BOLTSEMS ) 7 R e Y I

BOLT.SEMS (S)




FIG. 6

BATTERY SYSTEM

91

S
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY T|o |k REMARKS
1 [ 1593 - 112 -200 - 10 | BATTERY,/38B20L ASSY 1
2 --------- 7 427—621—002 - 10 | CAP,BATTERY 1 <11t
"3 |1s93-112-002 - 50 | BOLTBATTERY | A A
4 | 1682 - 112 - 006 — 00 | PLATE /BATTERY 1R A A
5 | V411 -260-006- 00 | wasHeR /M8 | 7/
6 | V301 ~ 260 - 006 — 00 [ NUT/M & 4 F
71 1579-112-230-00 | caBLEEARTH |4 <1 || |
””” 8 | 1600 ~ 112 — 231 — 00 | BOLT,/M08X32
9| 1800-112-232-00 | \UT/MOB
10 | V211 - 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) |
11 | 1672 =112 = 220 — 20 | CABLE/BATTERY  ASSY |
2 | 1560 - 666 - 005 -00 | BOLT |4 1 || |
13 | 1660 - 666 ~006 - 00 | NnOUT {00
14| 1683 - 112 - 200 — 20 | BASE/BATTERY  COMP | 14 I A R
140 1683 - 112 ~ 200 — 30 | BASE/BATTERY  COMP BRI N 1
IRE (SP) g

BOLT,SEMS




92

FIG. 7

2

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

5-21—&
-
h—=
7
11—
(ENGINE)
2,
1672-117
' Tcla

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] 1168 REMARKS

111612117 -200 - 20 | LEVER . COMP 1 F

2 | 1614117001 - 00 | GRP/THROTTLE 1 A

3| 1600 - 117 - 002 — 00 | LG 11xdoxos | [ 1 (1|
7777 4| 1404 — 117 — 008 — 00 | SPRING,PRESS,/22 1|
5 | V411 -260-010 - 00 | WASHER/MI0 1

6 | V328 -262-110-00 | NUT | F

7 | V500 — 1682 — 502 — 50 | PIN,SPLIT /2.5X25 1 N

8 | 3610 - 440 -018 - 00 | WASHER 1

9 | 1675117 - 210 — 10 | CABLE/ACCELERATOR 1 e
10 | V411 - 260 ~ 006 — 00 | WASHER ~ M6 7

11 | VBOO — 1682 — 501 — 50 | PIN,SPLIT/2.5X15 2
12 | 1675- 116~ 001 - 00 | HOLDER 1A Y




FIG. 8

Nl

93

CLUTCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

1683-120
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory [LIPE OF MODEL |1\ 81 8 REMARKS
TMGTS clLl|P
1| 1683 -120-500~- 10 | HOUSING/CLUTCH COMP 11 *
""" 2 | V761 - 150 - 000 ~ 00 | NIPPLE/GREASE i|#
3| 1326 - 706 - 002~ 10 | PLUGDRAN ]
4| V201 - 361 - 202 - 50 | BOLT MI2X25 | A N
5 | V201 - 361 — 204 - 00 | BOLT./M12X40 7 E
6 | V304 - 460 - 01200 | NUT/M12 2l *
7 | va11-260-012-00 | wASHER /M12 i
8 | VAO1 ~ 160 -~ 012 — 00 | WASHERSP/M12 4
9 [ V211 -260-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (9 Mexis IR N N
10 | V334 - 460-010 - 00 | NUT/MI0 7T P=125 | v A
11 | V401 - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP./M10 v/
12 [ 1672~ 120 ~ 220 - 00 | HOLDER/SLEEVE  COMP BT Y
13 | V211 - 260 — 801 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (9 Mex1s 4 0 0T
14 | 1872-120-002 - 10 | steeve | 1
15 | 1872 - 120 - 003 - 00 | sPRNGHCB2 | T
16 | 1672 — 120 - 004 — 00 | WASHER./48X70X2 -
17 | v706 - 140 - 045 - 00 | RNG/SNAP 1 R
18 | 1481 — 120 - 001 - 00 | BEARING.CLUTCH RS |
19 | 1435~ 122 — 002 — 00 | FORKRELEASE 1
20 | 1672 - 120 - 006 - 00 | PIN/12X75 T
21 | V500 -~ 163 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT/3 X20 |
22 | V721 -103-104-50 | 0-RNG/G45 IR
23 [ v744 - 120-350-70 | seaLoLsTe20ss7 4 < 11
24 | 1683 - 120 - 051 — 00 | SHaFT/NPUT 1
25 | 1683 -120-530- 10 | FANSHST oMP ] Y4 e Y




94

FIG. 8

CLUTCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

1113

N
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 31 5 | R REMARKS
THG18 c|C [P
254 | 1683 — 120 — 530 — 20 | FAN/HST COMP 1 e 2
26 | V580 ~ 140 — 603 — 20 | PINSPRING/6 X32 W 7
27 WIRE 7 L Y A
28 | 1600 - 120 — 230 - 00 | cLuteH AsSY 1
29 | 1600 — 120 — 220 - 00 | DISK,CLUTCH184 COMP | N
30 | 1600 - 120 — 222 - 00 | FACNG ol *
31 | 1561 — 121 — 212 — 40 | RIVET w
3 | v211-260-802 - 00 | BOLTSEMS (& ol * | |||
33 | v304-460-010-00 | \UT MO Jf T 0T
3 | V401 — 160 - 010 - 00 | WASHERSP,MIO A I
35 | V211 - 561 — 003 - 50 | BOLT/S o *
36 | V411 — 260 - 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 ]




FIG.

S
(ENGINE)

9

CLUTCH SYSTEM (S TYPE)

95

Ais

11 P
12
I 5
o
2
1688-120A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty e OF MODEL 21§ 15 REMARKS
™G18 clL|p

1] 1688 - 120 -500 — 10 | HOUSING,/CLUTCH COMP 11 *
"2 | v201 -361-202 - 50 | BOLT MI2X25 7 [
""" 3 | V201 - 381 — 204 - 00 | BOLT MI2¢40 | 2 *
4| v304-460-012-00 | NUT MIZ B e
5 | V411 -260-012-00 | WASHER /M12 1A

6 | V401 =160 - 012 — 00 | WASHERSP/M12 4 F

7| v211-260-801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (9 Mexis | 4
T8 | V334 - 460 - 010 — 00 | NUT,/M10 7T P =1.25 Ty
9 | V401 - 160 -010 - 00 | WASHERSP, M10 I Y
10 | 1688 ~ 120 — 052 — 00 | GROMMET,/25X70X03 1 e
11 [ 1688 -~ 120 - 051 — 00 | SHAFT/INPUT i|f
12 | 1683 - 120 - 530 - 20 | FANSHST owe AL
13 | V580 — 140 - 603 — 20 | PINSPRING,/6 X32 W /A
o — e e
15 | V304 - 460-010-00 | NUT/MIO B A
16 | V401 - 180 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP/M10 3

17 | V211 - 561 - 003 - 50 | BOLT,S T e

18 WASHER,/M10 1 Y N




96

FIG. 10

CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

o312
TYPE OF MODEL[ 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY e |9 |R REMARKS
1 | 1683 - 122 — 500 — 20 | PEDAL/CLUTCH  COMP il
2 | v704-140-022 - 00 | RINGSNAP 22 C 1
3 | V201 — 260 — 802 — 50 | BOLT,/M 8X25 . I N A
4 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 A
5 -------- 1 105—106—- 001 - 00 | SPRNGHCOZ4 1 e
6 | 15644 — 123 - 005 — 00 | ROD 1 *
7 | V411 - 260 - 006 — 00 | WASHER /M6 |1 rrrr
8 | VB0OO - 162 - 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 1 N
9 | 1434-122-007 - 00 | RODCLUTCH (A) et
10 | 1421 — 122 — 003 — 00 | TURNBUCKLE I Y
11 | V304 - 260 - 008 — 00 | NUT/M 8
12 | 1683 - 122 - 051 — 20 | ROD/CLUTCH,B | 1 Y
13 | VAT1 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 o
14 | V50O - 163 - 001 -~ 50 | PNSPLIT/3 X158 7\
15 | 1672 — 122 - 002 - 00 | TUBE035 [ETH e




FIG.

11

97

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

—_—
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 1 e riols REMARKS
1| 1683 -201 - 051 — 00 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/HS ] I———
14| 1683 — 201 — 051 — 10 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/HS |t S
2 1427 — 201 - 002~5O CXSE/TRANSMISSIOF\-I-}RE --------- 1 _236 I
2A| 1688 - 201 - 055 — 00 | CASE/TRANSMISSON.RE | 1| 2= |
3 | V252~ 341 - 003 - 50 | BOLT,/M10X35 g * | || ||
4 | V251 - 341 - 003 — 5D | BOLT,/STUD/SEAL 2 *
5 | V411 -260-010- 00 | WASHERM10 0
6 | VAO! — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP./M10 of L1
7 | V304 - 260 -~ 010 - 00 | NUT o |y
| 8 | V251 - 261 - 202 - 5D | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 7 N N
9 | V252 - 261 - 004 — 00 | BOLT./STUD v{
10 | V252 - 261 — 005 - 50 | BOLT MIOXS5 | oA <
11 | V252 — 341 — 204 - 50 | BOLT./STUD
"""""" V252 - 341 - 003 - 00 | BOLTSTWOD |
V252 - 341 - 002 - 00 | BOLT/STUD
14 | V251 — 341 - 002 — 50 | BOLT,/STUD |
15 | V211 — 661 — 005 — 00 | BOLT/SP
16 | 1427 - 201 - 007 - 00 | PLUG.DRAIN
17 | 1427 - 201 - 008 - 00 | WASHER.SEAL16
18 7777777 i 683 - 201 -052—- 10 | METAL/HST
1683 - 201 — 052 — 20 | METAL/HST
V523 -101-002-40 | PN
20 | V211 -661-003-50 | BOLT/SP 6
21 | v211 — 661 - 004 - 00 | BOLT/» 1 Y
22 | 1683~ 201 — 053 ~ 10 | PLATE/COVER 1




98

FIG. 11

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)
29

1683-201
] TYPE OF MODEL| | [ ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION e TIO|R REMARKS
23 | 1421 - 433 - 004 — 00 | PINKNOCK v/
24 | V211 - 660 — 802 ~ 00 | BOLT,/8x20 A F T
25 | 1427 =201 — 012 — 00 | METALDIFF - CASE LH ] N Y
26 | 1427 — 201 ~ 013 — 00 | METALDIFF — CASE RH 1
27 | 1427 - 201 — 014 ~ 00 | SHIMDIFF - CASE A P A Y A
28 | 1427 — 201 — 015 ~ 00 | SHIM,DIFF - CASE B 4
23 | V211 — 560 — 802 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS,/M8X25 7T gl *
30 | 1872 - 201 ~ 003 — 00 | METAL/PTO 14 N
30A| 1688 — 201 — 056 — 00 | METAL/PTO 1| 2
31 | 1612 - 201 —002 — 00 | SEAL/RNG BTt 4
31A| V523 ~ 101 — 002 — 40 | PIN 7| B
32 | V211 - 261 ~003-00 | BOLT (9 MI0X30 4 50 1
30| V211 - 260 — 803 ~ 00 | BOLT,SEMS I R I R Y
33 | 1444 -~ 314 - 009 — 10 | CAP,PTO SHAFT 1
34 | V210 -360-602-00 | BOLT/SP 7 A Y N




FIG. 12

99

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

55201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 1 81 REMARKS
MG18 clL|P
1| 1688 - 201 - 051 — 10 | CASE/TRANSMISSION,/HS 1 1
2 | 1688 - 201 - 055 ~ 00 | CASE/TRANSMISSON,RE 1R Y Y
3 | V252 - 341 — 003 — 50 | BOLT,/M10X35 B e
4 | V251 ~ 341 - 003 - 5D | BOLT/STUD/SEAL 7 N R
5 | V411 —260 - 010 - 00 | WASHER/M10 T R A
5 | V40T - 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 1 *
7 | V304 - 260 - 010 - 00 | NUT e T
8 | V251 - 261 ~ 202 — 5D | BOLT/STUD/SEAL A L
3 | v252 - 261 - 004 - 00 | BOLT/STUD | o 1
0 | vo52 - 261 - 005 ~ 60 | BOLTMT0X85 | 7] N
11 | V252 - 341 — 204 - 50 | BOLT,/STUD 2l F
12 | v252 - 341 - 003 - 00 | BOLT/STOD | 7, A Y
13 | V252 - 341 - 002 - 00 | BOLT/sTl0 | A <
14 | V251 - 341 - 002 - 50 | BOLTSSTDO |4 | (1,11
15 | V211 - 661 - 003 — 00 | BOLT/SP B T
16 | 1427 =201 ~ 007 - 00 | PLUGDRAIN 1 F
17 | 1427 =201 - 008 - 00 | WASHERSEAL/16 I T
18 | 1688 — 201 — 052 - 00 | METAL/HST | 1 R
19 | 1326 - 706 - 002 - 10 | PLUGORAN | A * | (L |
0 | V720 -101-900-70 | o-rNGP 7 a0 0T
21 | V720 - 101 =900 ~ 50 | O-RING/P 5 |7
2 | vs23-101-002-40 PN 7 I A I
23 | V211 - 661 — 003 - 50 | BOLT/SP S I
24 | V211 - 661 - 004 - 00 | BOLT/SP BT
25 | 1683 ~ 201 — 053 — 10 | PLATE COVER | ] |




100

FIG. 12

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

32

1688-201
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary PE OF MODEL | ) 8 15 REMARKS
THGT8 clL|p
26 | 1421 — 433 = 004 — 00 | PIN,KNOCK 2l *
27 | V211 -660-802- 00 | BOLT8%20 | [
28 | 1427 - 201 — 012 — 00 | METALDIFF—CASE LH 1
29 | 1427 - 201 -013 - 00 | METALDIFF-CASE RH | 1
30 | 1427 -201-014 - 00 | SHIMDIFF—CASE A A
31 | 1427 — 201 — 015 — 00 | SHIMDIFF—CASE B 4
3 | V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 | BOLT.SEMS/M8x25 7T | A N
33 | 1688 — 201 — 056 - 00 | METAL/PTO |
34 | v523-101~002-40 | PN | N
35 | v211 - 260 - 803 - 00 | BOLTSEMS -
3% | 1444 - 314 - 009 - 10 | CAPPTO SHAFT :
37 | V210 - 360 - 602 - 00 | BOLT/SP A




HST SYSTEM

101

—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 7y [LIPE OF MODEL ) 11 818 REMARKS
THG18 clC|p
1| 1683 -202-500 - 00 | HST ASSY | *
2 | 1683 - 202 — 501 — 00 | PLATE/SwASH [T A
""" 3 | 1683 - 202 — 502 — 00 | PLATE/VALVE 1 .
4| 1683 -202-503-00 | PLATESVALVE |4 | (1 (o
"5 | 1683 -202 -~ 504 — 00 | SHAFT P A
6 | 1683 - 202 — 505 ~ 00 | SHAFT/M -
7 ------- 1683 —202 - 506 - 00 -"SHAFT/TRUNNIOI\-J ---------------------- 1 L
8 | 1683 - 202 - 507 - 00 | PLUG BOA T
9 | 1683 - 202 - 508 - 00 | BEARNG /THRUST | 7 R
10 | 1683 ~ 202 — 509 — 00 | BEARNG,BALL | 7 N
17 | 1683 ~202 - 511 — 00 | BEARING/NEEDLE v{

14 | 1683202 - 514 - METAL/SLIDE I
15 | 1683-202-515-00 | cover 1

16 | 1683202 — 516 — 00 | SPRING

17 | 1683 -202-517-00 | spRNG
18 | 1683 -202-518 - 00 | VALVE/S/A

19 | 1683 -202-519-00 | VALVE/S/A il

20 | 1683-202-521-00 | POPPET | 2

21 | 1683 - 202 ~ 522 — 00 | PLUG 2

22 | 1683 -202 -523-00 | PLUG P
23 | v704-140 - 020 - 00 | RNGSNAP 20 | o F
24 | V705 - 140 - 047 — 00 | RINGSNAP/47 C 3 |
25 | V705 - 140 — 030 — 00 | RNGSNAR20 €| 3




102

FIG. 13

HST SYSTEM

1683-202
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry e OF MODEL ) 41 S 1§ REMARKS
THG8 c|l|P
26 | 1683 - 202 — 524 - 00 | SEAL/OIL 2 7
27 | v720-112-401-40 | 0-RNGP14 | of * |
28 | V720 - 112-401-10 | RNG/O i N
29 | 1683 - 202 - 525 - 00 | GAskeT 1 N
30 | 1683 - 202 - 526 - 00 | PIN N
31 | 1683 - 202 — 527 — 00 | GUIDE ASSY 1.
% | 1683-202-528-00 PN |~ (.11
33 | 1883 - 202 -519 - 00 | vavessoa (A< 111
34 | V220 - 541 - 003 ~ 50 | SCREW/SOCKET | A e
3% | 1683 - 202 531 - 00 | seALOL e A
3 | 1683 - 202~ 532 — 00 | COVER 1
37 | 1683 — 202 - 533 — 00 | BEARING/BALL T
38 | 1683 - 202 — 534 — 00 | BEARING./BALL 1
39 | 1683 -202-535- 00 | seALOL [T e
40 | V704~ 140~-017 - 00 | RING.SNAP/17 C e
41 | 1683 — 202 - 536 — 00 | SCREW 71 F
£ | 1683 - 202 ~ 537 ~ 00 | wASHeR |
43 [ V720-112-401-80 | O-RNGPI8 7 N
44 | 1683-202-538-00 | RNGO 1
45 | 1683 — 273 ~ 640 — 00 | ADAPTER/L/PF3,/8 ASSY 1
4 | V720 - 112 — 401 — 40 | O-RING,/P14 1
47 | V720-102-401-40 | o-RNG/P14 1
48 | v201 - 361 -007 50 | BOLT | A
| 49 | v201-361-014-00 | BOLT 7
50 | V40T - 160 - 010 - 00 | WASHERSP MO | 1 N R A




FIG. 13

HST SYSTEM

103

1683-202
TYPE OF MODEL| ! | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QaTyY T|O|R REMARKS
TMG18 cC|L [P

51 WASHER,/M10 4

V411 -260-010- 00




104

1683-203

FIG. 14

DRIVE GEAR

SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MODEL| 1) 81 S REMARKS
THG18 c|L|P
1] 1683 ~202 - 051 — 00 | COLLAR/41XE5X10 1
2 | 1683 -203-051 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/1S 1 N
3 1 V600 - 111 —-600 - 60 | BEARING,RB N
4| 1683-203-052-00 | SHAFT/SUB 1
5 | 1683 - 203 - 053 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/17T 1
6 | 1683 — 203 — 054 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/13 ~ 29 1 *
7 | V704 - 140 — 020 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/20C I Y
8 | V60O - 110-630 - 40 | BEARNGRB/6304 e
9 | VBOT - 110 - 620 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6204NR |
10 1 683 —~ 203—500— 00 PINION,/BEVEL : SET 1 --------- (A
11 | 1683 - 203 — 055 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/19 - 29 1
12 | V60O — 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARINGRB/6304 1 N
13 | 1594 - 218 — 001 ~ 00 | BEARING/BALL 63055H2 BT
14 | 1491 - 203 - 006 - 10 | BEARNG [ T e
15 | 1427 - 203 - 002 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/25 1




FIG. 15

DRIVE GEAR

105

SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1688-203
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T__YPE OF MODEL 11§ | R REMARKS
TNGT8 c|C|p

1 | 1683 - 202~ 051 — 00 | COLLAR/41X55X10 .

2 | 1683 -203 051 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/TS I N

3 V6OO - 1”1”'1'":“600 - 60 BEAR[NG;%IEB 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 AAAAAAA L Y
4| 1683-203-052-00 | sHaFT o081
5 | 1683 -203 - 053 - 00 | GEAR/SPURTT | 1

6 | 1683 — 203 — 054 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/19 - 29 .

7 | V704 — 140 — 020 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/20C I
8| ve00-110-630- 40 | eeARNGREB304 | | | (||
9 | veo7-110-620- 40 | BEARNGRE B200NR | 1 | || ||

10 1 688~ 203 -500 - 00 P[NION/BEVEL/O7"éIAEV'Vl:mmmwmWWW 1 7777777 N

11 | 1688 — 203 - 055 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/19 - 29 1.

12 | V60O - 110 — 630 ~ 40 | BEARNGRB/ 6304 1
13 | 1593 - 203 - 058 — 20 | COLLAR/25x35%02 1 S

14 | V704 - 140 - 025~ 00 | RNGSNAP 25 ¢ |1 < | (0

15 154 -218 - 001 — OOW MéiEARINa/BALL B3058H2 1 777777777 L

16 | 1491 — 208 -~ 006 ~ 10 | BEARING 1 F

17 | 1427 - 203 - 002 - 00 | RINGSNAP25 ]




106

FIG. 16

2WD GEAR SYSTEM

1683-206
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTyY TYPE OF HODEL ':' CC) S REMARKS
T™MG18 cl|L |P
1 | 1593 — 203 — 058 — 20 | COLLAR/25X35X02 1
"2 | V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 | RNGSNAP 25 ¢ 1 e
33737 -211-007-00 | caprss 4 <1 " (1
4 |1814-241-004- 00 | LG SEALS2S a0
5 | 1427 — 251 — 004 — 00 | CAP.BLANK/M10 1 Y




FIG. 17

SUB LEVER SYSTEM

107

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION qry UPE OF MODEL |1 8 1 8 REMARKS
THG18 clL|p
1 11683~ 208 - 500 — 00 | PIN/SHIFT CoMP | F
2 | v720-102-401-40 | 0o-mNGP14 | 7 N N e
31620 -255- 208 - 00 | PLATE/L/30X50 1 R
4| v211-360-801- 60 | BOLTSEMS 8P) 1 Y
5 77777777 1 683*208 - 5-1 0 - OO ARM/SHIFT/SUé -------- COMP 1 777777777 L
5 | VB8O — 140 — 602 — 50 | PINSSPRING/6 X25 W 1 *
N WIRE 1 N
8 | 1683 - 208 - 051 - 10 | PLATE/I/1ox288 I
9 | V411 - 260 - 008~ 00 | WASHERPLM 8 7 N
10 | V50O - 163 - 002 - 00 | PNSPLT/3 Xx20 | 7 N
11 | 1683 - 208 - 540 ~ 00 | LEVER/SUB ASSY 1
12 | 3668 -612 -001-00 | susa | 7 I
13 | 1683 - 208 - 053 - 00 | LeverssUB 1 Y
14 | V211 -261-002-00 | BOLTSEMS | R N
15 | 1544 - 219 - 005 - 00 | KNOBLEVER12 | 1 * | | | [ |
16 | 2144 — 419 - 022 — 00 | WASHER/18X26X02 1
17 V704 — 140 -018 — 00 | RING,SNAP18 C T 1 7777777777 L
18 | 2130 - 208 - 004 — 00 | LEVEL GAUGE T




108

FIG. 18

SUB CHANGE SYSTEM

19-9
1683-210
] TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 7|6 |R REMARKS
TMG18 c|lL|P
1| 1683 - 210 - 051 = 00 | STAY,/SHIFT/HST il
2 | 1683 -210 - 052 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT,/SUB ]I
3 | 1650 - 253 — 003 ~ 00 | SPRING,/HC022 1
4 | V682 ~ 200 - 001 — 00 | BALL 1 Y R B
5 | 1683 - 210 — 053 — 00 | FORK/SHIFT,/PTO 1 Y
6 | 1650 — 253 - 003 — 00 | SPRING,/HC022 1
7 BALL 1 F




FIG. 19

109

PTO GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TY/PE)

—
TYPE OF MODEL] L [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy TIo|R REMARKS
1] 1688 ~211-001 —00 | GEAR/SPUR/13 -
2 | 1883 -211 - 058 - 00 | HUB/PTO HST I
24| 1683 - 211 - 058 — 10 | HUB/PTO/HST | e s |
3 | V60O - 110 — 620 — 60 | BEARING,RB, 6206 1
""" 4 | VBOO ~ 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6204 1 N Y e
5 | 1688 - 211 - 002 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/18 - 25 — 35 1.
6 | V654 — 425 — 322 — 40 | BEARING KT253224 ol *
7 | 1435 - 203~ 001 - 00 | COLLAR25x46x3 )|
3| 1683-211-052-20 | SHAFT/DRVEPTO 1 *
9 -------- 1 683—21 1 —-053-10 GEAR/SPUR/‘?;ZWW 1 --------- LA
10 | 1683 ~ 211 — 054 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/24 - 30 .
H V654 — 430 — 3827— 40 BEARING,NR/HI-(-%éaéé‘24 o 1 777777777 L N
12 | 1560 - 208 — 018 — 40 | WASHER,/30x46X2 S
13 | 1544 — 322 — 002 — 00 | WASHER,/30X40X2 1
14 | V704 - 140 -030 - 00 | RNGSNAP/30 C | 7
15 | V600 ~ 110 — 630 ~ 40 | BEARING,RB,/6304 .
16 | V60O ~ 110 — 620 — 50 | BEARING,RB, 6205 1
17 | 1672-211 - 009 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/19 )|
18 | V60O - 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARNGRB, 6204 7
19 | V704 - 140 - 025 - 00 | RINGSNAP, 25 ¢ | ] e




110

PTO GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

15 -

e

FIG. 20

| . 2 1%
ist8-211
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 21 5 1 R REMARKS
T™G18 clL|P
1| 1688-211-500-00 | cLuTCH./PTO ASSY | FIG 080
2 | 1888 211 — 058 — 00 | BUSH,/22X25X15 L
3| 1688-211-510~ 10 | SHAFT/PTO comp L T
""" 4 (1688 —-211—-057 - 00 | RING/22
5 | 1688 - 211 - 051 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/33 L Y
6 | 1480 - 207 ~ 012 — 00 | COLLAR 23X34X2
7 | 1544 — 322 ~ 002 — 00 | WASHER/30X40X2 O Y L
8 | V704 - 140 — 030 ~ 00 | RING,SNAP,/30 C L L R
9 | 1688211~ 053 — 00 | COUPLING,/37x50X35 LA
10 | 1688 =211 - 052 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/18 Sy
11 ] V654 — 420 ~ 262 — 40 | BEARING,NR/KT20264
12 | 3656 — 107 — 004 — 00 | WASHER/21x38x02 L
13 | V704 - 140 = 020 - 00 | RING,SNAP,/20C F1 L
14 | 1650 — 203 - 008 - 00 | RING,/30 R
15 | V600 — 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6204 | Y
16 | V60O — 110 — 620 — 60 | BEARING,RB,/6206 (.
17 | 1544 — 322 — 002 — 00 | WASHER/30x40x2 1
18 | V704 - 140 — 030 — 00 | RING,SNAP,/30 C 1 I
19 [ V707 - 140 - 062 - 00 | RNG/SNAP T I e
20 | 1688 — 211 - 054 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR/31 - 20 ' ETTT T
21 | VB54 — 425 — 322 — 40 | BEARING KT253224 7{
22 | 1435 - 203 - 001 — 00 | COLLAR/25x46X3 T
23 | 3650 - 106 — 002 — 00 | WASHER/25%42x2 e
24 | V704 - 140 — 025 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/25 C 1 Y

25 | 1688 -~ 211 — 055 — 00 | GEAR/SPUR,/30 _ i




FIG. 20

PTO GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

isss-2i1n
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 121 8 | REMARKS
618 clL|P

26 | 1688 - 211 — 056 — 10 | SHAFT,/DRIVE/PTO 1

27 | 1688 - 211 - 059 - 00 | HuB/CLUTCH 1

28 V6b4 — 430 — 382 — 40 BEARING,NR,/KT303824 1 LA I

29 | 1560 - 208 — 018 — 40 | WASHER /3oxdéx2 I
30 | 1544 - 322 — 002 — 00 | WASHER,/30X40X2 BT

31 | V704 - 140 ~ 030 = 00 | RING,SNAP,/30 C v/

22 | 1593 - 203 — 058 — 20 | COLLAR,/25X35X02 ]
33 | V704 - 140 - 025 ~ 00 | RING.SNAP,/25 C L Y
24 | V60O - 110 - 620 — 50 | BEARNGRB/6205 [T A

35 | V600 ~ 110 ~ 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB,6304 ] Y Y e

3 | 1688 -211~061 ~ 00 | GEAR/SPUR/13 1 F

37 | V60O - 110 — 620 — 40 | BEARING,RB,6204 S

38 | V704 — 140 — 025 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/25 C 1




112

FIG. 21

PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

1672-212
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [IPE OF MODEL) 21 8 | REMARKS
™G18 c|C|p

1 [1672-212-001 - 00 | SHAFT/PTO 1 *
2 | 1427 - 212 - 008 — 20 | SLEEVE I
3 | 15694-218-001 - 00 | BEARING/BALL 6305SH2 1 e
4 1672 -212-002 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/19 1
5 | VBO7 - 110 - 630 — 40 | BEARINGRB/6304NR | Y N
6 | 1427 =212 — 002 — 00 | WASHER,/20X28X2 1.
7 | V704 - 140 - 020 - 00 | RNG,SNAP 20 N R
8 | V744 — 135 - 550 - 80 | SEALOIL/TC35558 1




FIG. 22

113

PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1688-212
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | YPE OF MODEL 1\ & 12 REMARKS
618 clL|pP
11672 -212 =001 - 00 | SHAFT/PTO 1.
2 | 1427 - 212 - 003 - 20 | sLeeve 1A Y N
3| 1594 -218-001 ~ 00 | BEARING,/BALL 6305SH2 1A Y
41688 -212-001 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/25 ]
5 | V607 - 110 — 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB,6304NR ]
B | 1427 =212 — 002 — 00 | WASHER,/20X28X2 I
7 | V704 - 140 - 020 - 00 | RINGSNAP,/20C 1
""" 8 | V744 - 135 - 550 - 80 | SEALOIL/TC35558 |




114

FIG. 23

PTO LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

o025
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL 2\ § 1R REMARKS
™G18 c|Clp
1 | 1683 - 208 ~ 500 - 00 | PIN/SHIFT comP 1|
2 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 40 | 0- RING, /P14 2|
3 | 1620 - 255 — 208 — 00 | PLATE1,/30X50 T !t
4| v211-380-801-60|BOLTSEMS (<P) | ]
5 ------- V203—'261—202 ~00 | BOLT MI2¢20 1 L
6 | 1683 — 209 — 520 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT COMP 1.
7 | V580 — 140 — 602 — 50 | PINSPRING /6 X25 W 1 e
s | Clwee 1 ) A
9 | 16883 - 216 - 052 — 00 | PLATE//19x254 T e
10 | V411 - 260 - 008 - 00 | wASHERPL M 8 | ;A Y )
11| V500 — 163 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/3 X20 v{
ARM/PTO assy | 1| [
sUSH 2 -------- ol
GUIDE/CHANGE o
15 | V211 - 360 - 802 - 00 | BOLT (5P) me&x20 | e
16 | 1683 — 216 - 500 — 00 | LEVER/PTO CoMP i
17 | 3640 - 585 - 001 - 00 | GUPYELLOW T IR e
18 | 2149 - 601 - 031 — 00 | SPRING/HCO24 |
19 | 2144 - 519 - 007 — 00 | PIN/06X31 |
20 | V500 - 162 ~ 502 — 00 | PINSPLIT/28x20 a0




FIG.

24

115

PTO LEVER SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1688-216
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry |LYPE OF MODEL ) 1 S | & REMARKS
THG18 clL|P
1 | 1683 - 208 — 500 — 00 | PIN/SHIFT COMP it
2 | v720-102-401-40 | o-&NG P14 | 2| ¥
3| 1620 - 255 — 208 — 00 | PLATEI,/30X50 T
4| V211 -360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (sP) 1
5 | 1683 - 265 — 510 — 00 | ARM/SHIFT/MID  COMP Y
6 | V580 ~ 140 — 802 — 50 | PIN,SPRING/6 X25 W 1| *
o WIRE BT N
8 | 1688 - 216 — 051 — 00 | PLATE/1/19X273 1
"9 | v411-260-008-00 | wasHERPL M B | 7 Y
12 | V500 - 163 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT/3 Xx20 7 E N e
11 | 1688 - 216 - 500 — 00 | ARM/PTO ASSY 1| F
12 | 3668 -612-001 -00 | BUSH 7 N I
13 | 1683 - 216 — 051 — 10 | GUDE/CHANGE | ] I
14 [ V211 - 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 of V|
15 | 1683 - 216 — 500 — 00 | LEVER/PTO  COMP N
16 | 3640 - 585 — 001 — 00 | GLIP/YELLOW 1.
17 | 2149 - 601 — 031 - 00 | SPRNGHCO24 1 R Y
18 [ 2144 -519-007-00 | PINOBX81 T
19 | V500 - 162 — 502 — 00 | PINSPLIT/25X20 1 A L




116

FIG. 25

22

21

MID PTO SYSTEM

1683-255
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty Pe O MOEL 141 8 | REMARKS
THG18 c|L|P
1 {1682 = 255 — 201 — 00 | CASE/PTO,/MID 1 s
1A| 1682 ~ 255 — 201 — 10 | CASE/PTO/MID | A0 B!
2 | VB23-101-002-40 | PN | 2
3 | V201 - 361 — 009 - 00 | BOLT./MI0XS0
''''' 4 | V401 - 160 ~ 010 — 00 | WASHERSP,/M10 6| *
5 | 1682 — 255 — 203 — 00 | PIN./20X51 1
G VVVVVVVV 1 682* 255 —-202 - 00 GEA“R/SPUR/EM - 1 L
AAAAAA 7 | 1682 — 255 ~ 002 — 10 | BEARING,/NEEDLE 1. 1|
8 | 1480 - 212~ 003 - 00 | COLLAR21X36%1 | I N
9 | VB8O - 140 -804 -00 | PusPRNG8 xe0w 1 < | (|
10 | 1682 - 255 — 204 ~ 00 | SHAFT./PTO/MID .

V704 - 140 -025-00

15 | V600 - 110 — 630 —~ 40 | BEARING,RB,/6304 1
16 7777777 V600—110 - 620 - 50 | BEARINGRB, 6205 1 e e
17 | v705 - 140 - 052 - 00 | RNG:SNAP B2 ¢ 7
18 | 1427 -212 - 003 - 20 | s.eeve 1 N
19 | V744 - 135 - 520 - 80 | SEALOIL/TC35528 I T
20 | 3625 —~ 701 — 003 ~ 00 | CAP,BLANK,/52 1
21 | 1682-255-210-30 | ARM/sHETLMD  come | ] Ll L
JIA| 16882 — 255 - 210 — 40 | ARM/SHFT MD  comp | 1| @S|
22 | 2708 -101 - 020 - 00 | COLLARSHIFTER | e N
23 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 40 | 0o—RNGP14 B




FIG. 25

MID PTO SYSTEM

117

1683-255
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry e OF MODEL |4 | &1 3 REMARKS
THG18 clL|p

24 | 1620 — 255 — 208 — 00 | PLATE1/30X50 11
% | V211 -360-801-60 | BOLT.SEMS P 1 | (| (|
26 | V203 - 261 ~ 202 — 00 | BOLT/M12X20 Sttt
27 | V781 ~ 160 — 000 — BB | PLUG,/SCREW./SEAL I T

28 | 1444 - 314 - 009 — 10 | CAPPTO SHAFT 1 N
29 | V210 - 360 — 602 — 00 | BOLT/SP 2




118

FIG.

26

MID PTO LEVER SYSTEM

1583-265
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION vy e OF MODEL 21 8 | & REMARKS
T™G18 c|LC|pP

1| 1683-265-510-00 | ARM/SHIFT/MID  COMP !

2 | V580 - 140 - 602 — 50 | PINSPRING/6 X25 W I A e A
3 wee 1 Y
4| 1683 - 265 — 051 — 00 | PLATEZ/19X326 1

5 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 7
6 | V500 - 163 — 002 — 00 | PIN,SPLIT/3 X20 2l *
7 ] 1683 -265-520-00 | ARM/MD ASSY 1
8 | 1683 — 265 - 500 — 20 | ARM/MID COMP | s |
| 3668 -612 - 001 — 00 | BUSH 7

10 | 2144 - 419~ 022 — 00 | WASHER /18x26X02 1
1T | V704 — 140 — 018 — 00 | RINGSNAP/18 C 11
12 | 1672 - 208 — 220 — 00 | LEVER/SUB coMP ]
13 | v211-360-801 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS  (8P) o <

14 | 1672 - 208 - 001 - 00 | INSULATOR/LEVER/SUB B R

15 | 16714 - 262 — 003 - 00 | GRIP,/SUB ] A




FIG. 27

119

LINK SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

.
TYPE OF MODEL] 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o TIO|R REMARKS
1|1688-271-510~- 00 | PIVOT/TRUNNION COMP .
""" 2 | V201 ~ 360 — 804 — 5O | BOLT,/M8X45,/7T il
3 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M & BT N e
””” 4 | 1683 - 271 - 560 — 00 | ROD/MOBX110 COMP T
5 | 1602 - 242 -551 - 10 | ROD85 R N
6 | 1560 - 695 ~ 021 — 00 | JOINT BALL MOSRH 2l *
7 | 1560 ~ 695 — 022 — 00 | JOINT BALL MOSLH N
"8 |1860-132-007-30 | NUTME 7 EE
9 | V4071 - 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 1
10 | V304 ~ 260 - 008 -00 | NUT/M &8 J e
11 | 1683 -271 -500 - 30 | ARM/NEUTRAL CoMP - 3
12 | 1683 =271 -~ 520 — 10 | COLLAR/17x21X11 ASSY I N Y N Y
13 | 3643 — 420 - 004 — 00 | BUSH./15X17X10 Yy
14 | 3747 — 342 - 002 ~ 00 | WASHER 1 Y
15 | V211 — 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 7 N
16 | V704 - 140 — 015 — 00 | RING,SNAP/15 C 1
17 | 1105 -410 - 003 - 00 | SPRING,/HE067 | F
18 | 1688 - 271 -580-00 | ARM comp 1
13 | V704 - 140 - 015 — 00 | RING.SNAP15 C AEET T
20 | 1688 - 271 -590 - 10 | PLATE - cowe BTt 4 e Y
21 | V211 -361 ~ 002 — 50 | BOLT/SP 11—
22 | 1683 =271 - 001 — 30 | COVER/TRUNNION 1
23 | V210 - 360 -601 - 60 | BOLT (5P /Mex16 o 1 |




120

FIG. 28

LINK SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1688-271A
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL| 1) 812 REMARKS
THG18 clL|p
11688 -271—510- 00 | PIVOT/TRUNNION COMP 1 F
2 | v201 - 360 - 804 — 50 | BOLT,/M8x45,/7T 1 I
3| V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP M 8 1E N Y
4| 1683 - 271 - 560 - 00 | ROD/MOBXI10 - CoMP 1A R N
5 | 1602 -242-551 - 10 | ROD/65 A
6 | 1560 — 695 — 021 — 00 | JOINT BALL MOBRH v{
7 | 1560 - 695 — 022 - 00 | JOINT BALL MoOBLH 7 A e e e
8 | 1560 - 132 - 007 - 30 | NUTM8 7 A
9 | V401 — 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP./M 8 1 Y

10 | v304-260-008-00 | NUTME s [ !
11 | 1683 - 271 -500 ~ 30 | ARM/NEUTRAL COMP |?

12 -------- 1 683——271— 520 — 10 | COLLAR/17X21X11 ASSY 1 LA Y
13 | 3643 - 420 — 004 — 00 | BUSH 15x17xic 1 A
14 | 3747 - 342 — 002 ~ 00 | WASHER 1
15 | V211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS (P) 7
16 | V704 — 140 — 015 —~ 00 | RING,SNAP/15 C .

17 [ 1105 - 410 - 003 - 00 | SPRNG HEOST |
18 | 1688 — 271 — 580 — 00 | ARM comp ]

19 | V704 - 140 - 015 - 00 | RNGSNAP/15 C tebc v
20 | 1683 -271-001 — 30 | COVER/TRUNNON | 1 * | ||
21 | V210 - 360 - 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 I




FIG.

29

PEDAL SYSTEM

121

-
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy 7|6 |R REMARKS
THG18 clL|P
1 | 1688 - 272 - 500 ~ 10 | PEDAL/HST/R SET |
1A| 1688 — 272 - 500 ~ 20 | PEDAL/HST/R SET 1| B 1
2 V511 - 100 -805 - 00 | PINTAPER “8X50 N Y
3| 1683~ 272 — 052 — 00 | GREECENIPPLE 1 R
4| 1688 - 272 - 530 — 10 | PEDAL/HST/F COMP 1
5 | V763 - 150 — 000 — 00 | NIPPLE,GREASE/PT1,/8 | -
6 | 1421 - 602 - 005 10 | CUSHION.B/ RUBBER 1 N
7| V304 -260-008-00 | NUT/MB N
8 | 1620-272-051-00 | PaD [
9 | 1683 - 272 - 560 — 00 | DAMPER (OIL) assy a1
10 | V201 - 260 ~ 803 — 00 | BOLT/M 8X30 | *
11 | V362 — 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT WASHER | A N N
12 | 1683 — 272 - 550 — 00 | ARM,/DANPER CoMP ]
13 | 1683 - 272 - 054 - 10 1

PIN




122

6-14

FIG. 30

PIPING SYSTEM

1688-2173
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry |-PE OF MODEL L1 8 18 REMARKS
TMG18 clC [P
i | 1683 - 273 - 530 — 00 | ADAPTER/HOSE/PF1/4 |t
2 | 1683 - 273 - 570 — 10 | HOSE/1350  ASSY 4
3 | 1683 -273-630 - 10 | COOLER/OIL comp 1 e I
""" 4| 1683~ 273~ 058 ~ 00 | ADAPTER/HOSE L 12 of
"5 | 1683 -273-570 ~ 10 | HOSE/1350 ASSY [T L
6 1444 - 101 —-016 — 10 | CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE 1 £
7| v211-360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (5P) |
8 | 1342 — 402 — 006 — 00 | BANDWIRE/250 L
9 | 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1
10 | 1683 - 273 - 054 — 00 | eLeOW, /14— PT38 | 1 * || | | |
11 | 3667 — 354 — 220 ~ 10 | FILTER ASSY 1.
|12 | 3667 - 354 ~ 240 — 00 | CARTRIDGE/80  ASSY ]
13 | v211 - 360 -801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (5P A+
14 | 1683 -273-520-30 | PPE/B2 comp | 1
15 ------ 1 683— 273 - 057 —20 ADAPTERPT3,/8 il U




FIG. 31

123

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM

tot3-01
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gty [ YPE OF MODEL |1 8 | & REMARKS
™GT8 cll|P
1| 1427 -~ 301 - 002 — 20 | CASEDIFF |*
2 | 1444 - 411 - 006 - 00 | SHAFTDIFF. PNON I
3 | 1427 - 301 - 004 - 00 | PNONDIFF /12T A
4 1427 - 30717%—'“005 ~ 00 | COLLARPINION THRL-J-é;I; ----------- 2 -------- L Y e
5 | 1427 - 301 — 006 ~ 00 | GEARDIFF — SIDE/14T I
6 | 1427 - 301 ~ 007 — 00 | COLLARTHRUST 2l *
7 [ 1427 -301 - 009 - 00 | HOLDERPINON SHAFT 1 N
8 | 1672-301-002-00 | PN [ T
g | vs522-100-801-60 | PN 1
10 | 1544 — 304 — 006 — 10 | BOLT,/M8X25 IR R
11 | V401 = 160 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 4 7
12 | V600 -~ 110 — 800 - 90 | BEARING,RB,6009 1 Y Y
13 | v600 - 110 - 601 ~ 00 | BeARNGRE 800 | 1| 1 [ | | |
14 [ 1427 -301-011 - 10 | PINIONWHEEL/11.L 1
15 | 1427-301-012 - 10 | PNoONwWHEELT1R | 1| | | |
16 | 1427 -~ 301 - 013 = 10 | CLUTCHDIFF - LOCK 1
17 | V60O - 110 — 820 - 60 | B=ammGRE/6208 | 2 | || ||
18 | V744 — 130 - 450 — 80 | seaLOlL/Tcaoass | 2| * | | |
19 | 1427 -301 - 014 - 10 | FORK/SHIFT DIFFLOCK | 1] * | | | |
20 -------- 1 427— 301 —01 5~ 00 STA;Y,SHKFTER ] -------- LA T
21 | 1427 =301 —016 — 00 | CAMDIFF — LOCK 11 *
22 | VB30 - 240 - 502 — 40 | PNsSLTTEO | | | [ |
23 | 1427-301 -018 - 00 | sPRNGPRESS /40 1 N N
24 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 00 | O-RNG/PIOA 1
25 | V401 - 160 - 010 — 00 | wASHERSP MIO 1




124

FIG. 31

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM

35
1683-301
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL) 41 & | 5 REMARKS
T™G18 clL|pP
26 | V304 — 260 -010-00 | NUT i1 F
27 | 1427 =301 - 019 - 00 | ARM/DIFFLOCK -
28 | 1683 - 301 — 500 - 00 | ARM/DIFFROCK compP 1 N
28 | 1672 — 301 — 001 — 00 | ROD/130 1
30 | 1427 - 301 — 021 — 00 | SPRING.TENSION,/121 1
31 | V411 =260 - 008 ~ 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 2
32 | VBOO — 162 — 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT,2 Xx20 2l ¢
33 | 1683 - 301 -~ 510 — 00 | LEVER/DIFFLOCK COMP 1
34 | 2101 - 230 - 001 — Q0 | KNOB | A
35 | V211 - 260 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) N
3 | V251 — 261 — 203 — 50 | STUD/M12X35 1 *
37 | V305 - 260 - 012 — 00 | NUT/MI2 o|




32

REAR AXLE SYSTEM

125

652-306
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary | rE OF MODEL} 21 & 18 REMARKS
TMG18 c|L |P

1] 1682~ 306 — 001 —~ 00 | HOUSING,/AXLE /REAR,/LH 1

2 | 1682 - 306 — 002 — 00 | HOUSING /AXLE /REAR/RH 1
"3 | v201 - 261 -205-00 | BOLT MI2X50 o < (1 !
4| V201 - 281 -004-50 | soLT mioxss | 40 00

5 | V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHERSP MI2 | 7

6 | V401 — 160 — 010 — 00 | WASHER,SP,/M10 gl *
7 |vs22-100-801-80 (PN Vi
"8 |vs04-260-010-00 | NUT /I N
9 | v304-260-012-00 | NUToMI2 | A R
10 | 7955 - 201 — 026 - 00 | PLUGORAN (1,4 | 7

11 | 1427 =201 - 016 — 00 | CAPBLANK /M12 gl *




126

FIG. 33

WHEEL SHAFT AND REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM

1500-3074
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF WODEL |11 § 15 REMARKS
TMG18 clL|P
11682 ~-307— 001 - 10 | SHAFT,/WHEEL v/
2 | 1427 -307-002 - 10 | GEARWHEEL/58 B N
3| 1427-307-003-00 | PPE/123 | oA 1
4| 1491-307-201 - 00 | SEALOIL/QLF4g8011.5 | 2
5 | V60O - 110 - 630 - 60 | BEARNGRB/6306 2| ¥
6 | V600 - 110 — 620 — 80 | BEARING,RB,6208 2l F
7 | V704 -140-030-00 | RNGSNAP,20 ¢ 7
8 | v707-140-080-00 | RNG/SNAP |2 1 ||
9 | v201 - 361 - 202 - 50 | BOLTMi2x25 7
10 | V401 - 160 - 012 - 00 | WASHERSP MI2Z | 7
1 1434 - 317 - 290 - 01 WHEEL,/15X10LB  COMP 1 * 6G
12 | 1434 -317-281 - 00 | TRETURF2ex1200x1s | 1 * | [ [ ||
13| 've99 - 200 - 003 - 00 | capTRE vALVE | || |
14 | 1434-317-290 - 01 | wHEeL/1sxiole comp | 1| | | | o |
15 | 1434 - 317 - 281 - 00 | TRETURF29x1200x15 | 1| [ | | |
16 | V999 - 200 ~ 003 - 00 | CAF,TIRE VALVE 1.




HST BRAKE SYSTEM

127

s
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary CE OF MODEL 116 |8 REMARKS
MG18 c|L|P
1 | 1434 ~310-220 - 00 | BRAKE/SHOE ASSY 1.
2 | 1427 -310-001 - 00 | SPRING.TENSION 7/ I Y
3| 1427 - 310 - 220 - 10 | COVERBRAKE 1 e A
""" 4 | 1427 =310 - 230 — 00 | PIN/BRAKE CAM/L COMP |
5 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 80 | O—RING/P18 1
6 | 1427 - 310 — 003 ~ 10 | DRUM,/BRAKE 1
7 | v704-140-022-00 | RNGSNAR 22 C | )|
8| 1434-310- 220 - 00 | BRAKE/SHOE | sy <
9 | 1427 -310-001 - 00 | sPANGTENSON | S
10 | 1427 -310-220- 10 | COvERBRAKE IR
11 | 1427 =310 - 270 — 00 | PIN/BRAKE CAM/R COMP |-
12 | V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 | 0-RING/P18 | Y N
13 | 1427 -310- 003 - 10 | DRUM/BRAKE .
14 | V704 — 140 — 022 — 00 | RINGSNAP,/22 C 1A L
15 | 1427 — 310 ~ 002 - 10 | PACKING/COVER BRAKE | AT
16 | V211 ~ 260 — 802 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS (S) np
17 | 1688-310-001 - 00 | BOLT/Mexe0 | |
18 | vao4-260-008-00 | NUTME 4 1 || ||
19 | V401 - 160 — 008 — 00 | WASHERSP,M 8 e
20 | V704 - 140 — 025 - 00 | RING,SNAP,/25 C JATF T




128

FIG. 35

BRAKE SYSTEM

R
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty [ OF MODEL) 1\ & | REMARKS
™G18 c|l|p
1| 1688 -312~510 - 20 | PEDAL/BRAKE COMP .

2 | v763 - 150 - 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASEPT1,/8 1
3(1688~312-001-00 | BOLT/ADWUST ]
4 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 T Y Y
5 | 1415-312 -500 - 00 | YOKELH | 1

6 | 1404 — 312 - 006 — 00 | PINYOKE A 2l ¢
7 | V411 -260 - 008 - 00 | WASHERPL M 8 | N Y e
8 | V500 - 162 — 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 AT
g | 1683 - 312 — 580 — 00 | FORK/BRAKE coMP Y
10 | 1560 — 404 — 002 — 30 | SPRING Y
11 | 1683 - 312 ~ 570 — 00 | ROD,/BRAKE COMP 1.
12 { 1560 — 132 - 007 - 30 | NUT/M8 1
13 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | NUT/M 8 Y e
14 | 1682 - 312 - 260 - 00 | LEVER/PARKNG cOMP | 1| * | || [ |
15 | V211 - 360 - 802 — 50 | BOLT.SEMS AT
16 | 1683 — 312~ 002 - 00 | STOPPER/PARKING 1.
17 | 1425 ~ 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS =1 ! .
1§ | 1683 -312-003-00 |ROD/8O | /]
19 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 A
20 | V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLT,2 X20 N Y e
21 | 1404 - 312 - 006 — 00 | PIN,YOKE A 1
22 | 1510 -~ 328 — 260 — 00 | YOKE cOMP R T
23 ""\7304 260 - 008 -00 |NUTM8 |+~ 1 (1
24 | 1682 — 312 — 300 - 00 | HOLDER/SHAFT/LH ASSY 1
"5 | 3668 - 612 - 001 — 00 | BUSH I |




FIG. 35

BRAKE SYSTEM

129

1688-312
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary FPE OF MODEL 1 S | R REMARKS
HGT8 clL|P
2% | 1682 - 312 - 310 — 00 | HOLDER/SHAFT/RH ASSY |F
27 | 3668 - 612 - 001 ~ 00 | BUSH. N e A
28 | 1682 ~ 312 — 004 — 10 | SHAFT/PARKING 1 )
29 | 1683 - 312 — 530 —'30 | ARM,/PARKING,/LH COMP R R
30 | 1683~ 312~ 560 — 10 | ARM/PARIKING /RH COMP | N e
31 | V580 — 140 — 802 - 80 | PIN,SPRING/8 X28 W vI
32 | VB8O - 140 - 502 — 80 | PNSPRNG/5 X28 W E L Y
3 wee R N Y
34 | 1568 - 132 — 200 - 00 | ROD CoMP 7 A e e
35 | V304 - 260 - 008-00 | NUTM B | 1 S
36 | V411 - 260 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 4
37 | V500 - 162 - 002 - 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 e
38 | 1432 -242-001-00 | PN oA L LT
33 | 1421 - 802 — 005 ~ 10 | CUSHION,B,/ RUBBER 1 Y

NUT/M 8




130

FIG. 36

b—=

3—H
b

STEERING SYSTEM

o

1

1613401
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 31 51 S REMARKS
™GT8 c|C|p
1 | 1656 ~ 401 ~ 220 ~ 00 | WHEEL/STEERING ASSY 1.
2 | 1656 — 401 — 222 — 00 | caP 1
3 |vazs-262-110-00 | Nn0T 4 o~ (T
4 | V50O - 162 - 002 ~ 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 S
T 5 | v411-260-010-00 | wAseromi0 A0
6 | 1682 - 407 - 200 — 10 | BASE/STEERING  COMP 1
777777 7 V203~361~002 - 00 | BOLT/M10X1.25X20 S 4 ¥
""" 8 | V401 - 160 - 010 — 00 | waSHERSPMIO | 4] *
9| 3737-172-011 - 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 7 R N
10 | 1672 - 407 - 220 - 00 | CONTROLLER/STEERNG | 1| = [ | [ |
10A| 1682 — 407 — 220 — 00 | CONTROLLER,/STEERING |
11 | v203-261-002-00 | BOLToMIOX20 |8 | | ([
12 | V401 - 160-010- 00 | wAsHerseom0 o [ (1| ||
13 | 1682 - 407 — 210 — 10 | SHAFT/STEERING.” COMP EET e
14 | 1426 - 406 - 203 - 00 | BUSHCOLUMN | || |
15 | V720 - 102 — 402 ~ 00 | 0 - RING,/P20 1
16 | V720-103-503-60 | o-RNGP38 L | ||




FIG. 37

CYLINDER

SYSTEM

131

o
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry o OF MODEL ) 21 & 1 8 REMARKS
G clC|p
1 | 1682 - 403 -~ 200 ~ 30 | CYLINDER/TIEROD ASSY 1 F
2 ‘1682 403—220 30 CYL]NDER COMP T N Y N
3| 1404 -402-001-00 | covgq DUST I T
4 | 1404 — 402 — 002 - 00 | NUTSLOTTED AR e
5 | 1427 — 433 — 241 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1,/4 e
6 | K185 - 031 - 302 — 00 | SEAL/ROD 1
"7 ki85 -031-303-00 | seALsDUST [T e e
""" g W{éréré":iéé ~ 250 - 20 | ROD,/PISTON ASSY gl
9 | 1404 - 402 - 001 - 00 COVF-:'"F-{"DUST """""""""""""" 1
10 -------- 1404 402 002 OO "NUT SLO_FTED D 1 -------- LA
11 | 1427 = 433 - 241 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1 /4 11—
12 | 1672 - 403-003-00 | PACKNG/PISTON | ) F
13 | K185 - 031 — 302 - 00 | SEAL/ROD R T
14 | K185 - 031 — 303 - 00 | SeaL/DUST S
15 | V720 -113-502-90 | RNGO <11
16 | V500 ~ 182 — 002 ~ 50 | PNSPLIT/2 X25 2l F
17 3768 - 185 - 022 -1 O ADAPTER (90 /PUMP)-MW R 2 -------- L Y
18 1682 — 403 001 — 30 | STAY/CYL[NDEF-Q- 1 --------- L Y
19 |v2i1-861-003-50 | BOLT,S | A
20 | v201 - 361 - 008 - 50 | BOLT T R
21 | V401 =160 - 010 - 00 | WASHER.SP,/M10 1|
22 | v523-101-002-40 PN B e




132

PIPING SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

e

36—10—3': \7;5”

\
17
8

A,

17

18
e
A

AN
9

8
\)r -y 20 21
47-12 Vg @ {0 i
FIG.37-2 :
FIG.37-17
1688-408
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY T|o|R REMARKS

111688 -408-001~-00 | METAL/U -

2 | V720 - 112 - 402 — 00 | 0= RING,/P20 T Y

3 | v200 - 260 - 605 - 50 3

4 | V401 - 160 - 006 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 6 < 1t
""" 5 | 1326 -~ 706 — 002 — 10 | PLUG.DRAIN R

6 | 1672 — 408 ~ 210 — 00 | ADAPTER/L/PF1/4 ASSY v{

7 |v720-112-401-10 | RNGO | 7 L R I

8 | 1672 - 408 - 200-00 | PPELU compP (4=t 1Tvrr
9 | K233 - 003 - 000 — 00 | VALVE/FLOCON  ASSY 1 N fe 078
10 | 1883 - 273 - 640 — 00 | ADAPTER/L/PF3,/8 ASSY 1 I R

1 | V720 - 112 - 401 — 40 | O—-RING,/P14 )|
12 | K250 -~ 018 — 000 — 00 | VALVE, RELIEF ASSY Y

13 | V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 | O-RING/P20 |

01 -250-00

ELBOW

15 | V720 — 112 - 401 — 40 | O -RING/P14 1.
16 | 1688 — 408 — 200 — 10 | PIPE/RELIEF COMP 1
eLeOw, 90t oL ASSY | 7 I
RNG/O " S N N
| HOSE/DERIVERY  ASSY | 7| A
CLAMPRADIATOR HOSE 1 e
BOLT (SP) MB8X20 1




FIG.

39

FIG.37-2

e

FI1G.37-17

17

i8

PIPING SYSTEM (S TYPE)

133

1688-408A
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION an TioR REMARKS
1| 1688 -408 - 001 - 00 | METAL/U 1 *
2 | V720 - 112 - 402 - 00| O - RING/P20 1
3| v200- 260 - 605~ 50 | BOLT M 6x85 | A
4| V40T - 160 — 006 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 6 S
5| 1326-706-002-10 | PLUGDRAN | o ¢
6 | 1672 — 408 — 210 — 00 | ADAPTER/L/PF1,/4 ASSY v/
7 | v720-112 - 401 -10 | RNGO - 7 A
8§ | 1688 - 408 ~ 210 — 00 | PIPE/VALVE/F  CONP ]
9 | 1688 -408-220- 00 | PPE/VALVEZLR  come |1l L (1
10 | V211 ~ 360 — 801 ~ B0 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) | e
11 | K233 — 006 — 000 — 00 | VALVE/FLOCON  ASSY | FIG 079
| "-ADAPTER/L)PFS/B Assy | 1 777777777 L e
0 -RING,/P14 e
VALVE, RELIEF ASSY 1 N N
O-RNG,P20 | 1 R Y
PIPE /RELIEF COMP 1 7
ELBOW,/20° /L ASSY 7 N
”R\NG/O ---------------------------------------------------
HOSE/D”ERIVERY -------- ASSY

20 | 1444 - 101 — 016 — 10 | CLAMP,RADIATOR HOSE
21 | V211 - 360 — 802 ~ 00 | BOLT (SP)- M8X20 1l 7
22 NUT,/WASHER 11 *




134

FIG. 40

AXLE BRACKET AND BUMPER SYSTEM

1688-410
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary LLIPE OF MODEL | 1) & 12 REMARKS
™GT8 clL|P )
1 | 1688 —410 - 200 — 20 | BRACKET/AXLE  COMP 0| F
2 | v203 - 361 -002 - 50 | BOLT w <
3 ------- V401— 160 -010~ 00 WASHER,SP, /M 10 T e
4 | 1620 - 410 - 001 - 10 | PLATE /BUMPER T
"5 | V201 - 261 —202 - 50 | BOLTMi2x25 | 4 0T
6 | V401 — 160 — 012 — 00 | WASHER,SP/M12 4




FIG. 41

36

36A

e—21,33
&—19,32

31

S>—22,34
@—23,35

2WD AXLE SYSTEM

135

&—12,2%
11,25
13, 27—
1688433
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF MODEL 1]' 8 S REMARKS
TMG18 c|lL|P
1688 — 433 — 240 — 00 | AXLE/2WD ASSY 1
2 | 1411 - 401 - 001 - 00 | BUSH 25x29x30 1 A N
3 | 1427 - 401 — 001 — 00 | BUSH,/20X24X30 7, R e
4| V780 - 150 - 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE L N
5 | 1688 — 433 — 200 - 00 | PIN/PIVOT CoMP | Y e
6 | 1427 — 431 — 003 — 00 | WASHER,/13X32X3 N F
7 | V327 - 262 - 112 - 00 | NUT,CASTTLE/M12X1.25 1
8 | V500 - 163 - 002 - 50 | PINSPLIT/3 X285 1 Y
9 | V763 - 150 - 000 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE/PT1,/8 | N
10 | 1688 — 433~ 220 — 10 | SPINDLE/RH comp 1
11 | 1419 -~ 403 - 001 — 00 | COLLAR/25X42X4 | ¥
12 | 1681 - 434 - 001 - 00 | BEARING/BALL/THRUST L
13 | 1682 - 434 - 033 — 00 | SEAL/OIL 1
14 | 3621 - 702 - 003 — 00 | WASHERPULLEY 1 Y A
15 | V328 - 262 - 112 — 00 | NUT/M12X1.25 UUTUTYTYYSA e v
16 | VBOO - 163 — 002 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 X25 1.
17 | 1688 - 433 - 003 — 00 | ARM/KNUCKLERH | 1
18 | 1326 ~ 708 — 005 — 00 | KEY.ROTARY TOP SHAFT |
19 | 1421 — 403 — 007 — 00 | WASHERLOCK/M12 1 Y I
20 | 1421 — 403 - 008 — 00 | wASHER13x3sxs | 1 * | || ||
21 | V304 -~ 260 - 012 - 00 | NUT/M12 1
22 | 1421 - 951 — 006 — 00 | SHIM,A/0.5 7 R A N
23 | 1421 -951-007-00 | sHmas10 [
24 | 1688 -433-230- 10 | SPINDLE/LH comp | 1
25 | 1419 - 403 - 001 ~ 00 | COLLAR/25X42X4 i




136

FIG. 41

2WD AXLE SYSTEM

36
36A
48
g 38
et 2
@—212,34 -3/
@—23,3%
= e—49
P
: ! , 41-
/ i fﬁ
| 24 14 &\
%2 16
©—12,2 2
11,25
13,27
1688-433
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY TSR REMARKS
26 | 1681 — 434 - 001 — 00 | BEARING,/BALL/THRUST 1.
27 | 1682 - 434 - 033 — 00 | SEAL/OIL ]
28 | 3621 - 702 - 003 - 00 | WASHERPULLEY ]
29 | V328 - 262 — 112 - 00 | NUT/M12X1.25 F TR
30 | VBOO - 163 - 002 — 50 | PINSPLIT/3 X25 1
31 | 1688 — 433 - 002 — 00 | HUB/KUCKLE .
32 | 1421 - 4083 - 007 - 00 | WASHERLOCK M12 A7YYv
33 | V304 - 260 -012 - 00 | NUT/MI12 1
34 | 1421 - 951 — 006 — 00 | SHIMA0.5 o
'35 | 1421 - 951 - 007 -~ 00 | sHMAS1O A
3 | 1688 - 433 -211-00 | ROD/TE "ol
36A| 1688 — 433 - 211 — 10 | ROD/TIE | 18 1
37 | 1427 - 433 - 240 —~ 10 | JOINT/BALL/LH ASSY | 11 AR A
38 | 1404 - 402 - 005 — 00 | NIPPLEGREASE 1
39 | 1427 - 433 - 025 - 00 | coverpUST N A
40 | V327 - 262110 - 00 | NUT/M10X1.25 1|
41 | VOO - 162 — 502 — 50 | PINSPLIT,/2.5X25 1
42 | 1427 — 433 - 023 — 00 | NUT/LH THREAD ]
| 43 | 1427 -~ 433 — 250 - 10 | JOINT/BALL/RH ASSY 11
44 | 1404 - 402 —~ 005 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE 1
45 | 1427 — 433 — 025 — 00 | COVER,DUST 1 *
46 | V327 - 262 -110-00 | NUT/MIOX125 | 1 e
47 | VB00 - 162 - 502 ~ 50 | PNSPLIT 28%25 | ]
48 | 1427-433-022-00 | NUT/MI2Z ]
49 | VAO1 — 160 - 010 — 00 | WASHERSP M1O | ) E




FIG. 42

FRONT TIRE SYSTEM

137

8
1688-440
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gty | YPE OF MODEL )21 8 1§ REMARKS
V618 cli|P
1 | 1688 - 440 - 501 - 00 | TIRE/TURF/PD v
2 11593 -411-610~ 10 | RMWHEEL FRONT of | |
3 | V999 - 200 - 003 - 00 | CAPTIRE vALVE 7, A N
4 | 1386 - 241 - 002-00 | BULB 7 N
5 VB00 —~ 150 — 630 — 40 | BEARING,RB,/6304SS 2 L I
6 | VBOO — 150 — 620 ~ 50 | BEARING,RB,/620555 v
711593 -411-001-10 | COLLAR 26x32x83 A I Y
T8 | 1593 - 411 CAP/WHEEL R




138

FIG. 43

PLATE CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT V TYPE)

w5551
TYPE OF MODEL| 1] C

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY | TG REMARKS

1 | 1688 - 501~ 210 — 00 | PLATE/CASE/REAR COMP R

1A 1688 - 501 - 210 ~ 10 | PLATE/CASE/REAR COMP TR L Y
2| 1688 -501 - 001 — 00 | GASKET 1
3| v211-861-002-50 | eoLT miox2s | 7
4 V40T -1680-010 - 00 | wAsHERSP M0 | A T

5 | V304~ 460010~ 00 | NUT/MI10 2 ¥
6 [ P117-501-250-00 | eteow ASSY s 4
7 | V720 - 112 - 401 — 40 | O-RING/Pi4 1o e Y
""" 8 |1614-501-015-10 | capsois30 | 1] f T
9 l'v211-380-801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (5P Jd




FIG. 44

139

PLATE CASE SYSTEM (V TYPE)

1688-5014
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL] 11 & | & REMARKS
™G18 clL|P
1] 1688 501 -310— 10 | PLATE/CASEV comp 1 F 3
""" 2 | V251 - 340 — 802 — BD | BOLT/STUD/SEAL | 3 *
3| 1688-501-001-00 | Gaseer | (1|1
4| v211 -861-002-50 | BOLT MI0X25 | 17 <
5| V401 - 160 - 010 - 00 | waskERsPMIO | 7, B e
6 | V304 — 460 — 010 — 00 | NUT./M10 2l ¢
7 1614-501-015-10 | capos30 | A e
8 | V211 -360-801 -60 | BOLTSEMS (P 7




140

FIG.

45

VALVE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

1688-505
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y |LPE OF MODEL | £\ &1 3 REMARKS
THGT8 c|L|p

1 | K200 ~ 053 ~ 000 — 00 | VALVE ASSY i F FIG 077
2 1'V201 ~ 260 — 806 — 00 | BOLT/M 8X60 ol -

3 | V201 - 260 — 805 - 50 | BOLT/M 8X55 I
""" 4 | V401 — 160 ~ 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 A N
5 | 1683 - 273570~ 10 | HOSE/1350 AsSY 1

6 | P117 - 202 - 015 — 00 | ELBOW 1
"7 | P113-211-300-00 | ELBOW,/45° ASSY Y
8 | V720 -112 -401 - 10 | RING/0 N




FIG. 46

141

STACK VALVE SYSTEM (V TYPE)

1N
5

55507
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY [ T|6 R REMARKS
1] 1688 - 507 - 001 — 00 | METAL |
1A| 1688 - 507 -001 - 10 | MeTAL | B st |
2 | 2142 - 420-008-00 | ADAPTER/1,438 | 1 o | ||
3| 7955 - 201 — 026 - 00 | PLUGDRAN 1/ | 1 07
""" 4 | K273 -005 - 000 - 00 | VALVE/SOLENOD Assy | 1| * |11 1
5 | K273 - 005 - 100 — 00 | VALVE SET 1.
""" 6 | K270 - 001 — 003 - 10 | sPRNGHCO12 | 1] ¢
7l k273-002-003-00 | sPANG HCOT2 2 L on (V)
""" 8§ | K270 - 001 - 004 - 00 | PLATE SPRNG | o * 1" |1
9 | V411 - 260-006-00 | wASHER /™6 | A < (|
10 | K270 = 001 - 200 — 00 | SOLENOID SET 2l F
11 | k270 - 001 -201-00 | ROD | 7 I N N
12 [ V723-112-002-90 | RNG/O B Y
13 | K273 - 005 — 002 — 00 | LaBELPOB | 1 A
14 [v720-111-900-70 | 0o-RNGP 7| 1 Y
15 | V220 - 540 — 504 — 50 | SCREW./SOCKET 4
16 | V720-101-900-50 | o-rNG,P 5 | A Tty
17 | V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | wasHERSP M &8 A I
18 | V304 - 260 - 008 - 00 | nUToM 8 | A




142

FIG. 47

29

MAIN PIPING SYSTEM
28

%
26A
L9508
TYPE UF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY — 1/6]R REMARKS
1 | 1434 - 503 - 320 - 10 | FILTER 1| —
""" 14| 1682 - 508 — 300 - 00 | FILTER  comp |ne
"2 | 1434-503-004- 10 | cAsEOIL FLTER | 0
3 | 1434-503-330 - 00 | BOLT.SET comp [ T
4| 1682 -508-002 - 00 | SPACER 1
5 | V720 - 102 — 402 - 10 | 0= RING,/P21 1 F
6 | V720-103-502-80 | o-RNGP28 | A A
7 | V211 -360-801-60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) T
8 | 1688 — 508 - 200 — 00 | PIPE/SUCTION ome | ]
9 | V720 - 112 - 402 -~ 00 | O-RING,/P20 BT A
10 | V210 ~ 260 — 604 — 50 | BOLT,SEMS,/M64X45 v/
11 | V211 — 360 — 801 — 60 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) 1 I
12 | 1672 - 508 - 270 - 10 | PUMP,/GEAR ASSY A
13 | 1672 - 508 - 262 - 00 | GASKET | Y
14 | 1672 - 508 — 263 — 00 | GASKET 1
15 | V220 — 540 — 802 — 50 | SCREW,/SOCKET 4
16 | 1672 - 508 — 264 — 00 | WASHER | 4 0
17 | V744 -114-280-70 | seaLoL | T Y e
18 | V705 - 140 - 028 - 00 | RNGSNAP 28 ¢ | 1
1o | ves2 - 200-001-00 | BALL [ 7
20 | 1404 — 503 — 006 — 00 | PACKING,OIL PUMP 1 F
21 | V411 - 260 -008 - 00 | wasHERPL M 8 4 F
22 | V401 - 160 - 008 - 00 | wasHErRsP M 8 | 4 0 r
23 | v304-260-008-00 | NUT M8 ;A I N
24 | 1560-515-004—40 | NUToM8 | 7R




FIG. 47

28
29

MAIN PIPING SYSTEM

143

26A
-
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oY /o |k REMARKS
25 | 1688 - 508 — 210 — 00 | HOSE/1350 ASSY |
25A| 1688 — 508 — 210 — 10 | HOSE/1450 ASSY 1| B 1
26 | 1376 — 402 — 003 — 00 | BANDWIRE/140 7/ IS
26A | 1342 — 402 - 006 — 00 | BAND,WIRE250 2 B
27 | 1425 - 621 - 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS | wEE
28 | P117 =501 — 250 — 00 | ELBOW ASSY 1| B
29 | V720 - 112 - 401 — 40 | 0-RING/P14 1
30 | P117 - 501 - 230 — 00 | ELBOW,/90° ASSY T
31 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 10 | RNG/O JETI ok E E




144

FIG. 48

HOOD SYSTEM

1
11
1683-601
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory e OF MODEL |4} &1 3 REMARKS
HG18 clL|p
1 | 1683 ~ 601 - 200 - 10 | HoOD comp | 4G
"2 | 1560 - 602 — 001 — 40 | INSULATOR 7
3 | 1683~ 601 - 002 — 00 | INSULATOR20x40x36 | 1 I
BOLT.SEMS P | 4 T
5| 1675 -601 - 003-00 | TRM/ 70 | N N
6 | 1683 - 601 ~ 001 - 00 | COVER/HOOD | 4G
7 | v290 - 106 -001 - 20 | RiveT 7 I Y
8 | V350 - 160 ~ 006 — 00 | NUT.SPEED,/P6 L
9 | 1560 -601-017 - 00 | wasHer/xiax2 | .
10 | 1560 — 601 — 014 — 30 | SPRING 11t
11 | W296 ~ 134 ~ 007 — 00 | RIVET,BLIND 2l *




FIG. 49

GRILLE SYSTEM

145

1683-602
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary re OF MODEL 11 &1 8 REMARKS
™18 clL|p
1| 1675602~ 003 — 00 | GRILLE 1|l
----- 2 | 1683 - 602 — 002 — 00 | INSULATOR, 575 BRI
3 | 1683 - 602 - 001 — 00 | HOOD,/LAMP 1
4| 1675 - 602 - 004 - 00 | MOLOING/GRILLE/LH | 1 *~ | |+ |1
5 | 1675 - 602 ~ 005 — 00 | MOLDING/GRILLE/RH ]
6 | 1683 - 602 — 003 — 00 | NET/GRILLE i
7 | 1444 - 601 — 015 — 00 | WASHER /6xt4x3 A
8 | V350 - 160 — 006 — 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P6 gl *
9 | 1675 -602 - 007 - 00 | TRM 420 of |
10 | 1672 - 602 - 210 - 00 | PLATE/GRILLE  COMP ] A
11 | 1672 - 602 - 240 - 00 | PIN COMP I
12 | V210 -~ 360 - 601 ~ 60 | BOLT (SP) /MEX16 | R Y R
13 | V363 - 260 — 008 - 00 | NUTLOCK M8 [
14 | 1683 -~ 602 — 220 — 00 | BRACKET/LAMP  COMP 1
15 | V210 - 360 - 601 - 60 | BOLT (SP) ~mex1s | A
16 | 1672 —~ 602 — 230 — 00 | PLATE/LOCK COMP 1
17 | 1414-312 - 002 - 00 | SPRINGTENSON,/83 1
18 | 1672 -602-002-00 |ROD | e
19 | 1672 - 602 — 250 — 10 | LEVER COMP ] I e
20 | VATl - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL M B8 | R
21 | VBOO - 162 ~ 002 — 00 | PINSPLIT/2 X20 3




146

FIG. 50

DASH COVER SYSTEM

3
|
I
-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary PPE OF MODEL | & 18 REMARKS
_ THGT8 cll |p
1 |1614-603-051 — 00 | COVER/DUSHF i|*
2 | 1814-603-052 - 00 | COVER/DUSH,R 1
3 1683 -603-510—- 00 | COVER/DUSH,/REAR COMP 1 STTUTTTRYTTYTYY
4| 1683 -603-052-00 | TRM/420 BT
5 | 1682 - 603 - 006 - 00 | TRM,570 1
6 | V350 - 160 — 006 — 00 | NUT,SPEED,/P6 2l *
7 | 1614 ~603~018 - 00 | NUT/SPRING R N I
8 | 1560 ~ 401 — 004 — 40 | BOLT MBX16 A
9 | V411 - 260-006-00 | WASHER / M6 | 7 I N
10 | v211 - 360 - 801 - 60 | BOLT,SEMS 5P) | 7/ R
11 | 4101 ~ 102 — 038 - 00 | WASHER,/24X9X3.2 2l
12 | vi20 - 376 - 002 - 00 | screw/s» s [ !
13 | 1612 — 603 — 002 — 00 | BOOT/STEERING 1
14 [ 1614 - 603 - 201 ~ 10 | INSULATOR e
15 | 1672 ~ 603 — 006 — 00 | INSULATOR | 2| *
16 | 1614 - 603 — 008 — 00 | STAY./INSULATOR 1
17 | 15827 -604-002-00 | cLP ® L Y
18 | 1672 - 603 — 200 - 00 | BRACKETFUSE  cOMP 1 e
19 | 1672 - 603 - 005 — 00 | TRIM/350 T
20 | V120 - 376 - 001 - 20 | scRew,se 7
21 | 1672 - 603 - 007 — 00 | NUT/M6XT5 2l F
22 | V401 - 160 — 006 — 00 | WASHERSP M 6 | A
23 | VAT1 - 260 - 006 — 00 | WASHER / M6 A
24 | V111 - 166-001 - 20 | screwmexi2 | 7/ R
25 | 1612 ~ 603 ~ 005 — 00 | CAP/PARKING | R




FIG. 51

147

SIDE COVER AND MIRROR SYSTEM

2/

(ENGINE)

P

26

(ENGINE)

——
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF MODEL 11 & | & REMARKS
T™G18 clL|pP

1| 1683 -604 - 240 - 10 | COVER/SIDE/LH  COMP I 4G

2 | 1683 - 604~ 250 10 | coverssoemn come | 1| F | | | |

3 [ 1527-604-002-00 |cLP® S
4 | V411 - 260-008-00 | WASHERPL/M 8 | 7N R
5 | 1480 - 604 - 204 - 00 | WASHER | 7

6 | W296 — 134 — 007 — 00 | RIVET,BLIND 6| *

7 | v360 - 260 - 006 — 00 | NUT/M6 R

,, e bbb T
e e bt

10 | 1672 - 604 - 003 - 00 | BOLT kNoB/MOBX3T | o | | [ ||

11 | V411 - 260 =012 - 00 | WASHER /M12 v/

15 | V211 — 360 -~ 807 - 60 | BOLTSEMS (SP) 4
16 | v362 —~ 260~ 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER 4
17 | 1683 —604 — 004 - 00 | INSULATOR,/885 | 2
18 | 1672 -604 - 005 - 00 | INSULATOR 2
1g | 1672 -601 - 001 ~ 00 | NsuLaTOR 2
26 | 1672 -601 ~002-00 | TRM/20 | 2
21 1672 — 604 ~ 008 — 00 | INSULATOR/RR 1
22 | 1672 - 604 - 007 - 00 | INSULATOR/RH | 1
23 | 1672~ 604 - 006 - 00 | INSULATOR/LH | 1
24 | 1682 - 604 -~ 007 - 10 | INSULATOR/30x30x80 | 2
25 | 1672 - 604 - 220 - 00 | STAY/COVER/LH cOMP | 1




148

FIG. b1

SIDE COVER AND MIRROR SYSTEM

(ENGINE)

27

(ENGINE)

1683-604
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | ¢ |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty T|0|R REMARKS
T™MG18 clL|P
26 | 1683 ~ 604 — 230 — 00 | STAY,/COVER/RH  COMP I
27 | V211 = 860 — 802 — 50 | BOLT,/M8X25 4
28 | 1674 -619 - 300 — 10 | MIRROR ASSY 1
29 | 1682 — 6840 — 210 — 10 | STAY,/MIRROR COMP | ¥
30 | V363 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT,LOCK/M8 2




FIG. 52

FENDER SYSTEM

149

1682-6068
TYPE OF MODEL] I [ C &
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary — 1C' CL) E REMARKS
1 | 1682 — 606 — 250 — 20 | FENDER/LH coMP 1 4G
2 ------- 1682 - 806 - 260 - 20 FENDER/RH COMP 1 -l; <
24| 1682 — 606 — 260 — 30 | FENDER/RH COMP | el 1
CAPRUBBER () | 4 *
HOLDER/FENDER/LH I
HOLDER,/FENDER,/RH 1.
BOLT/M]H-ZXZS h " 4 I Y
WASHERSP M2 P I
WASHER oMi2 | 4 01T
9 | BOLT.SEMS (SP) L
10 | V362 ~ 260 — 008 ~ 00 | NUT/WASHER g
11 | 1425 -621 - 004 - 00 | CLAMP.HARNESS 1
12 | 1682 - 606 -~ 270 — 10 | STAYFENDER  COMP T v
13 | V211 -360-802-00 | BOLT (SP) Mex20 A
14 | 1682 — 606 — 230 - 10 | STAY/PLATE < ome | 1 <
15 | V211 — 360 - 802~ 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 {
16 | 3670-236-003-00 | R | 7 R e
17 | vi20-376 - 002 - 00 | screw,sse | 4 <0
18 | V361 -260-006-00 | NUT 4 <




150

FIG. 53

54-14

LEVER

(s TYPE)3

GUIDE AND SEAT BRACKET SYSTEM

_—
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty PE OF MODEL | L 18 | REMARKS
™G18 clL|p
1| 1672 -608 —210 ~ 01 | GUIDE/LEVER/LH COMP |7 7P
2 | v211-360-802- 00 | BOLT (5® wmsx20 R
3| 1672 -608-220 - 01 | GUDE/LEVER/RH comp | 1| * | | | w |
4 | V211 -3680-802-00 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 7| I R
5 | 1672 - 608 - 200 — 00 | STOPPER comP AT
6 | 3505 —~ 605 — 007 — 00 | BOLT,/KNOB 2 F
7 | 1672 - 608 ~ 003 — 00 | PLATE/STOPPER A
8 | 1683-611-500- 30 | BRACKET,/SEAT com | 1 * | | [ |
9 |v211-261-002-00]BOLTSEMS 4 0 1
10 | 1688 - 611210 - 20 | BRACKET/SEAT/F COMP |
11 | V211 =360 -802 ~ 00 | BOLT (SP) M8X20 4
12 | 1488 -611-001 - 00 | RUBBERCUSHION &) oA < Y
13 | 1688 - 611 — 500 - 00 | BRACKET/SEAT  COMP 1
14 | V211 - 261 - 002 - 00 | BOLT,SEMS /I I

BOLT,SEMS




FIG. 54

STEP SYSTEM

151

3 9
1688-616
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty [LIPE OF MODEL 118 |5 REMARKS
NG18 c|L|p
1| 1683 -616 - 500 — 20 | FLOOR/LH COMP 0 F
2| 1688 -616-510- 10 | FLOOR/RH COMP |
AAAA 3 | V211 - 361~ 002 - 50 | BOLT/SP 3 *
4 | 2139 - 505 ~ 002 — 00 | GROMMET /I
5 | 1672 - 616 - 002 - 00 | COLLAR/10X14X08 A R
§ | 1427 =621 - 012 — 00 | GROMMET g
7| 1672616 -003 - 00 | COLLAR/O7XT1X11 A R
8 | V210 - 560 — 603 - 00 | B0LT/S Y N I
9 | 3560 - 503 — 302 — 00 | WASHERWIRE TENSION s < !
10 | v360 - 260 - 006 - 00 | NUTME | g < !
11 | V301 - 260 — 006 — 00 | NUT/M & 4 7
12 | 1688 -616 - 520 - 10 | sTevFLlOOR/AH cove | 1 (| | |
13 | 1682 - 616 — 320 — 50 | STAYFLOOR/LH COMP ] e e
14 1 683—616—520 — 10 | COVER,/CHANGE COMF’” rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr 1l 3 I
15 | v211-360-802-00 | BOLT (5P Mex20 A A




152

FIG. 55

LAMP

SYSTEM

1682-650
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ry o OF MODEL ) 1 & | REMARKS
MG18 c|L|P
1] 1674 - 652 - 200 - 00 | LAMP/HEAD ;
2 | 1674~ 652 — 202 ~ 00 | BULB/12v /457400
3 1 67;1”:"654 - 200 —OO LAMP,/FRONT
""" 41 1674-654-211-00 | BULB/12v21W
5| 1674 ~654-212-00 | BULB/12v5W
6 | V411 — 2680 - 005 - 00 | WASHERPL/M 5
7 (1682 -660-220 — 00 | PLATE/L/50X117 COMP
8 | V362 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER
9 | 1674 - 654 - 240 — 00 | LAMP,/COMBI/REAR/LH Sy
10 | 1674-654-211-00 | BULB/12v2Ww |24 | (1| ||
11 | 1674 - 654~ 212 — 00 | BULB/12VEW 1
LAMP/("‘;OMBI/REAR/}-:;F;I- --------- il LI A

BULB,/12VBW
16 | 1682 - 660 — 003 — 00 | BRACKET REFLECTOR | )
16 | 1600 - 622 — 321 — 00 | REFLECTOR 2l *
17 Tvast — 2680 - 006 — 00 | nuT T > N e e
18 | 1674 - 654 — 270 - 00 | LAMP/NUMBERPLAT SET | 1| * | | | |
19 | 1674 -654-271-00 | sus/12vsw | | |||
20 | 1674 - 654 - 272 - 00 | HARNESSLAMP | | | |
21 | 15694 — 654 — 261 — 10 | BRACKET /LAMP,/NUMBER 1 F




(FRONT)

FIG. 56

PANEL SYSTEM

153

1682-670
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gry [ OF MODEL 01 & 1] REMARKS
T™ET8 clC|p
1] 1682-670-001 - 00 | PANEL/METER |
2 | 1682~ 670 — 250 — 10 | METER/HOUR ASSY |
""" 3 | 1672 - 670 - 200 - 00 | MONITOR ASSY |
4 | 3650 -270-214- 00 | BULB 4 0 T
5 | 3652 — 271 - 220 — 00 | LAMPWINKER ASSY | 7
6 | 1403 -621 -031 - 00 | BULB/12V 3W 2 *
7| 1682 -670 - 210 - 00 | LAMP /HAZARD ASSY ]
8 | 1403 -621 - 031 - 00 | BULB/12v 3w 1
9 | 1682 - 670 - 220 — 00 | LAMP/LIGHT ASSY T A R
10 | 1403 - 621 - 031 - 00 | BULB/12V 3W J I
11 | 1682 - 670 — 230 — 00 | LAMP/TRAILER  ASSY 1
12 | 1408 - 621 -031-00 | BULB 12V 3w 1
13 | V120 -366-001 - 60 | SCREW
14| 1423 - 621 — 003 ~ 00 | CABLEMETER




154

FIG. 57 SWITCH SYSTEM

1683-680~
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL + 8 S REMARKS
™G18 clLC|pP
111575 -623~210 — 00 | SWITCH,STARTER ASSY 1
| | SWITCH.STARTER SET T e e
WASHERPLAMZ | O Y B
SCREW,PLUS /M4xs I I
WASHERPLAM 5 I Y
SCREW,PLUS,/M5X0.8X8 3
e T I
NUTRING M28x10 | 3| L
T T 1
N2 T e
HARNESS,/STARTER 1 *
swiTen Assy a1 v
RN S T
ltever | I I N
15 | 1544 - 623 -234-00 | kOB a1 |+
16 | 1644 — 623 — 235 — 00 | BOOT./HORN 7
25 | 1682 ~ 690 — 350 - 00 | STAY/RELAY  COMP )|k




FIG. b7

SWITCH SYSTEM

155

1683-680A
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a1y TIiO|R REMARKS
TMG18 ciL|P
2% | V210 - 360601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 1
27 | 1674 - 664 — 200 — 00 | HORN ASSY 1
28 | V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 | BOLTSEMS  (SP) w




156

FIG. 58

SWITCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S,V TYPE)

1683-681
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o7y [LPE OF MODEL 21 81 8 REMARKS
™GT8 clL|P
111518621~ 320 — 00 | SWITCH,STOP 1
2 | V682 - 200 - 001 — 00 | BALL 1
””” 3| 1683~ 216 — 053 — 00 | PLATE/Z/53X134 |
4 | 1560 - 664 - 270 — 00 | SWITCH/LMIT  ASSY i
5 | 3656 — 271 — 001 — 00 | PLATE1,13%40 S ]
6 | V120 - 364 ~ 002 — 50 | SCREW./SP 2
""" 7 | V211 — 360 — 802 — 00 | BOLT (SP) MEX20 2 *




FIG. 59

157

SWITCH SYSTEM (V TYPE EXCEPT S)

(No. 1~131)

16885t
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY TYPE OF MODEL' 11 & | R REMARKS
™G18 clC|p
1| 1518 -621 - 320 — 00 | SWITCH,STOP 1
2 | ves2 -200-001-00 |BALL 7
31683 -216 - 053 — 00 | PLATE/Z/53X134 1 e I
4| 1560 -664 - 27000 | swreH UMt Assy | | ([
5 | 3656 - 271 — 001 ~ 00 | PLATE/L13X40 T
6 | V120 - 364 — 002 — 50 | SCREW./SP vi
7 | V211 -360-802-00 | BOLT (8P) mex20 | of ]
8 | 1575-623 - 250 - 00 | switcHoPUsH  assy | 1| f | | L |
9 | 1491 - 623 - 223 - 00 | BOOT I R e
10 | 1491 - 823 ~222-00 | NUT/M20 | 7 R e
11 | 1564 - 530 — 430 — 00 | BRACKET COMP 1 F
12 | 1560 - 530 - 250 - 00 | swimenToGeLe (| ([ ||

15 | V361 = 260 ~ 006 ~ 00 | NUT 2l F

16 | 1425 - 621 — 004 — 00 | CLAMP,HARNESS 1.
17 | 1432-651-028-00 | GROMMmET/ax13x2 | 1 | || ||
18 | 1688 - 690 - 630 — 00 | COUPLLER/SHORT RELAY | 1 * | | | | |




168

FIG. 60

SWITCH SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT V)

-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL 41 5 | B REMARKS
TGS cli|p

1] 1518 -621 -320 - 00 | SWITCH,STOP |t

2 | v682 -200-001-00 |[BALL < rr
3 |v203-261-202-00|BOLT MIZX20 L Y N
4 | 1564 - 530 - 430 - 00 | BRACKET compP 1 Y
"5 | 1432 - 651 — 028 — 00 | GROMMET,/9X13X2 1

6 | V120 - 376 - 001 — 60 | SCREW./SP
7 | v3B1 - 260 -006 - 00 | NUT
8 | 1425 - 621 - 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS
""" 9 | 1640 - 674 — 200 - 00 | SWITCH/PTO
10 | 1640 — 674 - 202 - 00 | nUT oA+ v 0oV

11 | 1640 - 674 — 203 — 00 | KNOB .

12 | 1640 - 674 - 204 - 00 | wASHER R Y
13 | 1640 ~ 674 - 205 - 00 | WASHER 1 Y

14 | 1640 — 674 ~ 206 — 00 | NUT 1 A

15 | 1640 - 674 - 001 - 00 | BOOT/swiTCH 1

16 | 1593 —~ 623 — 530 — 00 | RELAY,5P ASSY .
17 | v210-360 - 601 - 60 | BOLT (SP) ~Mexi6 e e




FIG. 61

SWITCH

189

SYSTEM (SV TYPE)

08¢

16—2-15

1688-681B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty e OF MODEL| 1\ & 13 REMARKS
TMGTS clL|p
111518 -621 -320 - 00 | SWITCH,STCP 1 *
2 | V682 - 200 - 001 - 00| BALL L
3 | V203 - 261 — 202 — 00 | BOLT,/M12X20 of
4| 1564 — 530 — 430 — 00 | BRACKET comp | |
"5 | 1560 - 530 — 250 — 00 | SWITCH,TOGGLE 1] R Y
6 | 3645 -383-001-00 | CAP .
"7 [ V120 -376 - 001 - 60 | ScREw./sP 7 Y
8 |v381-260-006-00|N0OT 2|
9 | 1425 ~ 621 - 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS 1 *
10 | 1640 - 674 ~ 200 — 00 | SWITCH/PTO ASSY BT e e
11 | 1640 — 674 — 202 — 00 | NUT 1|7
12 | 1640~ 674 -203-00 | kNOB 1 e N
13 | 1640 — 674 — 204 —~ 00 | WASHER [ T )
14 | 1640 - 674 — 205 — 00 | wasHeR 1/ Y
15 | 1640 - 674 — 206 — 00 | NUT I
16 | 1640 — 674 — 001 — 00 | BOOT/SWITCH 1 *
17 | 1583 - 623 - 530 - 00 | RELAV.SP assy a1
18 | V210 - 360 — 601 - 60 | BOLT (SP) /M6X16 T




160

FIG. 62 HARNESS SYSTEM (S,V TYPE)

5 <
16

PR TR T s ey

1&1 21 19 27
o . = P2
\ 30 g 8 10
R D:> &2 T L - 14 L3
15A 18 7
1688-630 .
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary Pk OF MODEL 1§ | & REMARKS
MG18 c|Ll|p
1| 1682 -690 - 300 ~ 30 | HARNESS/ENGINE,/E4 | F
""" 2 | 1614 - 690 ~ 202 - 00 | FUSE/SLowBLOW Y I
3 |1s80-666-212-00 | DIODE A 1ty
4| 3650-261-261-00 | UNKGFUSBLE | 1| F
5 | 1593 - 623 - 503 — 00 | CAPFUSE BOX 1
6 | 1560 — 664 ~ 264 — 00 | FUSE,BLADE 4 7
7 | 1600 — 624 ~ 004 — 00 | HARNESS,OIL PRESSURE 0 rr
8 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWIRE/140 -
9 -------- 1 342—402 - 006 - 00 - BAND,WIRE, /250 1 7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
10 | 1425 - 821 — 004 — 00 | CLAMPHARNESS | < | (1 |+
11 | 1682 - 690 — 310 — 30 | HARNESS,/MAIN,/E4 ASSY | F
12 [ 1560 - 666 - 212 - 00 | DODE A N
| 13 [ 1376 - 402 -003 - 00 | BANDWRE/140 I
14 | 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 | BANDWIRE,220 | | (| ||
15 | 1688 - 690 — 620 — 00 | HARNESS/REAR/VALVE | 1[4
154 | 1688 — 690 — 620 — 10 | HARNESS/REAR,/SV ASSY 1| A 1
16 | 1560 - 666 - 212 ~ 00 | DIODE A !
17 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWRE/140 |4 | | (|
18 | 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 | BANDWRE 250 | A Y A e e
19 | 1688 - 690 - 340 - 10 | HARNESSFUSE  Assy | 1| * | |- 1
20 | 1650 ~ 650 — 246 - 00 | COVER/FUSE 0 F
21 | 1650 - 652 ~ 253 ~ 20 | LABEL/FUSE/MAN | 1] ¢ | || |
"2 | 1575 -623-010 - 00 | FUSE/32vioA 74 N
23 | 15693 - 623 - 203 - 00 | FUSE/32v20A 4 00y
24 | 1560 - 664 — 264 — 00 | FUSE,BLADE o T




FIG. 62

15
16

HARNESS SYSTEM (S,V TYPE)

& 16
15A

1688-630

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y [k OF MODEL) & | 81 8 REMARKS

HGT8 clLC|pP

25 | 1882 — 690 ~ 360 — 10 | BRACKET /FUSE COMP 1

2% | V120 - 386 — 001 ~ 60 | SCREW A

21 | V201 - 260 — 813 - 00 | BOLT/M 8X130 v/
28 | V401 - 160 - 008 — 00 | WASHERSP/M 8 oA <01
29 | V411 - 260 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 7 N N
30 | 1682 — 690 — 240 — 10 | HARNESS/PANEL/E ASSY |




162

FIG. 63

HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT SV TYPE)

7
N .
mw
3 28
£
)
=i m/f:f_zes
24
FER @ 2
S
16 13
15
-
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary o OF MODEL 71 5 | § REMARKS
TMGT8 cll|p
1| 1682~ 690 - 300 — 30 | HARNESS/ENGINE/E4 1 *
2 1614 —690— 202 —~ OOV: FUSE./SLOWBLOW N x
3| 1560 -666-212-00 | DoDE N N
4 | 3650 - 261 - 261 ~ 00 | LNKFUSBLE IR
5 | 15983 - 623 - 503 — 00 | CAPFUSE BOX B e e
6 | 1560 — 664 — 264 — 00 | FUSEBLADE 4
7 | 1600 — 624 — 004 — 00 | HARNESSOIL PRESSURE 1 e
8 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWIRE140 | R
9| 1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 | BANDWIRE/250 | 7 T
10 | 1425 -621 -~ 004 - 00 | CLAMPHARNESS | 1
11 | 1682 - 690 — 310 —~ 30 | HARNESS/MAIN,/E4 ASSY ilF
12 | 1560-666-212-00 | DIODE 1 e
13 | 1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWIRE /140 o
14 | 1683 - 690 — 620 — 10 1
15 -------- 1 376 - 402*003 - 00 BAND,WIRE, /140 H 5 77777777 £
16 | 1342 — 402 — 006 — 00 | BANDWIRE 250 1
17 | 1688 - 890 - 340 - 10 | HARNESSFUSE  Assy 1| | || (|
18 | 1650 - 650 - 246 - 00 | coveR/FUSE 1 R N e
19 [ 1650 - 652 - 253 — 20 | LaBEL FUSE/MAN | 1
20 | 1575 -623-010 - 00 | FUsE/32vica | o < (00
21 1 1593 - 623 - 203 — 00 | FUSE“32V20A
FUSE,BLADE
scREW

BOLT/M 8X130

1-180-008-00

WASHER,SP/M 8




FIG. 63

163

HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT S,V TYPE)

1683-6304
TYPE OF MODEL| t [ C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|O|R REMARKS
T™MG18 cC|L |P
26 | V411 — 250 — 008 — 00 | WASHERPL/M 8 o F
27 | 1682 — 690 ~ 240 — 10 | HARNESS/PANEL/E ASSY 1
28 | 1682 - 690 — 360 — 10 | BRACKET /FUSE COMP 1




164

FIG. 64  ORNAMENT,LABEL

—— AP\ y—
7 Tl
ISEE,/77 IleEl]ii= /
' IS=T
1 ~
5
p =il =7
AT =~ = A
| 6
2
== CE
4 7
1688-901
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTY — T|O|R REMARKS
TMG18 C|L|P
1| 1688 =901 — 001 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/G18,/LH 1F
2 1688 — 901 — 002 — 00 | ORNAMENT,/G18,/RH 1
3 | 1688 - 901 — 003 — 00 | ORNAMENT /ISEK},/SYMBO 1 *
4 11118 -901 - 006 — 00 | ORNAMENT /ISEK! 1
5 |-1678 =901 — 004 — 00 | ORNAMENT /STEERING T
6 | 1608 —901 — 004 — 10 | ORNAMENT /HYDRO 1
7 2500 -~ 901 - 027 — 00 | LABEL/CE 1




165

FIG. 65 LABEL (CONTROL) (EXCEPT SV TYPE)

10p0 ‘/ l\—‘
s
LA
2
[ |
2 3
@
, &
4
,_L §::n:-1.5nn
BCAITON 1 | ‘?ﬂ
o e e e 11 By s 6 g

(@)
(@]
—
—

1683-902
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL | 1\ & | & REMARKS
™G18 c P
1| 1683 -902-001 - 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB 1.
"2 | 1883 -902 - 002 - 00 | LaBEL coNTROLPTO | | | ||
3 |1883-902 - 004-00 | LaBELDFF |4 o (V|
4| 1682 -902-014-00 | LABEL/CONTROLPARKN | 1 * | | ¢ [ |
5 | 1683 - 902 — 003 - 00 | LABELPTOMD | 1| * | B I
6 | 1683 ~ 902 — 005 ~ 00 | LABEL/SPEED/HST 1

LABEL/COLUMN /LH oy
10 | 1882 — 902 - 004 — 00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/RH 1
11 | 1640 - 902 ~ 006 — 00 | LABEL/KNOB,/OPEN 1.
12 [ 1882 - 902 - 007 — 20 | LaBELFUSE | < e




166

FIG. 66

LABEL (CONTROL) (V TYPE EXCEPT S)

T o/
|
? AU 1 |
f e e st e v e B0
1]
6 5
J688-2020
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION gry LE OF MODEL |1 81 &8 REMARKS
T™G18 clL|P
1 | 1683 - 902 - 001 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB 1
2 | 1683 — 902 ~ 002 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL,/PTO 1 I
3 | 1683 -902 - 004 - 00 | LABEL DIFF |
4 -------- 1 682—902— 014 - 00 LABEL/CONTROL/F’AR%ZIN 1 --------- LA
5 | 1683 - 902 — 003 - 00 | LABEL/PTO/MID 1
6 | 1683 — 902 — 005 — 00 | LABEL/SPEED,/HST | F
7 | 1682 ~ 902 - 006 - 00 | MOLDING /METER |
8 | 1620 -904-011—-10 | LABEL/SwiTCH? 1
9 | 1620 - 903 — 003 — 00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/LH 1 N
10 | 1682 - 902 - 004 - 00 | LageL coumn, R | < 1|
11 | 1640 — 902 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/KNOBOPEN .
12 1 682 —902 ~ 007 - 20 | LABELFUSE 1 L
13 | 1688 ~ 902 — 002 - 00 | LABEL/SWITCH,/PTO i




FIG.

67

167

LABEL (CONTROL) (S TYPE)

-
@ @ 102
( 4
4 O
: 10
- r—
BCAITO ] e .
R Sl B - '
l‘) I 13
Iogg-020
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL1 L1 S | § REMARKS
MG18 clL|p
1| 1683 -902 - 001 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL/SUB .
2 | 1682 - 902 - 009 - 00 | LABEL/CONTROLPTO BT e
3 | 1683 -~ 902 —~ 004 — 00 | LABEL/DIFF T e
4 | 1682 -902 - 014 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL,/PARKIN LI e e
5 | 1683 - 902 — 003 — 00 | LABEL/PTO,/MID 1 A
6 | 1683 - 902 — 005 — 00 | LABEL/SPEED,/HST 1
7 | 1682 - 902 — 006 — 00 | MOLDING,/METER 1 Y
8 | 1620 -904-011 - 10 | LABEL/SwiTCH,» L A Y
9| 1620 — 903 — 003 — 00 | LABEL/COLUMN/LH T
10 | 1682 =902 — 004 — 00 | LABEL/COLUMN,/RH 1 A
11 | 1640 — 902 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/KNOB,/OPEN .
12 | 1682 — 902 - 007 - 20 | LABEL/FUSE |
13 | 1688 - 902 — 002 — 00 | LABEL/SWITCH/PTO | N N




168

FIG. 68

LABEL (ENGLISH) (OPTION)

ACAUTION AWARNING
_ - ﬂg AWARNING AWARNING
m@ e [RRy———— Bemrebalpxts
- eI Pl i ] _m ——
1 2 3 5 6
AWARNING 1
AWARNING o ——
e N | e
Y WMJ AWARNING
7 8
A‘S:I:AHTING INSTRUCTIONS:
. - =
 P—— EETE ‘ '
P ! [
11 12 13
1620-904
TYPE OF MODEL| 1 [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION QTy T|0|R REMARKS
TVG18 clC|P
1 | 1640 — 904 — 022 - 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/G 1
2 | 1840 -~ 904 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/WFAN 7 T
3 | 1640 — 904 — 007 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY | T
4 1 1640 - 904 — 008 — 00 | LABEL/W_/SHIELD 2 T
5 | 1640 — 904 — 009 — 10 | LABEL W, MUFFLER | T '
6 | 1640 -~ 904 — 011 — 00 | LABEL/W./ETHER |l T
7 | 1640 — 904 — 013 — 00 | LABEL/W./RADIATOR I
8 | 1840 — 904 — 012 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO T Y
9 | 1640 -904—019 — 00 | LABEL/D./STARTER 1 1T
10 | 1640 — 904 — 016 — 00 | LABEL/D./BATTERY 1 1T
11 | 1427 — 941~ 016 — 00 | MARK,FUEL T
12 | 1620 ~ 904 — 006 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE./11 | T
13 | 1594 — 904 - 025 — 00 | MARK,FUSE/4 |t '
14 | 1640 — 904 — 005 — 10 | LABEL/START /U | T
15 | 1640 — 903 — 045 — 00 | LABEL/W./ROPS,/£30 T -




FIG. 69

A\ PRECAUTIONS

A\ ATTENTION

PR evgnvl vy

{ A AVERTISSEMENT
Pyl
'L::lﬂ: maina, peds K whtems

Syatbrna b peasion
richacttén, PouC
ojer-y

Y

LABEL (FRENCH) (OPTION)

AAVIS
24

AO

Lev bowellers
30mt pour votra
rotection.
N'opirz pua
zans boucfiors.

A AVER

L

T I SSEMENT

Placss chinins
10 teschie ma

3699 28 a5,

169

A\ AVERTISSEMENT

AATTENTION

| BT
|
7 8
" INSTRUCTIONS DE DEMARRAGE
I A ATENTION e
DIESEL e oy e
11 12 13 14 15
1620-3044
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y [LYPE OF MODEL |01 8 1 & REMARKS
T™G18 clL|p
1] 1640 — 904 — 023 — 10 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/F T
2 | 1640 - 903 - 006 - 00 | LABEL/W,/FAN o T
3 | 1640 - 903 - 007 - 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY /R I
4 | 1640 - 903 — 008 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD e
"5 | 1840 — 903 - 009 — 00 | LABEL/W,MUFFLER A
§ | 1640 — 903 — 011 — 00 | LABEL /W, ETHER i
7 | 1640 - 903 - 012 - 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO 1A I
8 | 1640 - 903 ~ 013 - 00 | LABEL/W,/RADIATOR N
9 1640—903 — O] 5-00 LABEL,D,/STARTER 1 LA N
10 | 1640 ~ 903 — 016 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY 1 e
11 | 1427 — 934 - 013 - 00 | MARKFUEL/FR | T
12 | 1640 - 903 - 019 - 10 | LABEL/C/SHIF 1 rtr
13 | 1620 — 904 - 007 - 00 | LABEL/FUSE/1T BT e A e
14 | 1594 — 904 — 025 - 00 | MARKFUSE/4 1
15 | 1640 -~ 903 — 005 — 10 | LABEL/START/F T
16 | 1640 — 903 — 046 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS/ES0 T




170

FIG. 70

A\ VORSICHT

 nlamsr.
mlietie

frrrers

» AW
AACHTUNG| oo
AT E)
izt
- o +
6 Hearertined Yor Arbeilen
e oy pores Kiszel ¢
o [raserstoy rie
ey i, et
e il s piny fee Kotant
e T o

A ACHTUNG

LABEL (GERMAN) (OPTION)

A ACHTUNG

van
Umelse ur Moo luene

Schytavoreichtingen
Sorschr ) Fligenta dabringen

1 3 6
AACHTUNG A ACHTUNG T
—— /AAChtUNE)
10
A vossicyT | ;s%,:v‘awm ~—=_ i g ',“;u;;:.“
| IEE ZE%E:j".:ll'?i:‘,"--i.ri.’;E'E:“.
R ‘ s |
13 14 15
1626-904B
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y e OF MOBEL |21 8 1 8 REMARKS
™8 clL|p

1 | 1640 — 904 — 024 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/D i T
2 | 1640 - 903~ 026 — 00 | LABEL/W,FAN A N N
3| 1640 - 903 - 027 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY [T Y
4| 1640 - 903 - 028 ~ 00 | LABEL/W./SHIELD Jd Ty

5 | 1640 - 903 — 029 - 00 | LABEL/W/MUFFLER [T I

6 | 1640 — 903 — 032 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO i T
""" 7 | 1640 - 903 — 031 — 00 | LABEL /W ETHER I |
| 8 | 1640 - 903 - 033 - 00 | LABEL W RADIATOR 1 e
9 640 903 —035 00 LABEL/D/STARTEI;WWMMW 1 L
10 | 1600~ 902 - 023 - 00 | LaBELFUELD | Y7 | 1T+

11 | 16840 — 903 - 038 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY il T

12 | 1640 — 903 — 039 -~ 00 | LABEL/C/SHFT ] Y
13 620904—008 00 LABEL/FUSE/‘I T 1 .
14 | 1594 -904 - 025 - 00 | MARKFUSE/4 a1
15 777777777 é4O 75703 025 -10 LABEL/START/D 1 777777777 1T

16 | 1640 — 903 ~ 047 - 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS/E20 |t




171

FIG. 71 LABEL (PORTUGAL) (OPTION)

A viso A  AvISsO

A AVISO)

(A CAUTELA

ABA CouRDAMENT &
LIAD bt vmruri s
i com ¢ tracee.

ATENCAO

A\ ATENCAQ
DIESEL
(RO FATER CHAA
(AWARNING |
2

FUSIVEIS
1 EO] esquERDA
2 20| DIRELTA 5 it
3 [fO] ESQUERDA . Tt otite
4 [ZO{ DIREITA e —

nnt
fictut 10 statie

Gane 3 313vana f ebrie et m pasics U,
exbraisr ce mirchn s me velocidade rokaida.

JJ Y ST

12 14 16
—
KEY PART CODE | DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL |0\ & | & REMARKS
THG18 c|Ll |p

1 | 1640 — 904 ~ 025 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE,/P 1
2 1640 - 903 - 056 — 00.| LABEL/W./FAN Y
"3 | 1840 - 903 — 057 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY 1
4 | 1640 - 903 - 058 ~ 00 | LABEL W/SHELD L

5 | 1640 - 903 - 059 — 00 | LABEL/W/MUFFLER T

6 | 1640 — 903 ~ 082 — 00 | LABEL/W.,/SHIELD,/PTO )T
"""" 7 | 1640 - 903 — 061 — 00 | LABEL/W./ETHER N R
8 | 1640 - 903 ~ 063 — 00 | LABEL/WRADIATOR T

9 | 1640 - 903 — 065 — 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER I
10 | 1640 - 903 - 067 - 00 | LABELFUELP | [ [ {
| 11 | 1640 - 903 — 066 - 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY )| T
12 | 1640 - 903 ~ 069 — 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT 1
13 | 1620 - 904 - 009 - 00 | LABEL/FUSE/1T | 1
14 | 1640 - 903 - 052 - 00 | LABELFUSE/4 ]
""" 15 | 1640 - 903 ~ 055 — 10 | LABEL/START,» | 1] 1 N

16 | 1640 — 903 — 048 — 00 | LABEL/W.,/ROPS,/E40P il T




172

FIG. 72

& PRECAUCION

&

& ATENCION

& ATENCION

& ATENCION

4\ PERICRO

Chraars iy o) st
Part entiat Wnesivzar,
slks Ja dam pree 2 pee.

E.__TSh-2

4 ATENCION

LABEL (E40A) (OPTION)

& AT

e & ATENCION
T et ‘ ’f "
LRI ity 9!

10

AT

& ATENCION

3

EVITE ACCIDENTES

A

INSTRUCCIONES OE PUESTA S WARCHA :g‘ééai‘:i!iﬁ‘m
DIESEL P — 3 ?;SEBLE :**f;’iff:?:.
o ewcantar tvees BRI ] 232‘ i Rﬁﬁ?
11 12 13 14 16
1620-904D
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary [IPE OF MODEL ! 2| § 1§ REMARKS
THG18 clL|p
1 | 1640 - 904 — 026 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/A 1
2 | 1640 - 903 - 076 - 00 | LABEL W, FAN A 7 R I
"3 | 1840 -903 - 077 - 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERYA A R N
4 | 1640 -903 - 078 — 00 | LABEL W,/ SHIELD/A AT
5 | 1640 — 903 - 079 — 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER /A !t
6§ | 1640 — 903 — 081 — 00 | LABEL/W/ETHER/A 1
7 | 1640 -~ 903 — 082 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO,/A 1 e
8 | 1640 — 903 — 083 — 00 | LABEL/W,/RADIATOR/A 1A
9 | 1640 - 903 - 085 — 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER/A T
10 | 1640 - 903 - 086 - 00 | LABEL D BATTERY. A | | |V |
11 | 1640 — 903 — 087 — 00 | LABEL/FUEL/A 1
12 | 1640 - 903 - 089 - 00 | LaBELCoswFT A | 171+
13 | 1620 - 904 - 012 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/11/A A Y
14 | 1640 — 903 — 072 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/4,/A I T
15 1 646--‘ 903 - 075“ 10 LABEL/START/A 1 AR
16 | 1640 — 903 — 091 — 00 | LABEL,/W,/ROPS/A 1




FIG. 73

£ ATTENZIONE § &
"

&

LABEL (E40T)

DATTERZIORE

& ATTENZIONE

Por ey
sentlenaty
Tt o

i

& ATTENZIGONE

Br T 41 B ai b
ity Gif selil 1 palison.
aitenle 201, 2wl ¢ tastllE Inalal

& ATTENZIONE

v

o 1stonts,

i 1] aan

n it mitin)
o

7-0

(OPTION)

173

Y TS A ATTENZIGNE
Albsnsone etTe ’ et
ﬁ i, —
M) taesers, Z
oL A ‘M{
& ATTENZ IONE

& ATTENZIONE 3 stf.,.
CARGURANTE DI ESEL T e 20 et
e T s, o o in s o
( - T
11 12 14 15
1620-304E
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y (e OF MODEL |1\ 8 | REMARKS
THG18 clC|p
1 | 1640 ~ 904 - 027 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRVE/T i T
2 | 1640 - 905 — 006 — 00 | LABEL W, FANT T
3 | 1640 — 905 — 007 — 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY,/T 1 N
| 4| 1640 -905 - 008 - 00 | LABEL/W/SHELD, T | A
5 -------- 1 640 - 805 - 008 - 00 LABEL/W/MUFFLER/TWWW - 1 ---------- L
6 | 1640 — 905 — 011 — 00 | LABEL/W/ETHER/T | T
7 | 1640 - 905 - 012 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO/T e
8| 1640 - 905 - 013 — 00 | LABEL/W,RADIATOR/T 1 Y e
9 | 1640 - 905 - 015 — 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER,T | 1| | | | |
10 | 1640 - 905 ~ 016 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERYT 1 I e A
11 | 1640 — 905 — 017 — 00 | LABEL/FUEL/T 1
12 | 1640 - 905 — 019 — 00 | LABEL/C/SHFT/T 1 e
13 1620 -804 -013 - 00 LABEL/FUSE/11/T ""”;l 777777777 L
14 | 1640 - 905 — 002 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/4/T 1
15 | 1640 — 905 - 005 — 10 | LABEL/STARTT e
16 | 1640 — 903 — 092 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS,/T i 7




174

FIG.

74

HATTENTIE

i %

CIES

nist
» fam

[ & WAARSCHUWIN

! s

U Hrera T 0d11¢ )
w
£l

a2 VRSO 1) e Bavaatinns,

TR

A& WAARSCHUWING

REYGEE

e

n
dr sitssmiil,
)

LABEL (DUTCH) (OPTION)

& WAARSCHUWING
& YA RSCHUW1 NG Gt LU R
ﬁ MY [
pAE 2 FETTIR

&\ WAMRSCHUKING

7 8
& ATTENTIE T
Bl e 4 & Rechts @
11 14
1620-904F
TYPE DF MODEL| L [C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ] e T1o R REMARKS
1 | 1640 — 904 — 028 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/H i T
2 | 1840 — 905 — 026 — 00 | _ABEL/W,/FAN/H A Y
"3 | 1640 - 905 — 027 - 00 | LABEL/C/BATTERY,H 1
4 | 1640 - 905 — 028 ~ 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,H | B I R
"5 | 1640 - 905 - 029 ~ 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER/H 1
6 | 1640 ~ 905 — 031 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ETHER/H 1
7 | 1640 — 905 — 032 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,/PTO/H 1 R e N
8 | 1640 — 905 — 033 — 00 | LABEL/W,/RADIATOR,/H 1 Y
9 | 1640 — 905 — 035 — 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER/H S
10 | 1640 - 905 ~ 036 — 00 | LABEL D BATTERY.H | 1| |||
11 | 1640 — 905 — 037 — 00 | LABEL/FUEL/H |7
| 12 | 1640 - 905 — 039 — 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT/H 1
13 | 1620 - 904 — 014 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/1T,H 1 S
14 | 1640 — 905 — 022 — 00 | LABEL/FUSE/4/H | e N
15 1 647-70 — 905 - 025 - 10 | LABEL/START/H 1 L R A
16 | 1640 — 903 — 093 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS/H T




FIG. 75

& ADVARSEL |

& ADYARSEL

Y umnte

4 ADVARSEL

1138 1t Wtlen,

LABEL (E40V) (OPTION)

& ADVARSEL

175

& AD

VARSEL

Yo sathtnrind

DVARSEL

L el |Gl ‘%
4 5 6
& ADVARSEL
ﬂ i - &An\géﬁiﬁf_}i.:ﬂ?
b S Ea T
$ zmw o
7 8 10
& ADVARSEL 7 §IKRJN.GE.? s..:‘ e
. DIESEL BRENDSTOF e sorbensirtestanee st 1 von, 4 - =S IETT 3 it
oot o e g ) B b
11 12 13 1(4 15
1620-904G
_ TYPE OF MODEL| | | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION o T|oR REMARKS

1| 1640 - 904 — 029 — 00 | LABEL/C/DRIVE/V i T

2 | 1640 - 905 — 046 ~ 00 | LABEL/W,/FANV 7 e
3 -------- 1 640—905—047 - 00 LABEL/C/BATTERY /V 1 T
4 | 1640 - 905 ~ 048 — 00 | LABEL/W,/SHIELD,V o T

5 | 1640 - 905 — 049 — 00 | LABEL/W,/MUFFLER,/V 1

6 | 1640 - 905 — 051 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ETHER/V T

7 1640 — 905 — 052 - 00 LABEL /W /SHIELD./PTO/V 1 (O

8 | 1640 - 905 — 053 — 00 | LABEL/W,RADIATOR/Y 1 Y

9 | 1640 - 905 — 055 - 00 | LABEL/D/STARTER/V 1

10 | 1640 - 905 — 056 — 00 | LABEL/D/BATTERY.Y | 1 * | | | [ |

11 | 1640 - 905 — 057 — 00 | LABEL/FUEL/Y 1

12 | 1640 — 905 — 059 - 00 | LABEL/C/SHIFT/V I Y

13 | 1620 - 904 — 015 - 00 | LABEL/FUSE/11V ]

14 | 1640 - 905 - 042 ~ 00 | LABEL/FUSE/4V | 1 A e

15 | 1640 - 905 — 045 — 10 | LABEL/START,V |+ | (| ||

16 | 1640 ~ 903 — 094 — 00 | LABEL/W,/ROPS/V 1| T




176

FIG. 76

o~

TOOL

7
> 9
o
saraie
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oy s OF MODEL 11§ | 8 REMARKS
™G18 clL|P
1| 1421 - 906 — 001 — 00 | SPANNER,BOX,/22 1t
2 1401 — 906 — 005 — 00 | WRENCH,SOCKET, /1719 1 *
3 | V936 - 160 - 015 — 00 | PLIERS/G150 1
""" 4| 2130-931-210 - 00 | SCREWDRIVER ASSY 1
5 | V920 - 550 — 801 — 00 | SPANNER/ 8X10 1
6 | V920 ~ 551 — 201 — 40 | SPANNER/12X14 | *
7 | VO20 - 551 - 301 ~ 70 | SPANNER/13X17 1 R
8 | V920 - 551 — 902 — 20 | SPANNER/19X22 .
9 | 2130 - 931 - 200 - 00 | FUNNELPL ASSY T




FIG. 77

17

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200 — 053 — 000 — 00 ON Flg.45

K200-0530
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty o OF MOCEL| 16 | R REMARKS
™MGTS c|L|P

1 | K200 - 053 - 001 — 00 | BODY,/HVA1,/053 1.

2 | K200 - 053 — 100 — 00 | VALVE/SOLENOID/NC SE R e i

3 | K200 < 053 ~ 102 — 00 | HARNESS,/PA/BLUE .

4 | K233 - 005 - 000 — 00 | VALVE/FLOCON  ASSY 1

5 K233 —005—001 - 00 SPOOL/FLOCON)1.15 ] --------- TUTULTITIYTTT

6 | K233 - 002 ~ 003 — 00 | SPRING,/GUIDE T

7 | K233 -002 - 004 — 00 | SPRNG HCO27T A Y A

8 | K233 — 002 — 005 — 00 | SPOOL/STOPPER |
9 | K211 -008-011-00 | PLUG IR T I

10 | V720 - 112 — 401 - 40 | 0O-RNG/P14 1

11 | V720 - 112 — 401 - 80 | O —RING/P18 .
42 | v720-112-402-00 |0-RNGP20 a0 1|
13 [ Vv720-113-802 -850 | RNG,0 a0 (1
14 | 1650 - 508 — 002 ~ 00 | FILTER/LINE/12X18X15 | 1 e
15 | k250 - 031 - 005 - 00 | screw,f 4 <1 (|

16 | V720 - 102 — 401 — 20 | O ~RING/P12 1

17 | K250 - 001 — 007 ~ 00 | NUT 1 Y

18 | K200 — 053 — 002 - 00 | PLATE/SPRNG i

19 | K200 — 035 — 006 — 00 | SPRING,/HC020 1

20 | K190 - 001 - 202 — 10 | poPPET R

21 | V720 -111 =900~ 70 | O—RING/P 7 3

2 | V780 — 140 — 000 - 2T | PLUG/SCREW,/SEAL | U
23 | VT80 — 140 - 000 - 1T | PLUG/SCREW,/SEAL | A




178

FIG. 78  COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 —-003 —000 - 00 ON Fig.38
K233-0030
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary e OF MODEL ) 11§ 1 5 REMARKS
™GT8 cll P
1 | K233 - 003 - 001 ~ 00 | SPOOL/FLOCON, 1.8 T
2 | K233 -002 - 003 - 00 | SPRNG/GUIDE 1
3 | K233-002 -004-00 | SPRNGHCO27 | ]I R
----- 4 | K233 - 002 - 005 - 00 | SPOOL/STOPPER i
5 | K211 - 008 =011 — 00 | PLUG 1
6 | V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 | O~RING/P14 I
7 | v720-112-401-80 | 0O-RNG/PI8 [ T A
8 | vr20-112-402-00 |o-mNGP0 a0 1T
9 | v720-113-502-50 | NGO 1R
10 | 1650 — 508 — 002 — 00 | FILTER/LINE/12X18X15 T A




179

FIG. 79  COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 006 —000—00 ON Fig.39
10
q 7
9
5
-
TYPE OF MODEL| | | C | G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION T [ T|o|R REMARKS

1 | K233 - 006 — 001 — 00 | SPOOL,FLOCON,/2.2 11 F

2 | K233-002-003 - 00 | sPAmnG GUDE ] e

3 K233 .— 002 - 004 - 00 SPRING/HC027 ] --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
""" 4| K233-002 - 005-00 | spooLsstopez L1 <1 || ||

5| K211 -008-0%11-00 | PLUG | | N

6 | V720 - 112~ 401 - 40 | 0-RING/P14 |t

7 |v720-112-401-80 | o-RNG/P18 E1 I e
8 | VT20-112- 402 - 00 | 0-RNG/P20 N
9 |v720-113-502-50 | RNG, 0 T

10 1




180

FIG. 80

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1688 — 211 —500—00 ON Fig.20

al
\/\ 11
12
14
1688-2115
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary LLIPE OF MODEL |1 & 12 REMARKS
TGI8 clL|P

111688 -211-502-00 | PISTON )

2 11688 -211-503- 00 | SEALRING/77 1|

31688 -211-504~ 00 | SEALRNG/32 Y
4| 1688-211 - 505~ 00 | SPRING T
5 | 1575 - 261 ~ 017 — 00 | SEPARATERPLATE I Y
6 | 1575 —261 — 016 — 00 | DISKPLATE v/

7 | 1575 - 261 — 025 - 00 | BACKPLATE |t

8 | 1688~ 211 — 506 — 00 | SNAPRING 1 A R
9 | 1688-211-507 — 00 | WASHER BT e
10 | 1688 - 211 -~ 508 - 00 | sNAPRNG32 | <0
11 | 1688 =211 — 509 — 00 | DISK/BRAKE 1
12 [ 1688 - 211 -~ 521 — 00 | PRESSURE/BRAKE o

13 | 1688 - 211 -522 - 00 | snaPRNGB5 L
14 | 1688 - 211 - 523 - 00 THR R I Y

CONECTERRING




181

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (1)

L

ﬁg}%ﬁgﬁﬁ”mm

284:0.8

FUSE
202:0.3 LA [ BET 102,05 1R
110,38 Bl 2,108 BL CEts
1 f103:0.% YR
FIFITR:] 3 ;0,5 8Y b B b |

1 —182¢
B 10,8 YL 19,5 Bl j Fe.t9:2 B
ki 0.3 YB A 8.3 YB 0. -5 Y8 D .
H_‘ h 108 B oyt 1 L AR L Apmm—
AR 19508

10,5 Y 105 Yy
1 tdose-¥Q
888:0.8 3 . :0.88 7 T 0.65 F 10,
[ 1 BA0.& BY
— 3 LR
r r Erd 232l L] = 1

R J¢ 0.0 8 104:0.5 BB
- _7)5{7_/ ENBLNELSTBE ’ !
' wATER Tewp  of U PREssupe
N MSOR SWITC

) DIQDE 3A 83 (2B l9g1i.28 B . .
T deery | [oT2ar -
[
% | 0.88
@ | |
 __tiaoBw 23 10,3 ¥ |
e = |
o
o
’
vy
PIII200277

218:3.8 21343 R

.

ALIREHATOR

QE% ;h?ﬁﬁ?’(un

(s




NO LL—

=l

amp

{NSTngfENT PANEL

—_—

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (2)

182

E B & U Vol CRAET
g 50 vy TS0 Ve
[
T 020 T 55202
W _ 15 50V LT OV
'
4 TS 680~ 0] TTTE6T
MW M B STV BULTTTVEL
r—1
Ea
" BTu EZ RT 50 b2
nU BUETTT BT 1
]|
M_
—-.IFL_, 3 R0 3 KT k]
—
E: T E0 e B0 B
=
E“_ G 5oVl B0V

Mo«

I

Hetxlal (3]

R Bl

OFE
1
2

ofs

"

NA
TCH
HORN' SWITCH OEF
Ol

LIGHT SWITCH
0,
1

TURN S!

i
L1

agtise THTENIET

17 Wl coeae [FIIETITL
AL
7
Eiiie 1id
1t
)
BT iTa i Lt

1

e

MAIN SwiTCH

COMBINATION SWITCH



i}

= s

|

ssp.0.58 | Yeor:n.5 8
1

_
£, ls
J

49
R
2
8|S
a3

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (3)

B8z,

210:0.5 W

108:0.5 RE

iiga

21W |BW

&

BRSO

)
uB|RB = 204819.0 LY
-1

183

21w | STARIE N icur @

Efg

|~
it

SR ZINR B

“ILTE§HHT R

MBSWI TCH

LGR
[
)

2000
(1]

23 10,5 QY
204:0,3 LY. 4

farfomemnod G4 0.3 B8 | —— 1ow
2988 8
- :K 1

TAIL LIGHT ®H) COBOD)

sTa 10!
21w TOP LIGHT BR

DIODE GAY

301,08 Lefl

—d

1 708:1.26R

7} 99F:0.858

qBBVUPT AQ

TTE0%:08.5 AR

)
& z"» o a
LH_ |
L Elfren
COQHT 5 copo

GR Py~ 728:0.3 68
il

1
i
]

~————j—:-j—:i—z—5{> E@EQSEE OfberriaHT
204C10.5 %35 BY
e R
SkelSagfpern
34190, Y
aoxO, [F}]
 — — — S R

21
¥ STOP LIGHT (LHY

TAIL LIGHT (LHY tMaxs COBO)

~g3A.0.0 9, |
_’“__.mwﬂq- i et
10w
72 0.8 G8
L]

21W [B¥)

'}
2l8H 1 2038:0.3 18
p.5

ERQNELTY Rk w0

N s CTUR RSN

21y REAR TURN S1GNAL LIGHT (LW




184

HEAD LIGKT (RH) (12V 45/40w)

- POWER SUPPLY

— AGCESARY

T Sinesval

330,35 Av]

g

ESSURE
TTcH

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4,/G,SV) (1)

BEAM SWITCH

FLASHER UNIT

A

192:0.5 YA
209,09/ |

102.0.3 48

HAZARD SWITCH

wATER, TEMP
SENSOR
®
BABZEE”
838
1
o
o
}
o
g
I
08

<
>0

WATOR,
BaTe

J LTLTLT

GLOW PLUGS

SLOW BLOW FUSE 50A)

ez
2
R P W 7] 183
3 .
A& =
3 en
[T
298:0.8 8 7 0.8 F 70
8A:a,
23198 23 3w
1
e 10038 tor:2.8 &3
BELENSTRE |
DIOCE @A H 29 52 8 88 123 0
I 17 eY St s
0.89 be
sy T g \

5 .3 pr 66 13 Be
| E.n.:a

SLOW BLOW FUSE (40A)

HEAD LIGHT (LH) [12V a5/40wW

2863 R 2583 R

SLOW BLOW FUSE (50A)

19-59 i

03

134,09 vB
2

Ezvsm ]

134.0.83ve

25,3 A

ieise Siie e

I T TN

m
m

I W TG




WIRING DIAGRAM (E4,/G/SV) (2)

RS Pave

185

[c ==
FUEL SWLTCH T
=5
ik =9 4 2 3 s 5 3 o
il PR « « o P o o
bi 94 4 E E 3 o E E
dd 4 4 d d 8 8 E
k| k| k| S 8 g y | d o
339 3 4 1 4 1 13 £l
44 9 k| 9 9 9 9 9 49 H
qq J R d k| K | P
SREHRAP HObkRuL1c bown
| DIDDE BA)
z z?
s & . n
g 2 o <
L ;‘% gu
20 1.5 8 20,1238
T wxn_zqgm —‘ TI0.C.8 B
36109 v | 3103,
REeee | [Eeis
7] s
& 7o e
CERTRCS
2.3 g 18 10,08 o
ERTRNT 1371508 1A
otovE QA
188.0.9:
0213
301:0.5 18 30103 108
Sehgd e F_—_n,v.s tie
— E J
EIE 3
34
A nv
3 k! OFT Q) 100V
E g
]
- STARTOR RELAY
\ ofZlalalele!
3 efsjalole]
P L
ARG 63 (9 \
6 0 8 2 N\
() 2 29 T’ PTO HYDRAULIC CLUTCH SWITCH
-t | \\ |1
OFF . 1
LIGHT SwITCH %
3
TUAN SICNAL R
SwiTCH OE‘ o
1
™ OFFE.
HORN SWITCH o 2

COMBINATION SWITGH

STAROTOR SWITCH



186

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4,/G,”SV) (3)

CTRHT @ ey sea

REAR TURN SIGNAL LIGHT (RH)
—

TALL LIGHT R#) {12V Sw

R TR,
STNL Ve v 12y 21w STOP LIGHT R (12v 21w

[R———

P—

AFETY. SWITCH oTYPEL

W 5wy e

EXTERNAL HYORAULIC SWITCH SAFETY, SWITCH (§-TYPE/SV-TYPE]
DOWN up ) - OPT AQ) (100w
ERENRAR HobEuLic we 5
DlODE QA "_L'
N BRI 2v svn
g
o « B 4 <
q B E 4 8
L | = xct <l L N
T # ; 5
—=)
—{

OPY 7-POLE SOCKET

220, 8

2.

TN N1 E—

PR EXT W

w058 |
999,58,
50103 By
921288

XS
010DE OM
SOLENOID VALVE RELAT 5P

Bhen  Ehes

ZaN v

i -

§ifen Elfves
AFETY THCH V=TYPEY

ETE”; (ExCL&ZV L

STOP LIGHT «wH)

TAIL LIGHT H)

PG LN SR REAR TURN SIGNAL LIGHT iLhi

ERONT, TURK
Sl;guALTETGHT WHL L2V 24w



NUMERICAL |INDEX 6003-097-180-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-050-001-00 9 35 | 6211-361-010-10 7 1
P117-303-003-00 9 25 | 6209-050-002-00 9 36 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10
V203-361-004-50 22 8 | 6209-056-001-00 20 71 6211-511-003-00 5 11
¥211-560-802-00 31 6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
14 | 6209-300-004-00 8 5 | 6211-540-001-00 6 1
17 19 | 6209-300-013-00 5 29 | 6211-560-001-00 6 3
17 27 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13
22 31 6209-409-001-00 9 21 6 2
V211-560-802-50 4 31 6209-409-003-00 11 18 6 4
V341-120-008-00 9 22 | 6209-440-003-00 13 7| 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V411-260-006-00 20 39 | 6209-490-002-00 2 4| 6211-721-001-00 1 5
¥523-100-802-40 5 17 | 6209-500-003-00 9 19 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
¥523-101-001-80 15 2 9 28 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-500-005-00 11 22 | 6211-760-012-20 5 28
V600-110-600-50 9 52 | 6209-580-002-10 20 36 | 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V600-110-620-30 20 11 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4| 6212-111-015-10 13 1
V600-150-600~20 15 8 | 6209-605-004-00 1 4| 6212-114-015-10 14 1
V682-200-000-60 1 9 i 6209-605-005-10 5 30 | 6212-116-015-10 14 3
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3| 6212-121-008-00 13 2
¥705-140-012-00 9 34 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4| 6212-124-008-00 14 2
V710-140-004-00 20 21 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
20 32 | 6209-625-002-00 9 9 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
¥720-101-900-80 20 35 | 6209-630-002-10 23 6 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
V720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-740-001-00 9 29 | 6212-235-001-00 13 5
V720-102-401-80 7 3| 6209-749-001-10 5 15 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
V723-102-002-40 9 39 9 49 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
V723-102-003-60 9 43 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
¥723-102-005-00 9 48 | 6211-110-020-20 1 1| 6212-310-008-10 15 1
V723-102-005-50 17 31 1 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
1373-121-001-00 22 4| 6211-150-008-00 1 2 | 6212-333-003-00 15 6
1425-621-004-00 9 17 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1| 6212-370-011-00 15 10
3625-301-002-00 7 2 | 6211-173-003-00 2 3| 6212-371-009-00 15 11
3625-540-004-00 9 41 | 6211-210-050-10 5 1| 6212-372-002-10 15 12
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
L 6209-000-003-00 1 11| 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
6209-000-004-10 5 2 | 6211-291-016-00 5 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-000-013-00 15 9 | 6211-292-001-20 5 25 | 6212-522-003-00 12 2
6209-009-001-00 16 6 | 6211-310-021-00 9 1| 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-030-005-00 9 10 | 6211-311-011-00 9 44 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-030-006-00 16 | 6211-312-002-20 9 45 | 6212-530-005-10 9 51
17 28 | 6211-312-003-10 9 30 | 6212-531-005-10 5 6
6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211-319-003-00 9 47 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6209-030-044-00 18 4| 6211-322-002-00 9 56 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-046-001-00 9 18 | 6211-342-002-10 8 2 | 6212-552-001-00 11 2

187



188

6003-097-180-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
6212-561-001-00 11 3| 6213-674-006-10 22 2 | 6215-543-001-10 20 19
6212-563-001-00 11 4 6213-711-003-20 17 30 6215-546-003-00 20
6212-565-001-00 11 5| 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-549-001-10 5 21
6212-569-002-00 1 8 | 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-571-001-10 11 6 ] 6213-721-007-00 5 23 | 6215-549-005-10 20 26
6212-575-001-00 11 7| 6213-729-013-10 17 22 | 6215-549-006-00 20 27
6212-600-002-00 11 8 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-007-10 20 31
6212-611-004-10 11 9 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-549-008-00 20 41
6212-616-002-00 11 17 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 | 6215-549-008-00 20 28
6212-620-001-10 11 10 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1} 6215-548-010-00 20 29
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6214-145-001-30 4 2 | 6215-549-023-00 20 30
6212-626-002-10 11 12 | 6215-300-030-00 19 1 6215-549-024-00 20 31
6212-628-004-00 11 13 | 6215-311-005-00 24 18 | 6215-549-027-10 20 25
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2 | 6215-549-028-00 20 24
6213-100-003-20 16 1 6215-330-021-00 24 1 6215-600-109-10 20 1
6213-111-001-20 16 2 6215-332-002-00 24 15 6215-611-002-00 25 1
6213-120-003-00 16 3] 6215-339-002-00 24 14 | 6215-612-002-00 25 49
6213-125-001-00 16 4 | 6215-342-002-00 24 2 | 6215-619-012-00 25 50
6213-140-008-00 16 8 | 6215-343-002-00 24 3 | 6215-613-014-00 25 53
6213-149-002-00 16 10 | 6215-345-044-00 24 4 25 57
6213-160-002-00 9 31 6215-345-045-00 24 5 | 6215-619-015-00 25 54
6213~161-001-00 9 32 | 6215-345-046-00 24 6 [ 6215-619-016-00 25 55
6213-164-001-00 9 33 | 6215-345-047-00 24 7| 6215-619-026-00 25 56
6213-211-001-10 9 42 | 6215-345-048-00 24 8 | 6215-618-030-00 25 52
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-049-00 24 9 | 6215-621-001-30 20 8
6213-311-003-10 16 12 | 6215-345-050~00 24 10 | 6215-622-002-00 25 12
6213-319-004-00 9 2 6215-345-051-00 24 11 6215-629-017-00 25 13
6213-610-005-40 17 1 6215-345-052-00 24 12 6215-629-018-00 25 14
6213-611-003-20 117 2 | 6215-345-053-00 24 13 6215-629-020-00 25 18
6213-612-004-00 117 9 | 6215-359-003-00 24 16 | 6215-629-021-00 25 19

____________________________________________ o U

6213-613-002-10 117 8 | 6215-359-004-00 24 17 | 6215-629-022-00 25 20
6213-614-003-10 117 12 | 6215-411-074-10 21 2 | 6215-528-023-00 25 21
6213-614-006-10 117 17 | 6215-411-075-00 19 3 6215-629-024-00 25 22
6213-619-002-00 117 11 | 6215-411-076-00 19 4 | 6215-629-025-00 25 23
6213-619-003~00 17 10 | 6215-411-077-00 19 5 | 6215-629-026-00 25 24
6213-619-005-00 117 16 | 6215-412-006-00 21 1 6215-629-027-00 25 25
6213-621-003-00 17 6 | 6215-520-001-00 20 15 6215-629-028-00 25 26
6213-622-002-10 17 5 6215-526-001-10 20 17 6215-629-029-00 25 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3 | 6215-531-021-00 20 33 | 6215-629-030-00 25 28
6213-631-005-00 17 4 | 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-031-00 25 29
6213-641-004-00 18 2 | 6215-541-016-30 20 23 | 6215-629-032-00 25 30
6213-642-002-00 17 7| 6215-541-024-10 20 34 | 6215-629-033-00 25 31
6213-660-007-00 18 1 6215-542-004-20 9 24 | 6215-629-034-00 25 32
6213-669-008-00 18 3 6215-542-005-00 9 26 | 6215-629-068-00 25 33
6213-671-012-06 18 5 | 6215-542-006-00 20 20 | 6215-629-069-00 25 34




6003-097-180-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-629-070~00 25 35 | 6281-129-010-00 26 4 | 6581-129-096-00 26 16
6215-629-071-00 25 36 | 6281-129-011-00 26 5 | 6581-129-099-00 26 13
6215-629-072-00 25 37 | 6281-129-020-00 26 7| 6581-129-100-00 26 14
6215-629-073-00 25 38 | 6281-151-005-00 26— § | 6901-050-850-00 11 20
6215-629-074-00 25 39 | 6281-200~005-00 22 1 6901-066-645-00 15 16
6215-629-075-00 25 40 | 6281-213-006-00 217 7 6901-910-612-00 7 4
6215-629-076-00 25 41 |1 6281-214-003-00 217 12 12 5
6215-629-077-00 25 42 | 6281-214-004-00 217 13 20 14
6215-629-078-00 25 43 | 6281-215-001-00 217 17 23 7
6215-629-079-00 25 44 | 6281-216-001-00 217 18 | 6901-910-614-00 5 26
6215-629-080-00 25 45 | 6281-217-001-00 217 16 | 6901-910-616-00 9 40
6215-629-081-00 25 46 | 6281-221-001-00 217 4 | 6901-910-625-00 16 7
6215-629-082-00 25 47 | 6281-222-004-00 21 1 6901-910-816-00 16 11
6215-631-017-00 25 2 | 6281-229-002-00 217 2 | 6901-910-830-00 117 32
6215-634-002-00 25 15 | 6281-229-003-00 21 3 6901-910-840-00 3 4
6215-635-002-00 25 8 | 6281-229-004-00 21 6 | 6901-910-845-00 S 15
6215-635-008-00 25 51 | 6281-229-005-00 217 5 117 13
6215-637-002-00 25 48 | 6281-229-006~00 217 8§ | 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-639-006-00 25 16 | 6281-229-007-00 217 9 10 2
6215-639-007-00, 25 17 | 6281-229-008-00 217 11 6902-050-610-00 15 13
6215-641-007-00 25 3§ 6281-229-009-00 21 10 | 6902-050-816-00 9 46
6215-643-002-00 25 4 | 6281-229-011-00 21 15 | 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-644-002-00 25 6 | 6281-229-012-00 217 19 | 6904-110-822-00 9 5
6215-649-003-00 25 5 | 6281-229-013-00 217 20 9 50
6215-649-004-00 25 7| 6281-229-014-00 217 21 6904-110-840-00 5 20
6215-649-005-00 25 9 | 6281-229-015-00 21 22 | 6904-110-850-00 9 7
6215-649-006-00 25 10 | 6281-229-016-00 217 23 | 6904-110-855-00 9 6
6215-649-007-00 25 11| 6281-229-017-00 217 24 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-310-003~10 9 38 | 6281-229-018-00 217 25 20 10
6219-732-002-00 23 4 | 6281-229-029-00 217 14 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6219-752-001-00 20 2 | 6281-271-002-00 217 26 | 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6219-752-002-00 20 3 1 6281-410-014-00 23 3 | 6908-160-510-00 5 18
6219-752-003-00 20 4 ; 6281-910-001-00 23 5 9 8
6219-752-004-00 20 51 6281-920-001-00 23 8§ | 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6219-752-005-00 20 6 6281-971-003-00 23 1 8 4
6281-100-005-00 22 71 6282-450-002-00 23 2 15 7
6281-111-002-00 26 1 6294-453-002-00 9 21 6909-110-406-00 9 37
6281-115-005-00 26 11 6509-000-084-00 9 11 20 38
6281-116-002-00 26 2 | 6509-605-019-10 5 5 | 6909-110-408-00 9 53
6281-118-002-00 26 9 9 3 9 57
6281-121-003-00 26 6511-321-083-00 9 55 26 22
6281-124-001-00 26 6 | 6513-770-022-10 17 29 | 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6281-129-006-00 26 17 | 6581-117-007-00 26 10 22 9
6281-129-008-00 26 18 | 6581-123-011-00 26 12 | 6909-110-508-00 9 12
6281-129-009-00 26 19 | 6581-129-092-00 26 15 11 21

189



190

£003-097-180-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6305-110-508-00 17 14
17 20
6909-111-508-00 26 20
6908-150-506-00 15 14
20 40
5903-150-508-00 9 13
9 54
9 98
17 15
17 21
I I S SO A
26 21
6903-150-510-00 22 10
6309-202-308-00 9 27
6909-572-008-00 2 o
6905-830-212-00 1 12
6909-902-295-00 o 22 |
6909-906-105-10 16 13
6309-920-843-00 9 23
16 14
6911-129-006-00 1 3
6911-129-083-00 T
6911-219-195-00 4
L |




NUMERICAL |[INDEX 6003-097-190-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
J061-210-015-00 17 23 1 6209-056-001-00 20 7|1 6211-361-010-10 7 1
P117-303-003-00 9 25 1 6209-300-002-00 17 18 | 6211-510-001-00 5 10
V203-361-004-50 22 8 { 6209-300-004-00 8 5 | 6211-511-003-00 5 11
V211-560-802-00 3| 6209-300-013-00 5 29 | 6211-511-004-00 5 12
14 | 6209-360-028-10 2 6 | 6211-540-001-00 6 1
17 19 1 6209-409-001-00 9 21 | 6211-560-001-00 6 3
17 27 | 6209-409-003-00 11 18 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13
22 31 6209-440-003-00 13 7 6 2
V211-560-802-50 4 31 6209-490-002-00 2 4 6 4
V341-120-008-00 22 | 6209-500-003-00 9 19 | 6211-715-002-00 1 5
V411-260-006-00 20 39 9 28 | 6211-721-001-00 1 6
V523-100-802-40 5 17 | 6209-500-005-00 11 22 | 6211-721-002-00 1 7
V523-101-001-80 15 2 1 6209-580-002-10 20 36 | 6211-751-001-10 2 2
V600-110-600-40 20 12 | 6209-587-001-00 13 4 | 6211-760-012-20 5 28
V600-110-600-50 9 52 | 6209-605-004-10 1 6211-777-007-20 10 1
V600-110-620-30 20 11 | 6209-605-005-10 5 30 | 6212-111-015-10 13 1
V682-200-000-60 1 9 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3| 6212-114-015-10 14 1
V704-140-016-00 11 16 | 6209-610-002-10 9 4 | 6212-116-015-10 14 3
¥705-140-012-00 9 34 | 6209-625-001-00 5 14 | 6212-121-008-00 13 2
V710-140-004-00 20 21 | 6209-625-002-00 9 9 | 6212-124-008-00 14 2
20 32 | 6209-630~002-10 23 6 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
V720-101-900-80 20 35 | 6209-740-001-00 9 29 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
¥720-102-401-50 16 9 | 6209-749-001-20 5 15 | 6212-230-003-00 13 5
V720-102-401-80 7 3 9 49 | 6212-235-001-00 13 6
V723-102-002-40 9 39 | 6209-920-002-00 9 23 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
¥723-102-003-60 9 43 16 14 | 6212-264-006-00 6 5
¥723-102-005-00 9 48 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 6
V723-102-005-50 17 31 | 6211-110-020-20 1 1| 6212-310-008-10 15 1
1373-121-001-00 22 4| 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-046-00 15 5
1425-621-004-00 9 17 | 6211-150-008-00 1 2 | 6212-333-003-00 15 6
3625-301-002-00 2 | 6211-170-004-10 2 1| 6212-339-004-10 15 8
3625-540-004-00 41 | 6211-173-003-00 2 3| 6212-370-011-00 15 9
6209-000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-210-050-10 5 1| 6212-371-009-00 15 10
6209-000-003-00 11 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-372-002-10 15 11
6209-000-004-10 5 2 | 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-379-001-00 15 14
6209-000~-025-00 15 7| 6211-291-016-00 5 24 | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
6209-030-005-00 9 10 | 6211-292-001-20 5 25 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-030-006-00 9 16 | 6211-310-021-00 9 1| 6212-522-003-00 12 2
17 28 | 6211-311-011-00 9 44 | 6212-523-003-00 12 6
6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211~312-002-20 9 45 | 6212-524-002-00 20 9
6209-030-044-00 18 4| 6211-312-003-10 9 30 | 6212-530-005-10 9 51
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-319-003-00 9 47 | 6212-531-C05-10 5 6
6209-046-001-00 9 18 | 6211-322-002-00 9 56 | 6212-535-C01-00 12
6209-050-001-00 9 35 | 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-050-002-00 9 36 | 6211-342-002-10 8 2 | 6212-551-001-00 11 1

191



192

6003-097-190-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6212-552-001-00 | 11 2| 6213-660-007-00 | 18 1| 6215-542-006-00 | 20 20
6212-561-001-00 | 11 3| 6213-669-008-00 | 18 3| 6215-543-001-10 | 20 19
6212-563-001-00 | 11 4| 6213-671-012-00 | 18 5 | 6215-546-003-00 9 20
6212-565-001-00 | 11 5 | 6213-674-006-10 | 22 2 | 6215-549-001-10 5 27
6212-569-002-00 1 § | 6213-711-003-20 | 17 30 | 6215-549-003-00 | 20 22

R N [ ! SN ! N
6212-571-003-00 | 11 6| 6213-716-001-40 | 17 24 | 6215-549-005-10 | 20 26
6212-575-001-00 | 11 7| 6213-721-003-00 | 17 25 | 6215-549-006-00 | 20 27
6212-600-002-00 | 11 8 | 6213-721-007-00 5 23| 6215-549-007-16 | 20 37
6212-611-004-10 | 11 9 | 6213-729-013-10 | 17 22 | 6215-549-008-00 | 20 41
6212-616-002-00 | 11 17| 6213-743-002-10 | 17 26 | 6215-549-009-00 | 20 28
6212-620-001-10 | 11 10 | 6214-111-011-20 3 1| 6215-549-010-00 | 20 29
6212-621-002-10 | 11 11 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 | 6215-549-023-00 | 20 30
6212-626-002-10 | 11 12 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1| 6215-549-024-00 | 20 31
6212-628-004-00 | 11 13 | 6214-145-001-30 4 2 | 6215-549-027-10 | 20 25
6212-628-005-00 | 11 14 | 6215-300-037-00 | 19 1| 6215-549-028-10 | 20 24
6213-100-003-20 | 16 1| 6215-311-005-00 | 24 16 | 6215-600-109-10 | 20 1
6213-111-001-30 | 16 2 | 6215-315-002-00 | 19 2 | 6215-611-002-00 | 25 1
6213-119-001-00 | 16 6 | 6215-330-022-00 | 24 1| 6215-612-002-00 | 25 49
6213-120-003-10 | 16 3| 6215-332-006-00 | 24 15 | 6215-619-012-00 | 25 50
6213-125-001-00 | 16 4| 6215-339-004-00 | 24 14 | 6215-619-014-00 | 25 53
6213-129-003-00 | 16 5| 6215-342-002-00 | 24 13 25 57
6213-140-008-00 | 16 8 | 6215-343-002-00 | 24 12 | 6215-619-015-00 | 25 54
6213-149-002-00 | 16 10 | 6215-345-044-00 | 24 2 | 6215-619-016-00 | 25 55
6213-160-002-00 9 31| 6215-345-045-00 | 24 3| 6215-619-026-00 | 25 56
6213-161-001-00 9 32| 6215-345-046-00 | 24 4| 6215-619-030-00 | 25 52
6213-164-001-00 9 33| 5215-345-047-00 | 24 5 | 6215-621-001-30 | 20 8
6213-211-001-10 9 42 | 5215-345-048-00 | 24 6 | 6215-622-002-00 | 25 12
6213-240-002-00 | 16 15 | 6215-345-049-00 | 24 7| 6215-629-017-00 | 25 13
6213-311-003-10 | 16 12 | 6215-345-050-00 | 24 8 | 6215-629-018-00 | 25 14
6213-319-004-00 9 2| 6215-345-051-00 | 24 9 | 6215-629-020-00 | 25 18
6213-610-005-40 | 17 1| 6215-345-052-00 | 24 10 | 6215-629-021-00 | 25 19
6213-611-003-20 | 17 2 | 6215-345-053-00 | 24 11 | 6215-629-022-00 | 25 20
6213-612-004-00 | 17 9 | 6215-411-074-10 | 21 2 | 6215-629-023-00 | 25 21
6213-613-002-10 | 17 8| 6215-411-075-00 | 19 3| 6215-629-024-00 | 25 22
6213-614-003-10 | 17 12 | 6215-411-076-00 | 19 6215-629-025-00 | 25 23
6213-614-006-10 | 17 17 | 6215-411-077-00 | 19 5| 6215-629-026-00 | 25 24
6213-619-002-00 | 17 11 | 6215-412-006-00 | 21 1| 6215-629-027-00 | 25 25
6213-619-003-00 | 17 10 | 6215-520-001-00 | 20 15 | 6215-629-028-00 | 25 26
6213-619-005-00 | 17 16 | 6215-526-001-10 | 20 17 | 6215-629-029-00 | 25 27
6213-621-003-00 | 17 6 | 6215-531-021-00 | 20 33 | 6215-629-030-00 | 25 28
6213-622-002-10 | 17 5| 6215-541-001-00 | 20 18 | 6215-629-031-00 | 25 29
6213-631-002-00 | 17 3| 6215-541-016-30 | 20 23 | 6215-629-032-00 | 25 30
6213-631-005-00 | 17 4| 6215-541-024-10 | 20 34 | 6215-629-033-00 | 25 31
6213-641-004-00 | 18 2 | 6215-542-004-20 9 24| 6215-629-034-00 | 25 32
6213-642-002-00 | 17 7| 6215-542-005-00 26 | 6215-629-068-00 | 25 33




6003-097-190-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-629-069-00 25 34 | 6281-129-009-00 26 19 | 6581-129-092-00 26 15
6215-629-070-00 25 35 | 6281-129-010-00 26 4 | 6581-129-096-00 26 16
6215-629-071-00 25 36 | 6281-129-011-00 26 5 | 6581-129-099-00 26 13
6215-629-072-00 25 37 | 6281-129-020-00 26 7 | 6581-129-100-00 26 14
6215-629-073-00 25 38 | 6281-151-005-00 26 8 | 6901-050-850-00 11 20
6215-629-074-00 25 39 | 6281-200-005-00 22 1 6901-066-645-00 15 15
6215-629-075-00 25 40 | 6281-213-006-00 27 7| 6901-910-612-00 7 4
6215-629-076-00 25 41 6281-214-003-00 27 12 12 5
6215-629-077-00 25 42 | 6281-214-004-00 217 13 20 14
6215-629-078-00 25 43 | 6281-215-001-00 21 17 23 7
6215-629-079-00 25 44 | 6281-216-001-00 27 18 | 6901-910-614-00 5 26
6215-629-080-00 25 45 | 6281-217-001-00 21 16 6901-910-616-00 9 40
6215-629-081-00 25 46 | 6281-221-001-00 27 4 | 6901-910-625-00 16 7
6215-629-082-00 25 47 | 6281-222-004-00 27 1 6901-910-816-00 16 11
6215-631-017-00 25 2 | 6281-229-002-00 27 2 | 6901-910-830-00 17 32
6215-634-002-00 25 15 | 6281-229-003-00 21 3 6901-910-840-00 4
6215-635-002-00 25 8 | 6281-229-004-00 27 6 6901-910-845-00 9 15
6215-635-008-00 25 51 | 6281-229-005-00 21 5 17 13
6215-637-002-00 25 48 | 6281-229-006-00 21 8 | 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-639-006-00 25 16 | 6281-229-007-00 Al 9 10 2
6215-639-007-00 25 17 | 6281-229-008-00 Al 11 6902-050-610-00 15 12
6215-641-007-00 25 3 | 6281-229-009-00 27 10 | 6902-050-816-00 9 46
6215-643-002-00 25 4| 6281-229-011-00 27 15 | 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-644-002-00 25 6 | 6281-229-012-00 27 19 | 6904-110-822-00 9 5

© 6215-649-003-00 25 5 | 6281-229-013-00 21 20 9 50
6215-649-004-00 25 7| 6281-229-014-00 27 21 6904-110-840-00 ) 20
6215-649-005-00 25 9 | 6281-229~015-00 27 22 | 6904-110-850-00 9 7
6215-649-006-00 25 10 | 6281-229-016-00 27 23 6904-110-855-00 9 6
6215-649-007-00 25 11 | 6281-229-017-00 27 24 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-310-003-10 9 38 | 6281-229-018-00 217 25 20 10
6219-732-002-00 23 4 | 6281-229-029-00 27 14 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
6219-752-001-00 20 2 | 6281-271-002-00 21 26 | 6908-160-510-00 5 18
6219-752-002~00 20 3 | 6281-410-010-00 23 3 9 8
6219-752-003-00 20 4 | 6281-910-001-00 23 5 | 6908-160-816-00 5 16
6219-752-004-00 20 5| 6281-920-001-00 23 8- 8 4
6219-752-005-00 20 6 | 6281-971-003-00 23 1 6909-110-406-00 9 37
6281-100-005-00 22 T | 6282-450-002-00 23 2 20 38
6281-111-002-00 26 1 6294-453-002-00 5 21 6909-110-408-00 9 53
6281-115-005-00 26 11 6509-000-084-00 9 11 9 o7
6281-116-002-00 26 2 | 6509-605-019-10 5 5 26 22
6281-118-002-00 26 9 9 3 6909-110-410-00 22 6
6281-121-003-00 26 3 | 6511-321-083-00 9 99 22 9
6281-124-001-00 26 6 | 6513-770-022-10 17 29 | 6909-110-508-00 9 12
6281-129-006-00 26 17 | 6581-117-007-00 26 10 11 21
6281-129-008-00 26 18 | 6581-123-011-00 26 12 17 14

193



194

6003-097-190-00
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI6. KEY
6909-110-508-00 17 20
6909-111-508-00 26 20
6909-150-506-00 15 13
20 40
6909-150-508-00 9 13
9 54
9 58
17 15
17 21
26 21
6909-150-510-00 22 10
6909-202-308-00 9 27
6909-572-008-00 2 5
6909-830-212-00 1 12
£909-902-299-00 5 22
6909-906-105-10 16 13
6911-129-006-00 1 3
6911-129-083-00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5 4
el Ml T""‘ """""""""""""""""""""" T """"""""""""""""""""""""




NUMERICAL INDEX 1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY

J061-210-012-00 4 15 | X270-001-200-00 46 10 | V201-361-007-50 13 48

J061-210-015-00 1 25 | K270-001-201-00 46 11 | V201-361-008-50 37 20

J061-224-032-00 1 21 | K273-002-003-00 46 7| V201-361-009-00 25 3

J061-230-038-00 1 19 | K273-005-000-00 46 4| V201-361-014-00 13 49

J061-236-044-00 1 18 | K273-005-002-00 46 13 | V201-361-202-50 8 4

1 22 | K273-005-100-00 46 5 9 2

J061-242-050-00 3 8 | P113-211-300-00 45 7 33 9

J061-247-055-00 3 10 | P113-211-330-00 38 17 | V201-361-204-00 8 5

J062-081-087-00 4 18 39 17 9 3

J062-111-120-00 4 16 | P117~202-015-00 45 6 | V203-261-002-00 36 11

K185-031-302-00 37 6 | P117-501-230-00 47 30 | V203-261-202-00 23 5

37 13 | P117-501-250-00 38 14 25 26

K185-031-303-00 37 7 43 6 60 3
37 14 47 28 61

K190-001-202-10 77 20 | V111-166-001-20 50 24 | V203-361-002-00 5 10

K200-035-006-00 77 19 | V120-264-000-80 57 4 36 7

K200-053-000-00 45 1| V120-265-001-00 57 6 | V203-361-002-50 40 2

K200-053-001-00 77 1| V120-364-002-50 58 6 | V203-361-003-00 2 3

K200-053-002-00 77 18 59 6 | V210-260-604-50 47 10

K200-053-100-00 77 2 | V120-366-001-60 56 13 | V210-360-601-20 1 9

K200-053-102-00 7 3 62 26 | V210-360-601-60 27 23

K211-008-011-00 77 9 63 23 28 21

78 5| V120-376-001-20 50 20 49 12

79 51 V120-376-001-60 59 14 49 15

£K233-002-003-00 77 6 60 6 57 23

78 2 61 7 57 26

79 2 | V120-376-002-00 50 12 60 17

K233-002-004-00 77 7 52 17 61 18

78 3| V200-260-501-0B 5 7| V210-360-602-00 11 34

79 3| V200-260-605-50 38 12 37

K233-002-005-00 77 8 39 3 25 29

78 4| V201-260-802-50 10 3| V210-560-603-00 54 8

79 -4 | V201-260-803-00 29 10 | V211-260-801-60 8 9

£K233-003-000-00 38 9 | V201-260-805-50 45 3 8 13

K233-003-001-00 78 1| V201-260-806-00 45 2 9 7

K233-005-000-00 77 V201-260-806-50 4 11 55 22

K233-005-001-00 77 5 | V201-260-808-00 3 13 | V211-260-802-00 5 22

£233-006-000-00 39 11 | V201-260-813-00 62 217 8 32

K233-006-001-00 79 1 63 24 31 35

K250-001-007-00 77 17 | V201-261-004-50 32 4 34 16

K250-018-000-00 38 12 | V201-261-202-50 40 5 | V211-260-803-00 12 35

39 14 52 6 | V211-261-002-00 17 14

K250-031-005-00 77 15 | V201-261-205-00 32 3 53 9

K270-001-003-10 46 6 | V201-360-804-50 27 2 53 14

K270-001-004-00 46 8 28 2 | V211-261-003-00 11 32

195



196

1688-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V211-360-801-60 1 13| V211-561-003-50 8 35 | V304-260-008-00 | 35 4
116 9 17 35 13
5 2 37 19 35 23
6 10 | V211-660-802-00 | 11 24 35 35
6 15 12 21 35 40
17 4| V211-660-802-50 | 51 27 46 18
23 4| V211-661-003-50 | 11 20 47 23
24 4 12 23 | V304-260-010-00 | 11 1
25 25| V211-661-004-00 | 11 21 12 7
26 13 12 24 31 26
27 15| V211-661-005-00 | 11 15 32 8
28 15 12 15 | V304-260-012-00 | 32 9
30 7| V220-540-504-50 | 46 15 a2
30 13| V220-540-802-50 | 47 15 4 33
39 10 | V220-541-003-50 | 13 34 | V304-460-010-00 8 33
43 9 | ves1-261-202-5D | 11 8 9 15
44 8 12 8 43 5
47 7| V251-261-203-50 | 31 36 44 6
47 11| V251-340-802-3D | 44 2 | V304-460-012-00 8 6
48 4| V251-341-002-50 | 11 14 4
50 10 12 14| V305-260-012-00 | 31 37
51 15 | V251-341-003-5D | 11 4| V327-262-110-00 | 41 40
52 9 12 4 4 46
57 28 | V252-261-004-00 | 11 9 | v327-262-112-00 | 41 7
¥211-360-802-00 3 12 12 9 | V328-262-110-00 7 6
) ARV SEpORyEEUEUp VRV SRR O PSPPI U
23 15| V252-261-005-50 | 11 10 36 3
24 14 12 10 | V328-262-112-00 | 41 15
38 21 | V252-341-002-00 | 11 13 4129
39 2 12 13| V334-460-010-00 5 11
52 13 | V252-341-003-00 | 11 12 8§ 10
52 15 12 12 9 8
53 2 | V252-341-003-50 | 11 3| V335-260-012-00 | 57 21
53 4 12 3| V350-160-006-00 | 48 8
53 11| V252-341-204-50 | 11 11 49 8
54 15 12 11 50 6
58 V273-360-601-20 1 5 | V360-260-006-00 | 51 7
59 7| V290-106-001-20 | 48 7 54 10
V211-360-802-50 | 35 15 | V301-260-006-00 6 6 | Vv361-260-006-00 | 52 18
V211-360-804-00 129 54 11 55 17
V211-361-002-50 | 27 21 | V304-260-008-00 | 10 4 59 15
| 54 3 0 1 60 7
V211-560-802-50 | 11 29 27 10 61 8
12 32 28 10 | V362-260-008-00 | 29 11
V211-561-002-50 | 43 3 29 7 38 22
44 4 3418 39 22




1688-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V362-260-008-00 ol 16 | V401-160-012-00 33 10 | V500-162-002-00 35 37
52 10 40 6 36 4
55 8 52 1 49 21
95 23 | V411-260-004-00 57 3 | V500-162-002-50 37 16
V363-260-008-00 5 3 | V411-260-005-00 95 6 | V500-162-501-50 1 11
49 13 57 5 | V500-162-502-00 23 20
ol 30 | V411-260-006-00 6 5 24 19
V401-160-006-00 38 4 7 10 | V500-162-502-50 1 1
39 4 10 1 41 41
50 22 46 9 41 47
V401-160-008-00 3 14 50 9 | V500-163-001-50 10 14
4 12 50 23 | V500-163-002-00 8 21
27 3 | V411-260-008-00 1 31 17 10
27 9 10 13 23 11
28 3 17 9 24 10
28 9 23 10 26 6
31 11 24 9 | V500-163-002-50 41 8
34 19 26 ) 41 15
45 4 31 31 41 30
46 17 35 7| V511-100-805-00 29 2
47 22 35 19 | V522-100-801-60 31
62 28 35 36 | V522-100-801-80 32 1
63 25 47 21 | V523-101-002-40 11 19
V401-160-010-00 2 4 49 20 12 22
5 12 51 4 12 34
8 11 51 12 25 2
8 34 62 29 37 22
9 9 63 26 | V530-240-502-40 31 22
9 16 { V411-260-010-00 o 13 | V580-140-502-80 35 32
11 6 5 | V580-140-602-50 17 6
12 6 8 36 23 7
13 50 9 18 24 6
25 4 11 5 26
31 25 12 5 | V580-140-603-20 8 26
32 6 13 51 13
36 8 36 5 | V580-140-604-00 25 9
36 12 | v411-260-012-00 8 7 | V580-140-802-80 35 31
37 21 9 5 | V600-110-600-90 31 12
40 3 51 11 | V600-110-601-00 31 13
41 49 52 8§ | V600-110-620-40 19 4
43 4 | V500-162-001-50 o1 13 19 18
44 5 | V500-162-002-00 10 8 20 15
V401-160-012-00 8 8 31 32 20 37
9 6 35 8§ | V600-110-620-50 19 16
32 b 35 20 20 34

197



198

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V600-110-620-50 25 16 | V704-140-020-00 22 7| V720-112-401-10 38

V600-110-620-60 20 16 | V704-140-022-00 10 2 38 18

31 17 34 7 39 7

V600-110-620-80° 33 6 34 14 39 18

V600-110-630-40 14 g | V704-140-025-00 15 14 49 8

14 12 16 2 47 31

15 8 19 19 | V720-112-401-40 13 217

15 12 20 24 13 46

19 15 20 33 38 11

20 35 20 38 38 15

25 15 25 14 39 13

V5600-110-630-60 33 5 34 20 43 7

V600-111-600-60 14 3 | V704-140-030-00 19 14 47 29

15 3 20 8 11 10

V600-150-620-50 42 6 20 18 78 6

V600-150-630-40 42 5 20 31 79 6

V607-110-620-40 14 9 33 7 V720-112-401-80 13 43

15 9 | V705-140-028-00 47 18 7 11

V607-110-630-40 21 5 | V705-140-030-00 13 25 78 7

22 5 V705-140-047-00 13 24 79 7

V654-420-262-40 20 11| V705-140-052-00 25 17 | Vv720-112-402-00 38 2

V654-425-322-40 19 & | V706-140-045-00 8 17 38 13

20 21 1 V707-140-062-30 20 19 39 2

V654-430-382-40 19 11| V707-140-080-00 33 8 39 15

* 20 28 | v720-101-900-50 12 21 47 9

V682-200-001-09 18 4 46 16 7 12

18 T V720-101-900-70 12 20 78 8

25 13 | V720-102-401-00 4 3 79 8

47 18 31 24 | V720-113-502-50 1 13

J 58 2 | V720-102-401-20 7 16 78 9

59 2| V720-102-401-40 13 47 | 79 9

60 2 17 2 | V720-113-502-90 37 15

61 2 23 2 | V721-103-104-50 8 22

V704-140-015-00 27 16 24 2 | V723-112-002-90 46 12

21 19 25 23 | V744-114-280-70 47 17

28 16 | V720-102-401-80 34 5 | V744-120-350-70 8 23

28 19 34 12 | V744-130-450-80 31 18

V704-140-017-00 13 40 | V720-102-402-00 36 15 | V744-135-520-80 25 19

V704-140~018-00 117 17 | V1720-102-402-10 47 5 | V744-135-550-80 21 8

26 11| Vv720-103-502-80 47 6 22 8

V704-140~020-00 13 23 | V720-103-503-60 36 16 | V760-150-000-00 41 4

14 7| V720-103-504-40 4 7 1 V761-150-000-00 8 2

15 T | V720-111-900-70 46 14 | V763-150-000-00 29 5

20 13 71 21 35 2

21 T | V720-112-401-10 13 28 41 9

| | |




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V780-140-000-1T 7 23 1404-312-006-00 35 21 1425-621-004-00 63 10
V780-140-000-2T 11 22 | 1404-402-0G1-00 37 3 1426-406-203-00 36 14
V781-160-000-6B 25 27 37 9 1427-111-229-00 3 15
V920-550-801-00 76 5 1404-402-002-00 37 4 1427-201-002-50 11 2
V920-551-201-40 76 6 37 10 1427-201-007-00 11 16
V920-551-301-70 76 7 1404-402-005-00 41 38 12 16
V920-551-902-20 16 8 41 44 1427-201-008-00 11 17
V936-150-015-00 76 3 1404-503-006-00 47 20 12 17
v999-200-003-00 33 13 1411-401-001-00 41 2 | 1427-201-012-00 11 25

33 16 1414-312-002-00 49 17 12 28

42 3 1415-102-007-00 4 2 1427-201-013-00 11 26

¥296-134-007-00 48 11 1415-102-008-00 4 4 12 29
51 6 1415-102-009-00 4 5 1427-201-014-00 11 27

1105-106-001-00 10 5 1415-102-011-00 4 8 12 30
1105-410-003-00 27 17 1415-102-013-00 4 10 1427-201-015-00 11 28
28 17 1415-312-500-00 35 5 12 31

1118-901-006-00 64 4 1416-621-037-00 5 6 1427-201-016-00 32 11
1302-225-003-00 25 12 1419-403-0C1-00 41 11 1427-203-002-00 14 15
1326-706-002-10 8 3 41 25 15 17
12 19 1421-122-0C3-00 10 10 1427-212-002-00 21 6

38 5 1421-403-007-00 41 19 22 6

39 5 41 32 1427-212-003-20 21 2

1326-708-005-00 41 18 1421-403-008-00 41 20 22 2
1342-402-006-00 30 8 1421-433-004-00 11 23 25 18
47 26A 12 26 1427-251-004-00 16 b

62 9 1421-602-005-10 29 6 1427-301-002-20 31 1

62 14 35 39 1427-301-004-00 31 3

62 18 1421-603-004-00 6 17 1427-301-005-00 31 4

63 9 1421-906-001-00 16 1 1427-301-006-00 31 5

63 16 1421-951-006-00 41 22 1427-301-007-00 31 6

1376-402-003-00 47 26 41 34 1427-301-009-00 31 7
’ 62 8 1421-851-007-00 41 23 1427-301-011-10 31 14

62 13 41 35 1427-301-012-10 31 15

62 17 1423-621-003-00 56 14 1427-301-013-10 31 16

63 8 1424-101-203-00 1 27 1427-301-014-10 31 19

63 13 1424-101-204-00 1 28 1427-301-015-00 31 20

63 15 1425-621-004-00 1 32 | 1427-301-016-00 31 21

1386-241-002-00 42 4 30 9 1427-301-018-00 31 23
1401-906-005-00 76 2 35 117 1427-301-019-00 31 21
1403-621-031-00 56 6 47 217 1427-301-021-00 31 30
56 8 52 11 1427-307-002-10 33 2

56 10 59 16 1427-307-003-00 33 3

56 12 60 8 1427-310-001-00 34 2

1404-117-008-00 7 4 61 9 34 9
1404-312-006-00 35 6 62 10 1427-310-002-10 34 15

199



200

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
1427-310-003-10 34 6 1444-621-016-00 52 3 1560-404-002-30 35 10
34 13 1444-621-311-00 o7 7 1560-515-004-40 417 24

1427-310-220-10 34 3 1444-621-312-00 57 8 1560-530-250-00 59 12
34 10 1444-621-313-00 57 9 61 5

1427-310-230-00 34 4 | 1444-621-320-00 97 10 1560-601-014~30 48 10
1427-310-270-00 34 11 1480-207-012-00 20 6 1560-601-017-00 48 9
1427-401-001-00 41 3 1480-212-003-00 25 8 1560-602-001-40 48 2
1427-431-003-00 41 6 1480-604-204-00 51 5 1560-604-022-70 51 14
1427-433-022-00 41 48 | 1488-611-001-00 53 12 | 1560-664-264-00 62 6
1427-433~023-00 41 42 1488-621-220-10 57 2 62 24
1427-433-025-00 41 39 1491-120-001-00 8 18 63 6
41 45 1491-203-006-10 14 14 63 22

1427-433-240-10 41 37 15 16 1560-664-270-00 58 4
1427-433-241-00 37 5 1491-307-201-00 33 4 99 4
37 11 1491-623-222-00 59 10 1560-666-005-00 6 12

1427-433-250-10 41 43 1491-623-223-00 59 9 1560-666-006-00 6 13
1427-621-002-10 6 2 | 1510-328-260-00 35 22 1560-666-212-00 62 3
1427-621-012-00 54 6 1518-621-320-00 57 20 62 12
1427-934-013-00 69 11 58 1 62 16
1427-941-016-00 68 11 59 1 63 3
1432-242-001-00 35 38 60 1 63 12
1432-651-028-00 59 17 61 1 1560-695-021-00 27 6
60 51 1527-604-002-00 50 117 28 6

1434-122-007-00 10 9 51 3 1560-695-022-00 27 7
1434-310-220-00 34 1 1544-104-205-00 3 28 7
34 8 1544-123-005-00 10 6 1561-121-212-40 8 31

1434-317-281-00 33 12 | 1544-215-005-00 17 15 1564-530-430-00 59 11
33 15 1544-304-006-10 31 10 60 4

1434-317-290-01 33 11 1544-322-002-00 19 13 61 4
33 14 20 7 1568-132-200-00 35 34

1434-503-004-10 47 2 20 17 1572-102-003-00 4 9
1434-503-320-10 47 1 20 30 1575-261-016-00 80 6
1434~503-330~00 47 3 1544-623-001-00 57 12 | 1575-261-017-00 80 5
1435-122-002-00 8 19 1544-623-232-00 57 13 1575-261-025-00 80 7
1435-203-001-00 19 7 1544-623-233-00 o7 14 1575~623-010-00 62 22
20 22 | 1544-623-234-00 57 15 63 20

1444-101-016-10 30 B 1544-623-235-00 o7 16 1575-623-210-00 o7 1
38 20 1560-104-010-40 1 26 1575-623-211-00 57 11

39 20 1560-111-003-20 5 19 1575-623-250-00 99 8

1444-102-204-00 4 6 1560-132-007-30 27 8 1579-112-230-00 6 7
1444-314-009-10 11 33 28 8 1581-621-290-00 57 24
12 36 35 12 1593-102-004-20 1 24

25 28 1560-208-018-40 19 12 1593-112-002-50 6 3

1444-411-006-00 31 2 20 29 1593~112-200-10 6 1
1444-601-015-00 49 7 1560-401-004-40 50 8 1593-203-058-20 15 13




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1593-203-058-20 16 1 1612-201-002-00 11 31 1640-674-202-00 60 10
20 32 | 1612-603-002-00 50 13 61 11

1593-411-001-10 42 7 1612-603-005-00 50 25 | 1640-674-203-00 60 11
1593-411-053-20 42 8 1612-690-001-00 15 61 12
L 1593-411-610-10 42 2| 1614-102-213-00 1 3 1640-674-204-00 60 12
1593-623-203-00 62 23 1614-102-214-00 1 4 61 13
63 21 1614-104-001-00 3 6 1640-674-205-00 60 13

1593-623-503-00 62 5 1614-117-001-00 7 2 61 14
63 5 1614-241-004-00 16 4 1640-674-206-00 60 14

1593-623-530-00 60 16 1614-262-003-00 26 15 61 15
61 17 1614-501-015-10 43 8 1640-902-006-00 65 11

1594-105-001-00 2 2 44 7 66 11
1594-218-001-00 14 13 | 1614-603-008-00 50 16 67 11
15 15 1614-603-018-00 50 7 1640-903-005-10 69 15

21 3 1614-603-051-00 50 1 1640-903-006-00 69 2

22 3 1614-603-052-00 50 2 1640-903-007-00 69 3

1594-654-261-10 955 21 1614-603-201-10 50 14 1640-903-008-00 69 4
1594-904-025-00 68 13 1614-690-202-00 62 2 1640-903-009-00 69 5
69 14 63 2 1640-903-011-00 69 6

70 14 1617-102-006-00 1 30 1640-903-012-00 69 7

1600-112-231-00 6 8 1620-255-208-00 17 3 1640-903-013~00 69 8
1600-112-232-00 6 9 23 3 1640-903-015-00 69 9
1600-117-002-00 7 3 24 3 1640-903-016-00 69 16
1600~120-220-00 8 29 25 24 1640-903-019-10 69 12
16060-120-222-00 8 30 1620-272-051-00 29 8 1640-903-025-10 70 15
1600-120-230-00 8 28 1620-410-001-10 40 4 1640-903-026-00 70 2
1600-616-006-00 5 14 1620-903-003-00 65 9 1640-903-027-00 70 3
1600-622-321-00 55 16 66 9 1640-903-028-00 70 4
1600-623-002-00 57 22 67 9 1640-903-029-00 10 5
1600-623-200-00 57 117 1620-904-006-00 68 12 | 1640-903-031-00 70 7
1600-623-210-00 57 18 1620-904-007-00 69 13 1640-903-032-00 70 6
1600-623-220-00 57 19 1620-904-008-00 70 13 1640-903-033-00 70 8
1600-624-004-00 62 7 1620-904-009-00 71 13 1640-903-035-00 70 9
63 7 1620-904-011-10 65 8 1640-903-036-00 70 11

1600-902-023-00 70 10 66 8 1640-903-039-00 70 12
1602-242-551-10 21 5 67 8 1640-903-045-00 68 15
28 5 1620-904-012-00 72 13 1640-903-046-00 69 16

1608-901-004-10 64 6 1620-904-013-00 73 13 1640-903-047-00 70 16
1612-102-005-00 1 11 1620-904-014-00 74 13 1640-903-048-00 71 16
1612-105-002-00 4 17 1620-904-015-00 75 13 1640-903-052-00 71 14
1612-111-001-00 1 10 1637-102-202-00 1 2 1640-903-055-10 71 15
5 16 1640-674-001-00 60 15 1640-903-056-00 71 2

1612-111-002-10 5 17 61 16 1640-903-057-00 71 3
1612-111-230-10 5 20 1640-674~200-00 60 9 1640-903-058-00 71 4
1612-117-200-20 7 1 61 10 1640-903-059-00 71 5

201



202

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1640-903-061-00 71 7 1640-905-007-00 73 3 1650-652-253-20 62 21
1640-903-062-00 11 6 | 1640-9505-008-00 13 4 63 19
1640-903-063-00 71 8 1640-905-009-00 73 5 1656-401-220-00 36 1
1640-903-065-00 71 9 | 1640-905-011-00 73 6 1656-401-222-00 36 2
1640-903-066-00 71 11 1640-905-012-00 73 7 1672-102-004-00 1 12
1640-903-067-00 11 10 1640-905-013-00 13 8 | 1672-105-001-10 4 13
1640-903-069-00 71 12 | 1640-905-015-00 13 9 1672-105-210-00 4 1
1640-903-072-00 72 14 | 1640-905-016-00 73 10 1672-111-001-00 5 18
1640-903-075-10 72 15 1640-905-017-00 73 11 1672-111-002-00 ) 4
1640-903-076-00 72 2 | 1640-905-013-00 73 12 | 1672-111-200-00 5 1
1640~-903-077-00 12 3| 1640-905-022-00 14 14 1672-111-219-10 5 5
1640-903-0768-00 72 4 | 1640-9505-025-10 14 15 1672-111-230-00 5 21
1640-903-079-00 72 5 1640-905-026-00 74 2 1672-112-220-20 6 11
1640-903-081-00 72 6 1640-905-027-00 14 3 1672-120-002-10 8 14
1640-9C3-082-00 12 71 1640-905-028-00 14 4 1672-120-003-00 8 15

________________________________________________________________________________________ S
1640-903-083-00 72 8 1640-905-029-00 14 5 1672-120-004-00 8 16
1640-903-085-00 12 9| 1640-905-031-00 14 6 1672-120-006-00 8 20
1640-903-086-00 72 10 1640-905-032-00 74 7 1672-120-220-00 8 12
1640-903-087-00 12 11 1640-905-033-00 14 8 | 1672-122-002-00 10 15
1640-903-08S-00 72 12 1640~905-035-00 14 9 1672-201-003-00 11 30
1640-903-091-00 72 16 1640-905-036-00 14 10 1672-208-001-00 26 14
1640-903-092-00 73 16 1640-905-037-00 14 11 1672-208-220-00 26 12
1640-903-093-00 T4 - 16 | 1640-905-039-00 T4 12 ) 1672-211-009-10 19 11
1640-903-094-00 - 75 16 1640-905-042-00 75 14 | 1672-212-001-00 21 1
1640-904-005-10 68 14 | 1640-905-045-10 15 15 22 1
1640-904-006-00 68 2 | 1640-905-046-00 15 2 | 1672-212-002-10 21 4
1640-904-007-00 68 3 1640-905-047-00 15 3 1672-301-001-00 31 29
1640-904-008-00 68 4 [ 1640-905-048-00 75 4 | 1672-301-002-00 31 8
1640-904-009-10 68 5 | 1640-905-049-00 15 5 1672-403-003-00 37 12
1640-904-011-00 68 6 1640-905-051-00 75 6 1672-407-220-00 36 10
1640-304-012-00 68 8 1640-905-052-00 15 1 1672-408-20C-00 38 8
1640-904-013-00 68 7 1640-905-053-00 15 8 1672-408-210-00 38 6
1640-904-016-00 68 10 1640-905-055-00 75 9 39 6
1640-904-019-G0 68 9 1640-905-056-00 15 10 1672-508-262-00 47 13
1640-904-022-00 68 1 1640-905-057-00 15 11 1672-508~-263-00 47 14
1640-904-023-10 69 1 1640-905-059-00 15 12 | 1672-508-264-00 47 16
1640-904-024-00 70 1 1650-104-201-00 3 ) 1672-508-270-10 47 12
1640-904-025-00 71 1 1650-203-008-00 20 14 | 1672-601-001-00 51 19
1640-904-026-00 T2 1 1650-253-003-00 18 3 1672-601-002-00 51 20
1640-904-027-00 73 1 18 6 1672-602-002-00 49 18
1640-904-028-00 74 1 1650-508-002-00 71 14 | 1672-602-210-00 49 10
1640-904-029-00 75 1 78 10 1672-602-230-00 49 16
1640-905-002-00 73 14 79 10 1672-602-240-00 49 11
1640-905-005-10 73 16 | 1650-650-246-00 62 20 1672-602-250-10 49 19
1640-905-006-00 73 2 63 18 1672-603-005-00 50 19




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1672-603-006-00 o0 15 1675-602-003-00 49 1 1682-508-300-00 47 14
1672-603-007-00 o0 21 1675-602-004-00 49 4 1682-603-006-00 50 )
1672-603-200-00 50 18 1675-602-005-00 49 ) 1682-604-007-10 51 24
1672-604-003-00 51 10 1675-602-007-00 49 9 1682-606-230-10 52 14
1672-604-005-00 51 18 1678-901-004-00 64 5 1682-606-250-20 52 1
1672-604-006-00 51 23 1681-434-001-00 41 12 1682-606-260-20 52 2
1672-604-007-00 51 22 41 26 1682-606-260-30 52 24
1672-604-008-00 51 21 1682-102-003-00 1 6 1682-606-270-10 52 12
1672-604-220-00 ol 25 1682-102-004-00 1 23 1682-616-320-50 54 13
1672-606-001-00 52 4 | 1682-103-200-00 2 1 1682-640-210-10 51 29
1672-606-002-00 52 ) 1682-104-001-00 3 7 1682-660-003-00 55 15
1672-608-003-00 53 1 1682-104-200-00 3 11 1682-660-220-00 55 7
1672-608-200-00 53 6) 1682-111-210-00 5 9 1682-670-001-00 56 1
1672-608-210-01 53 1 1682-111-210-10 6) 94| 1682-670-210-00 56 7
1672-608-220-01 53 3 1682-111-300-00 5 8 1682-670-220-00 56 9
1672-616-002-00 54 5 1682-112-001-00 6 16 1682-670-230-00 56 11
1672-616-003-00 54 1 1682-112-006-00 6 4 1682-670-250-10 56 2
1672-670-200-00 56 3 1682-255-002-10 25 1 1682-690-240-10 62 30
1674-619-300+10 ol 28 1682-255-201-00 25 1 63 217
1674-652-200-00 99 1 1682-255-201-10 25 14| 1682-690-300-30 62 1
1674-652-202-00 95 2 | 1682-255-202-00 25 6 63 1
1674-654-200-00 95 3 1682-255-203-00 25 5 1682-690-310-30 62 11
1674-654-211-00 55 4 1682-255-204-00 25 10 63 11

95 10 1682-255-205-10 25 11 1682-690-350-00 57 25

99 13 1682-255-210-30 25 21 1682-690-360-10 62 25
1674-654-212-00 55 5 1682-255-210-40 25 214 63 28

55 11 1682-306-001-00 RY 1 1682-902-004-00 65 10

55 14 | 1682-306-002-00 32 2 66 10
1674-654-240-00 95 9 1682-307-001-10 33 1 67 10
1674-654-260-00 95 12 | 1682-312-004-10 35 28 1682-902-006-00 65 7
1674-654-270-00 55 18 1682-312-260-00 35 14 66 7
1674-654-271-00 95 19 1682-312-300-00 35 24 67 7
1674-654-272-00 95 20 1682-312-310-00 35 26 1682-902-007-20 65 12
1674-564-200-00 o7 217 1682-403-001-30 37 18 66 12
1675-102-002-00 1 8 1682-403-200-30 37 1 67 12
1675-102-004-00 1 17 1682-403-220-30 37 2 | 1682-902-009-00 67 2
1675-102-006-00 1 20 1682-403-250-20 37 8 1682-902-014-00 65 4
1675-102-200-00 1 1 1682-407-200-10 36 6 66 4
1675-104-002-00 3 9 1682-407-210-10 36 13 67 4
1675-104-210-00 3 1 1682-407-220-00 36 10A| 1683-102-002-00 1 7
1675-104-211-00 3 2 | 1682-408-220-00 38 19 1683-102-200-20 1 14
1675-104-213-00 3 3 39 19 1683-102-210-20 1 15
1675-116-001-00 7 12 1682-434-033-00 41 13 1683-112-200-20 6 14
1675-117-210-10 7 9 41 27 1683-112-200-30 6 14A
1675-601-003-00 48 1682-508-002-00 47 4 1683-120-051-00 8 24

203



204

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
1683-120-500-10 8 1| 1683-202-534-00 | 13 38 | 1683-271-001-30 | 28 20
1683-120-530-10 8 25| 1683-202-535-00 | 13 39 | 1683-271-500-30 | 27 11
1683-120-530-20 8 25A 1683-202-536-00 | 13 41 28 11

9 12 1683-202-537-00 13 42 1683-271-520-10 27 12
1683-122-051-20 10 12 1683-202-538-00 13 44 28 12
1683-122-500-20 10 1 1683-203-051-00 14 2 1683-271-560-00 27 4
1683-201-051-00 11 1 15 2 28 4
1683-201-051-10 | 11 1A| 1683-203-052-00 | 14 4| 1683-272-052-00 | 29 3
1683-201-052-10 | 11 18 15 4| 1683-272-053-00 | 29 14
1683-201-052-20 | 11 18A| 1683-203-053-00 | 14 5 | 1683-272-054-10 | 29 13
1683-201-053-10 11 22 15 5 1683-272~-55G-00 29 12

12 25| 1683-203-054-00 | 14 6 | 1683-272-560-00 | 29 g
1683-202-051-00 | 14 1 15 6 | 1683-273-054-00 | 30 10

15 1| 1683-203-055-00 | 14 11| 1683-273-057-20 | 30 15
1683-202-500-00 | 13 1| 1683-203-500-00 | 14 10 | 1683-273-058-00 | 30 4
1683-202-501-00 13 2 1683-208-051-10 117 8 1683-273-520-30 30 14
1683-202-502-00 | 13 3| 1683-208-053-00 | 17 13 | 1683-273-570-10 | 30 2
1683-202-503-00 | 13 4| 1683-208-500-00 | 17 1 30 5
1683-202-504-00 | 13 5 23 1 45 5
1683-202-505-00 | 13 6 24 1| 1683-273-590-00 | 30 1
1683-202-506-00 | 13 7| 1683-208-510-00 | 17 5 | 1683-273-630-10 | 30 3
1683-202-507-00 | 13 8 | 1683-208-540-00 | 17 11 | 1683-273-640-00 | 13 45
1683-202-508-00 | 13 9 | 1683-209-520-00 | 23 6 38 10
1683-202-509-00 | 13 10 | 1683-210-051-00 | 18 1 39 12
1683-202-511-00 j 13 11 1683-210-052-00 18 2 1683-301-500-00 31 28
1683-202-512-00 13 12 1683-~210-053-00 18 5 1683-301-510-00 31 33
1683-202-513-00 13 13 1683~211-052-20 19 8 1683-312-002-00 35 16
1683-202-514-00 | 13 14 | 1683-211-053-10 | 19 9 | 1683-312-003-00 | 35 18
1683-202-515-00 | 13 15 | 1683-211-054-00 | 19 10 | 1683-312-530-30 | 85 29
1683-202-516-00 | 13 16 | 1683-211-058-00 | 19 2 | 1683-312-560-10 | 35 30
1683-202-517-00 13 17 1683-211-058-10 19 2A| 1685-312-570-00 35 11
1683-202-518-00 13 18 1683-216-051-10 23 14 1683-312-580-00 35 9
1683-202-519-00 | 13 19 24 13| 1683-601-001-00 | 48 6

13 33| 1683-216-052-00 | 23 9 | 1683-601-002-00 | 48 3
1683-202-521-00 | 13 20 | 1683-216-053-00 | 58 3| 1683-601-200-10 | 48 1
1683-202-522-00 | 13 21 59 3| 1683-602-001-00 | 49 3
1683-202-523-00 13 22 1683-216-500-00 23 16 1683-602-002-00 49 2
1683-202-524-00 | 13 26 24 15 | 1683-602-003-00 | 49 6
1683-202-525-00 | 13 29 | 1683-216-520-00 | 23 12 | 1683-602-220-00 | 49 14
1683-202-526-00 | 13 30 | 1683-265-051-00 | 26 4| 1683-603-052-00 | 50 4
1683-202-527-00 | 13 31 | 1683-265-500-20 | 26 8 | 1683-603-510-00 | 50 3
1683-202-528-00 13 32 1683-265-510-00 24 5 1683-604-004-00 51 117
1683-202-531~00 13 35 26 1 1683-604-200-20 ol 8
1683-202-532-00 | 13 36 | 1683-265-520-00 | 26 7| 1683-604-210-20 | 51 9
1683-202-533-00 | 13 37 | 1683-271-001-30 | 27 22 | 1683-604-230-00 | 51 26




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1683-604-240-10 51 1 1688-211-503-00 80 2 | 1688-501-310-10 44 1
1683-604-250-10 51 2| 1688-211-504-00 80 3 1688-507-001-00 46 1
1683-611-500-30 53 8 1688-211-505-00 80 4 1688-507-001-10 46 1A
1683-616-500-20 54 1 1688-211-506-00 80 8 1688-508~200-00 47 8
1683-616-520-10 54 14 { 1688-211-507-00 80 9 1688-508-210-00 47 25
1683-690-620-10 63 14 | 1688-211-508-00 80 10 1688-508-210-10 47 25A
1683-902-001-00 65 1 1688-211-509-00 80 11 1688-611-210-20 53 10

66 1] 1688-211-510-10 20 3 1688-611-500-00 53 13

67 1 1688-211-521-00 80 12 | 1688-616-510-10 54 2
1683-902-002-00 65 2] 1688-211-522-00 80 13 1688-616-520-10 54 12

66 2 | 1688-211-523-00 80 14 1688-690-340-10 62 19
1683-902-003-00 65 5 1688-212-001-10 22 4 63 17

66 5| 1688-216-051-00 24 8 1688-690-620-00 62 15

67 5| 1688-216-500-00 24 11 1688-690-620-10 62 154
1683-902-004-00 65 3 1688-271-510-00 27 1 1688-690-630-00 59 18

66 3 28 1 1688-901-001-00 64 1

67 3 | 1688-271-580-00 217 18 1688-901-002-00 64 2
1683-902-005-00 65 6 28 18 1688-901-003-00 64 3

66 6 1688-271-590-10 217 20 1688-902-002-00 66 13

67 6 | 1688-272-500-10 29 1 67 13
1688-120-051-00 9 11 1688-272-500-20 29 1A| 2101-230-001-00 31 34
1688-120-052-00 9 10 | 1688-272-530-10 29 4 | 2130-208-004-00 17 18
1688-120-500-10 9 1 1688-310-001-00 34 17 2130-931-200-00 76 9
1688~201-051-10 12 1 1688-312-001-00 35 . 3 2130-931-210-00 76 4
1688-201-052-00 12 18 1688~312-510-20 35 2139-505-002-00 54 4
1688-201-055-00 11 2A| 1688-408-001-00 38 1] 2142-420-008-00 46 2

12 2 39 1 2144-419-022-00 17 16
1688-201-056-00 11 304| 1688-408-200-10 38 16 26 10

12 33 39 16 | 2144-519-007-00 23 19
1688-203-055-00 15 11 1688-408-210-00 39 8 24 18
1688-203-500-00 15 10 1688-408~220-00 39 9 | 2149-601-031-00 23 18
1688-211-001-00 19 1 1688-410-200-20 40 1 24 17
1688-211-002-00 19 o 1688-433-002-00 41 31 | 2500-901-027-00 64 7
1688-211-051-00 20 5 1688-433-003-00 41 117 2502-105-002-00 4 14
1688-211-052-00 20 10 1688-433-200-00 41 5 | 2703-101-020-00 25 22
1688-211-053-00 20 9 1688-433-211-00 41 36 | 3505-605-007-00 53 6
1688-211-054~00 20 20 1688-433-211-10 41 364 3560-503-302-00 54 9
1688-211-055-00 20 25 1688-433-220-10 41 10 | 3610-440-018-00 7 8
1688-211-056-10 20 26 1688-433-230-10 41 24 | 3621-702-003-00 41 14
1688-211-057-00 20 4| 1688-433-240-00 41 1 41 28
1688-211-058-00 20 2| 1688-440-501-00 42 1| 3625-701-003-00 25 20
1688-211-059-00 20 27 1688-501-001-00 43 2 | 3640-585-001-00 23 17
1688-211-061-00 20 36 44 3 24 16
1688-211-500-00 20 1 1688-501~210-00 43 1| 3643-420-004-00 27 13
1688-211-502-00 80 1 1688-501-210-10 43 1A 28 13

205



206

1688-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
3645-383-001-00 | 59 13
61 6
3650-106-002-00 | 20 23
3650-261-261-00 | 62 4
63 4
3650-270-214-00 | 56
3652-271-220-00 | 56 5
3656-107-004-00 | 20 12
3656-271-001-00 | 58 5
59 5
3667-354-220-10 | 30 11
3667-354-240-00 | 30 12
3668-612-001-00 | 17 12
23 13
24 12
26 9
35 25
35 27
3670-236-003-00 | 52 16
3737-172-011-00 | 36 9
’, __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
3737-211-007-00 | 16 3
3747-342-002-00 | 27 14
28 14
3768-185-022-10 | 37 17
4101-102-038-00 | 50 11
7955-201-026-00 | 32 10
46 3




207

V1 L1 9 7 TIaTuyAD | L1 6 SSANUYH AHVTD | 11 1 Z8%52 TX0TH/110€
12 11 g g1 1AVHS ANVYO‘¥VAY | €7 L1 ST-0T/RUIA/dRYID | 11 6 66="1/1109
Lg 6 z Z1 LAVHSHYO“avan | 21 61 | AGTIAd ¥NVUD HHINED | ¥ L7
£ 6 g 91 [ASSV dHNd1L0/79VEY | ¥2 02 yardvav/asyo | zz LZ
12 8 Z 61 A1ZZON13¥SVD | ¢1 97 [ALTIA 110°89GTHLEVD | 12 L2
|21 6 | SH/LON |2 £ [WOAINVH LAINI‘LANSVD 1L ¢ s |\ lea o an ) L
6 4 0¢ 6 HSYO UVEDCLENSVO | ¥ g 61 L7
9 72 OIN/LAN | 2 v Q104INYN " HXACLANSYD | € q 11 L2
L £l HONVTd/10N | 21 LT dHNd YALVA/LANSYD | € I INIIVAS“dVD | 6 L2
5z Lz LT L1 4AOVdS/LANSVD | 2 4 YHTTIA 110°dV0 | ¥S 52
€z L7 gp 6 qLY1d/LANSYD | TV § 0€/uNY184dVD | 8 22
. e | ] 92 Ly | ONISNOH/LANSYD [ 8 02 | dRNACNI/ZLAVHSNYO | 2e 41 ) .
07 97 01 I QVENNEANT TAD /13YSYD [ 91 Lz usna {1 971
L1 74 9 6 9 I RAIND 397104 | 91 g1
ge 0z 42 g HAA0D/LANSYD | L1 L? nsnyg | e1 g1
81 11 LS 57 A 1T [LAVHS ¥a¥o0y‘Lrdawovyd | 6 g1
LE 6 LN | S8 4 g1 11 [LAVHS ¥3¥00¥ 13¥0Vya | 61 I1
| 81 1 Ve | ____BIZZON )88 Y T el ___ | 5 S S N 9y ¥ 6 |
34 g dTddIN | G [F4 g1 6 SpXSH/SHAS ‘1704 | 92 g
£ 9 91 124 g ¥ 1L SZX8M/SHAS‘LT09 | ¢ g
1 g 9 £z Il 91 9IX8H/SKHAS L1108 | ¥ g 1108
01 g 1AS ANVYO“IVLAN | 8 L1 LA¥SYD | 0¥ 6 9TX9N/SKAS 1708 | 2 L1 dNNdYTLVA/AQ04
1 1 HXAQTOAINVH | 11 97 aNT YALUVIS‘HRYEA | L €7 A g1 dNNdTI0/AQ08
1 ¢ [ASSY (LAINDQTOAINVR | L 4 Y2 ASSY AWVHA | WL { Y S g % 8L | NVA/S VERHA/ZLTEE
61 07 TOMINOD NI | 2T L7 auvdd | ¢ Z1 b g
e 0Z [dH0D  TOULINOD/¥HAAT| G g1 JASSY TAAHAATE | B L ZIX9K/SKRASLT108 | 2 9
82 g A9yH1AAd1 | 1 02 LHOIAMALE | 2 01 g1 ¢ ¥NV¥D LSNYHL‘DNIYVEE
01 0z 1 21 YNIT000/NV4 | € 8 0ZXOTH/SKHES 1708 | 11 07 £079/94DNIUVEE
| g1 28 G2 1108343 | €1 91 INIOF“L11049 | 2§ 6 ¢009/8Y‘DNIUYHd
& 4 S AEN | 88 6 [KSSY HLHKOHOVI/HAING |9 €I | a0y NNOD‘LT08 [ 2T 02 | 1 7009/94 ‘ INIUYHE
1 07 “[KSSV T AWNdNOTIOHCNT [ 12 g T#00 | S 2z | dsa/11o0d |8 3 $S7009/94“DNTUYAd
1 61 I[ASSV ATZZONNOILOHACNT | € 52 AATYAAYAAITEG | 8T 97 ¢ 97
L 97 |ASSV YALUVLS‘DNISAOH | T 1 [|assy QYHHMAANITAD | F 971 v 97 TV “ONTUYHE
1 57 dWNd“INISAON | 1 ¢ [AsSV  MD0TGYEANITAD | 9 91 SA/1109 | ¥ L1 dWNJYALYA/ONTYVAY
124 L1 LVLSORYAHL/ONISAQH | & 1 HATVA“YALLIND | 01 6 S8X8H/17109 | € L1 dWNd YRLVA/ONIYVAY
T Ll 4agany/AaSOH | ¥ ¢ 6 | 9T/DNITVAS/dND | 83 A O e S T g | ¥Adan/ANVYD/DNTIHVEE
g 4 yHaavyy/asod |1 ST JASSY LTAVHSINYYD | 0T 8 gLXgu/1108 | 21 g YHAQT/UNVED/DNT YV Y
91 Lz ASSV HSNYG“YAATOH | 1 3 GVHH ¥RONITAD“HAAOD | 07 11 GPYSH/LI08 | 9 9
i ¥z ASSY  HTZZON/NHQTION | 9 L2 DNTUVHY ‘¥3A00 | 81 6 0CX8H/108 | 9 NN/@o¥ NNOO/DNI¥VEM
9 g7 |ATVA ANEATTHAQ ¥HA1OH | b2 g AHNANOTLOACNI/UHAQD | € 27 9 el a0y NNOD/DNIUVAd
6 97 JASSY HSNYE ¥aa10H | €1 L2 LT LI 01 L2
2 Le | ASSY ¥AQTOH | SS 6 1 _____ _MAA0D | BT 4 AR s A DNI¥VAEL
I 01 YADNVH | 16 sz | FARATSTOUINDD | V1 6 o7 "9z
L I AATVA‘HAIND | ¥ ¢z | 9014 K019 HOLDANNOD | & g 0ZX8H/1709 1 6 1 11vd
£ ¥4 50144079 | 7 5 Y91 TT4770/740L0HNNOD | L 07 gIXaH/L704 | ¢ 97 AUNLVRHYY
1 44 ASSY HOLVHANED | T 12 THRA/M0LDANNGD | 91 02 DIXYK/L7109 | 81 02 YNILVOTd ‘KUY
I 6 |xssy asyouyan | ¢ L2 401100 | 98 6 g7 07 NOISNHAL/KYY
6 07 dHid CNICHVHD | 01 97 YHNIVYLS dNv1D | 6¢ B gW/17104 ) Le 02 TO0YLNDD /KUY
ON * 43d NOI1dTI90580 ON " a3y NOTLAIN0STHO ON ° 43M NOTLAIHOSHE ON T aEY NOILATHOSHA
oo 01710748 wxx  NHANT  CIVOTLAGYHATY s VO-081-L60-E009 §70d4d




208

77 07 ONILLES‘ONIYUdS | ¢ i ONI¥JS “IYdS | 9§ ¥ 52 L1 DNISNOH dHNd‘ddid
9¢ 02 NYNLAYDNTYUAS | 6 6 Z1 I1 1 91 110¢3d1d
g1 g2 YHONNTA ‘DONIYHAS | V1 g L2 6 g2 g NIVHQUALYA/HdId
¢ 44 ATZZON‘DNIY4dS | 8 I T10¢1vES | ¢ 6 11 LY dRNd YALVA/B4AId
01 92 HSNYEBNTYdS | € Z YHA0D AVEH"TAD“TYES | § g 9n1d | § 61
e¢ 6] AATVA AHITAY/ONINAS |6 I L/dVO DNIHVAETVAS | €1 ¢ 07 _JdHNdPNT LSNYHL ALV [ 7 ¢ 61 |
£ 02 YHNHAAOD/DNTHAS | 8 g dV2 DNTEVEdIVES | ¥ 71 ISNUHI ‘ulv1d '€ 61 JKSSY NOLILDHCNI/4dId
14 gz |AYA KMEAITAQ DNIUAS | L LT [@71InddH0d ¥BLYA/TVES | 6 L1 dNNd WRIVA/BLYId | T 1z Tana/ad1d
92 0z YJLdYAV DNI¥dS | § L1 | dund waiva/ias 1yas | z¢ YA 05°2=1/21v1d | 21 9z HALUYLS‘NOINId
g1 LZ 61 92 SA/ATYOS | 1€ ¥4 Sy 2=1/3Ly1d | 67 6
91 92 01 L1 dKNd YALVA/ATYDS | 0€ 5z 0 2=L/81V14d | 81 g 2401 “NId
o1 ] 1S T P ONI¥dS | L1 ] 15 T T 1SAray MA¥0S | 63 ¢ gz | Ge°2=1/RLV1d | 47 ___ G __| ONINdS ONILYVLS‘NId
971 L1 717 dvnd darvadEovds [ 92 82 57 0e ¢=l/dIVvid [ ¢ €1 NOLSTd“NId
v 6 HALTIA T10°¥40Y¥dS | 0§ sz L2 g7 §7°2=1/31V1d | 62 6 AAOOUD NId
g 81 8p/NVA/H30Vds | 11 ¥4 ATYOS | 92 ez 02°2=1/31V1d { 02 02 T04INOD‘NId
3! vz 9 L1 dRNdYALYA/H0LO0Y | S2 g7 G1°Z=1/31¥1d | § 91 IHDIVYIS/NId
Ly 6 HHOVdS | ¥ 81 yaLnosyoloy | vz ¥4 01°Z=1/81V1d | 87 6 dYNS/NId
§ A aroNdT0S | ¥ 4 T N ASSY. 40104 | €7 ¢ 62 | 507g=l/alyid {9 S | 4yg9aTaI/NId.
g g2 HONYUA ‘HAZATS | €1 87 vH0¥ ] 22 H4 00°2=1/81V1d | 72 6 . NYV/NId
9 02 L 11 HSnd“aoy | 1z a7 ¢ T=1/31V1d | 92 02 ¥AL4VaY/NId
q 02 8 14 1041N0D4q0Y | 02 gz 06°T=L/ALV1d | €1 ez
14 02 q g1 DNILDANNDO“Q0Y | 61 57 ¢8*1=1/41V1d | 6 52
£ 02 6 I1 K4y 43204 | 81 gz 08°1=1/491V1d | L g1
7z 07 | dNAd NOTLDACNI‘KIAS |9 ¢ L UVADONTY | T g 1 4vAY/ALyId j 2 N
62 02 91 1 0 gT/dVNS“ONId | Z 77 Tsnrav/alyid 192 ]
82 02 e 6 9 Z1/dVNS‘ONIY | ¥V 6 1NO¥d a1y1d | 8 6
L2 02 4aLdVav HIHS | 2€ 02 8 L2 ¥ 8
e1 24 §°0=L/KINS | 12 02 v /dYNS‘ONIY { 67 57 81 g
71 44 8370=L/HINS | ¥T a7 LY 47 L1 q
I ve | s 9G°0=1/KIHS [ ¥ ____ eT 1 dYNS‘ONIY | 9F T R 91 ¢ s | NId
01 vZ | ve 0=1/HINS | 6€ 6 0/9NTYd 16¥ qz L1 02 TSI 9981
§ 124 78 0=1/K1HS | 2 71 lL3S(0SA0/NOLSId)BNIY | ¥ a7 1 L dH0D TIDNVd
8 12/ g Q=L/HINS | ¥ Al 18S(A0/NOLSIJ)BNIY | € qz ! 91
L 72 b 0=1/HINS { Z €1 18S (NOLSIJ)HNIY { Z¥ 57 g2 6
g 12/ £ 0=1/HINS | ¥1 97 WANIVIEY | TF gz g z ONIX¥OVd
q ] ve | 2°0=L/KWIHS } 8 €% ) ___ (¢ QIONSTOS‘AVTHY | OV ¢ T R g L4 % 8T14/INTH~0
¥ V2 1°0=L/WIHS | 92 L7 [KSsy R AIBELR KIS ez 6 91 §Td/ONTE-0
1§ 02 I 91 [ASSY TI0°dKnd | 8¢ ¥4 g 02 8 d/HNIN-0
0g 02 YHLAVAY/HIHS | T 81 dKNd YAIVA*ARTING | L€ ¥4 ¥ 6 0SS VI 9NI¥-0
01 11 IASSYNUY 4END0H‘LAVHS | 01 41 [ASSY A3110d | 9g g7 01 g7
8 11 [assy yaN00u ‘14vHs | 1 L2 g Q7 L ¥4
1 4500 R MVDIAVHS | IV ST { . Aanind ) ve T R o e Ll
11 11 WAVUEN00Y/TVHS | 2 8 WHAINIOd | €€ ¥4 d1vid | ev & | BHNTH-0
18 § IASSY OITIAYHOAR/LAVHS | ¢ 57 |ASSY $AINATd | 28 B BATVA ARIIHY/NOLSIA | §1 124 DNINIYLZY*LNN
v 11 BNINdS BATVACLVES | 0¢ g p/eld/ond | ¢ At 44 6 8 W/d¥D LN
g I HATYACLVES | F I Z/11d/9n1d | 1 al AQ/NOISIA | ¥ Z V21NN
LT 57 Z L (SIXPIWIBATA | 1 €1 NOLSId | 22 97 v
91 52 INI¥AS‘1VaS | 2 1 ASSY (LoNYDN14 | 0% L1 LHIL00 ¥ULVA‘HdId | 02 L1 SH/10N
ON ° 41y NOTIdI¥0SHA ON * 43 NOILdI¥OSAa ON ° 43y NOILATIHOSHA oN * a3y NOILJINDS3A
1
G1°10°L6 sk XOONT  TYOTLEAVHATY ek V0-081-260~£009 5044




209

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |1 982 | ______ MALMVIS/ANQA
T LT [KSSY ETTIERERR L,
117 02
[ g1 gN/dS  YAHSYA
01 22 DIH/dS HAHSTA
¥ 2% ZXZZX6/4HHSYA
| e A 11| 8°1XS"QTX80/4AHSYA
I 6
61 6 TOXPIX80/4AHSYA
6¢ 0% gH / WHASYA
12 92
12 L1
llllllllll | USRS SNSRI SN U UPNIOUS JNSURUSY SRS 1 S 3 T T
51 G1
85 6
¥ &
g1 6 ¥AHSYA
1 11 HAVINT “HATYA
........................... SRS FES U SO U SO 2 XU _iSNVHXAAAIVA
e 6  |KSSY AFITHY/TATVA
62 L1 LY1SON¥ANL
71 Y4
9 11 13ddvi
8 97 | ASSY ¥HIYYLIS‘HOLIAS
AP o o e | Y O SN v 20 WA 1VAHYAAO/HILIAS
1 €7 AYNSSHYdTI0/HOLIAS
) 21 1 ¥dA00 ayIH‘UNLS
07 g OFX8H/ANLS
81 L1
0% 6
T Tt e oo N ...... M ........... S
g 6
g g
62 g
61 g anis
| R D NSRRI SOOI o . 91 | ] YANIVYLS
07 6 avo111nd/¥1ddoLs
9 97
A 9% 1TH ¥ALYVIS
L 77 IRSSY YALUVIS
g 11 AATVACONIYIS
Iy 02 ONILYVIS HNI¥IS
ON  4TY NOILdTHOSHA oN * 4m NOILJIHOSHA ON 34 NOILdI¥0S3q ON T 4aY NOILJIYOSHA
ik KRONT CIVOTLRGVHATY - wewx F0-087-L60-¢009 670d4d

01710716




210

22 97 6 0z dRNd CNI 8Van | L1 6 SSANUVH JHVID | ¢ ) 9K/1108
02 L1 9 z1 g1a1‘uvay | ez LT ST-0T/HYIA/ANYTY | 1T 1 Z8XSZ TXOTH/1T08
4! LT ¢ g1 LAVHS ¥NV¥O¥VAD | 11 ST | AHTINd ANVYD UHINAD | 1T 6 66="/1104
12 1 z 21 IAVHSHVO“¥vVaD | 2 07 YALAYAY/ESYD | ¥2 LT

LS 6 g 91 [ASSY dHNdTI0/¥VED | €T 91 [9917I4 1I0°IDATHIUYD | z2 LT

8 I R A 61 | ATZZON‘LANSYD | L ¢ o e 17 A
12 6 3 ¢ OdINVE LRINTILANSYY | ¥ g 0T L7

Z1 6 gH/LON | o€ 6 ASVD ¥vADLEANSYD | ¢ g 61 LT

6 22 z ¥ QTOAINVH HXZ“LENSYD | ¢ 1 ONITVESdVD | 11 LT

9 44 OTH/LON | 21 L1 dKNd YALVA/134SYD | 2 7 YATIIA TI0¢dVD | 6 LT

L g1 HONVT/LION | LT L1 Y20VdS/LANSYD | 1t 6 0€/ANVIE“dVD | 7§ a3

8z e | sy 8 | ALYTd/LANSYD | 8 ¢ 02 | dHNdCNI/14VHSKYD | 8 1 ez |\
£7 L7 97 L1 DNISTHOH/L3%SYD | a1 LT Hsng [ z¢ L1

A Lz 01 1 AVIHYBANTTAD/LAYSYD | 9 1 qaInp 247049 | L 91

07 92 98 6 L1 L7 usnua | g1 g1

8¢ 0z gz g YAA0D/1EHSVD | ¥1 1T [1AVHS 4a¥00Y¥°lANOVYEE | 21 ST

81 1 LS a7 €1 IT [LAVHS ¥A¥00Y LA¥DVYE | L g1

LE 6 | N |gg T N & g ST | ANITdS/SS08 | 61 ] A5
9l V2 H1ZZ0N [ €8 67 % €1 LT 9y 6

27 g A1ddIN | § qz qT 6 SYX9H/SKAS LT08 | 92 g

¢ g g £z g ¥ IL SZX8K/SHAS‘L104 | 2 g

1 9 8 L1 1aasys | 11 91 9TX8H/SHES 1108 | ¥ g 1104
01 g 14S ANVYOTVIEN | 11 97 ONE HALYVLS‘TWVES | OF 6 9TX9H/SHASLT0E | 2 L1 dRNdYALVA/ACOE
T A HXH‘ATOdINVR | L A ASSY HRVHA | 4 2 T & 7 91 | dNNdTI0/A008
1 ¢ " TIRSSV (LEINTY dTOAINVE | 2T L7 AWVUI | BT 07 g 81 NVA/C VEWHA/LTHY
61 0z TOYINOD “¥NIT | § a1 [xssy TRYHARTA | & 1 14 g

ve 0Z |dHOD  TO¥INOOD/YHAZT | ST 02 IHDIAARTS | ¥ L ZIXQH/SKES 108 | 2 9

32 g HOVITEART | 1 81 DNITO0D/NVA | 2 01 e1 ¢ [ANVYD ISNYHL‘DNI¥VHE
01 02 8 gz 1709343 | ¢ g 0ZXOTH/SKAS 1708 | 11 02 £029/8Y4 ‘ONTYVEE
T et | ] 8¢ | 6 |ASSY HLANOHOVI/AAING | €1 91 | ] INIOL‘308 | 28 I ©009/84 ONIHYHE
¢ 21 xa¥ |12 g Tan0a |9 €1 do¥ NNOO ‘1106 | Z1 07 7009/84 “ONTY VA
1 07 [ASSY  dWAJINOILOHECNI | € a7 BATVAKYEAITAG | & 3/ dsa/1108 | § 92

1 61 [ASSV FTZZONNOILOACNI |1 T [xssy AVEHYAQNITAD | 81 92 14 9z TIVE“ONTYVHE
L 97 |KSSV YEIYVIS‘DNISHOH |1 ¢ |kSSV  ¥00TAHHANITAD | ¥ g1 ¥ LT dHNJYTLIVA/ONTHY G
1 gz dKNd“DNISNOH | ¢ 1 JATVA¥ILIND | 9 91 S#/1108 | € L1 dKNd YILVA/ONIHVHY
¥ LT | LVISOKYEHL/ONISROH | ¥ ____ ¢ 8 | 9I/INITVES/dAD | 0T 6| SOXSH/LTOE | TT ¢ ¢ | ¥gddn/aNVYED/ONTNVAE
77 L1 Wagdnu/gson | 1 o1 "[ESsv TAVHSINVYD | 82 LT 1 q WAH0T/INVED /ONTHVHE
9 z yagayy/ason | 1 z QVEH YEANITAD“¥AA0D | 91 6 GLXSK/LT08 | 9 9

g1 L7 ASSV HSN¥E‘Y¥dATOH | 9 L7 DNI¥VHE“¥BAOD | 02 1 QYX8H/LT08 | § 9 NA/GOY NNOO/DNI¥VHE
1 ¥Z |[ASSY  BTZZON/YHQTOH | ¥Z g dWNdNOIIOALNI/HHA0D | 81 6 0EX8KW/1709 | 8 e1 ao¥ NNQD/DNI¥VEE
9 6z |ATYA AMRAITAQ HAATOH | €1 LT g 22 01 L2

6 97 _|ASsy | HSNYE HAATOH | §§ ¢ 6 | uAA0D | 22 A R § Lzl DNIYYEL
71 LT ASSV Wda’10H |18 7 AAEISTOUINGD | 61 L1 3 97

1 01 YHONVH | ¥ €2 | Bn1d AOTOCMOLOANNOD | ¥1 6 8 1 T1vd
L 1 BATYAHQAIND | 2 6 YALTIATIO/YOL3ENNOD | ¢ g 0ZX8H/1T04 | € 97 JUALYRYV
g €2 BATIA0TY | T 12 TANA/740L9ENNOD | L 07 8TXOH/1T049 | 81 0z DNIIVOT WYY
1 13/ ASSY yolvyanap | ¢ L2 40717100 | 91 07 0TX9KH/1T049 | €2 02 NOISNHL/HYY
1 6 |ASs¥ ASVOUYED | 01 91 YANIVYLS dHY1D | 9¢ 8 9H/1T0€ | L8 02 T04INOD/HYY
ON * 47y NOILdT¥OSHA ON ° J3Y NOILdI¥DSHA oN * 43y NOTLJIHISHA oN * 4my NOILdTYISEQ

T °d 1€°L0°L6 xkx  XHANI  TVOTLEEVHATV ok VO~0BT-L60~£009 670de



211

L 77 [ASsy YHIUYLS | § 1 BATVACLVAS | ¥ i 2/114/801d | 1 Al AO/NOLSId
€ 11 AATYAONIYUAS | LT 14 4 L (STXPIN)BATd | T £l NOLSId
154 02 DNILYVLS‘ONIHAS | 91 14 4 1 ASSY (LOH)HAd | og L1 L7100 YHLVA“HdId
VA 02 DNILLHSDNIYdS | €1 44 HNIYdSLIVES | 99 14 4 LT DNISNOH dWNd‘ddId
9¢ 02 NYALHY‘OINTYdS | 6 B A 11 Z1 91 T10°8d1d
8T §2 | .2 mmmZpu@:mzwmmm.uc. ..... S L% Bl R N NIVYQYALVA/HdId
Z1 24 AT1ZZON“DNTHAS | 8 1 TI0°1vas | ¢ 6 1 L1 diNd YdIyn/ad1d
01 97 HSNUE‘DNIUAS | € 4 YHA0D QVEH'TAD*TVES | ¢ g oOd | S 61

£e 6 FATVA JJIT4Y/DNI¥AS | 6 g L/dY¥D DNIMVHE“TIVHS | €1 02 [dWNdCNI LSOYHI‘HIVIA | ¥ 61

£¢ 02 YANYHAOD/DNTHAS | 8 8 d¥O DNIHVHETVES | ¥ 21 ISNYHI*AIVId | € 6T JKSSY NOILDHPNI/HAId
4 67 [ATTVA AYZAITHA DNIUAS | L LT [H770ddHAd YALVA/TVES | 6 L1 dHAd YALY#/3IVd | 7 12 Tan4/4d1d
97 02 | ] YALAVAY ONIHdS | G L1 | KN IIVA/LAS WHS | LYy ¢ 82 | §z¢°7=1/d1¥1d |21 8¢ | 1 YALYVIS *NOINId
81 L7 61 97 Sh/tH¥0s | z¢ 34 06°2=1/3IV1d | L2 g ONIH¥dS DNILUVISNId
91 97 01 L1 dHNd ¥ALVA/RAYUDS | 9F 14 SLy Z=1/H1¥1d | € el NOLSId“NId
qT 11 BNIYdS | L1 11 isaray #a¥os | 1¢ 4 S%°Z=1/4LV1d | 62 6 HA00¥BNId
91 L1 dHNd YALYA“YAOVdS | LT 97 174 14 STY 2=1/41Y1d | 02 02 TOULNOD“NId
A7 6 ¥ALTT4 1I0°Y¥F0VdS | 0§ 5z oe 14 0%°2=L/d1V1d | 6F ]

£ 8L | gv/NVA/HHOVdS | TT ¢ T S waMIS | vk 97 | ¢ sLe’g=l/81VNd |61 6 ) . HANL/NId
vl 24 9 LT dUNdYd1VA/40104 | 62 ¥4 Sez=1/dIyid | ¢ 91 THDIVYIS/NId
LY 6 ¥a0Y¥dS | ¥ 91 YHIN0/40L0Y | £F Y4 G28°7=1/81¥1d | 82 6 d¥NS/NId
g €7 aroNa1os | v LT ASSY Y0loY | 82 67 0€°2=1/4IV1d | 8 q YVADATAI/NId
8 14 FINVYA “HATATS | €1 97 vy0¥ | 7% 4 §L7°2=1/41V1d | ¥T ] HUY/NId
9 02 L 11 HSRAaoY¥ | L7 57 §7°7=1/41V1d | 82 02 YALAYAY/NId
s Y ) 8y 8% | . __ __1oMINOD‘@oM | TV S2 ) JSeece=l/Aivadler &g
2 07 q el DNTLOFNN0D ‘a0l | 92 14 07°27=1/41V1d | 6 [}4

£ 07 ] 11 HUVYAND0U | 0F 14 SL1'Z=1/41V1d | T ST

4 02 | dRNd NOILDHCNI‘WIHS |9 e1 4Yd9ONIY | 82 57 S1'2=1/41V1d | 82 6

62 02 91 11 2 91/dVNS‘ONIY | 6¢ sZ §21°2=1/8LV1d | 8 6

87 02 Ve 6 D Z1/dVNS*DNIY | ¥2 14 01°2=1/41¥1d | ¥ 8

Ll 07 _ ----l]-wmcucmcw@chm R4 0% 4 SRR 5 1SN A0 SR SL0"Z=l/AIy1d 8T S8 ) o ___ e
11 [Z4 8°0=1/HIHS | 12 07 4 % /dVNS‘ONTY | €2 [F4 G0 Z=L/dLVId | LT 4

01 44 86 0=1/HIHS | ¥1 67 LE 14 G20°7=1/31V1d | 91 S NId
6 41 9G°0=L/HIHS | ¥ g1 dYNS“DNIY | 22 34 00°2=L/8LVTd | LT 02 LSNYHL “g981d
8 iZA 7S 0=L/HIUS | 6¢ 6 0/9N1Y | 9¢ ¥4 L6 1=1/31¥1d | 1 L dN0D TI0“NVd
L 44 2G°0=L/HIHS | b1 JLIS(0SA0/NOLSId)INIY | 12 4 S6°T=L/HLV1d | 1 81

9 1 2/ . G 0=L/HIHS | ¥ ____1 BT _|_ 1d4SC(AO/NOLSI)ONIM | g8 62 [ _____ ¢ Se6-Y=L/AlvVidles B 1 __________ .
S ve 7 0=1/WIHS | Z g1 14s (NOLSIJ)DNTIH | 02 ¥4 06" T=L/d1V1d | S 4 BNTHOVd
4 44 £°0=1/KIHS | ¥1 92 YANTYLHY | 7g 57 §L8°T1=1/HIV1d | ¢ L $1d/ONIH-0
g 41 2°0=L/HIHS | 8 €7 QIQONHTOS AVTHY | 61 14 68" T=1/41y1d | 6 91 STd/HNIN-0
4 41 1°0=L/HIHS | 97 LT |RSSY Y0IVINDAY | €€ 4 628 T=1/41V1d | §¢ 07 8 d/HNI¥-0
¢ 02 1 91 [ASSY TI0°dKAd | 8T 14 08°1=1/41lV1d | 8% 6 0SS VI DNI¥-0
0e 02 | 1 YH1AYQY/HIHS |2 81 |_ _dHNd MELVA‘AATIAL | T 8 Way/alvid J o1 Sa | o
01 T1 [KSSVKYV Yd¥O04 ‘LdVHS | 6 g1 |RSSY X4710d | 2 27 ISNrav/drvid | L §7

8 IT |kSSY YANO0Y ‘LAVHS | 1 L7 47 6 INOYA HI1V1d | 18 L1

1 Z1 HYD“LAVHS | 01 ST AATIN | 8 L7 197 6 DNIY¥-0
14 11 HYVYIND0Y/LAVHS | 2 ] YHINIOd | 6F 82 q4IV1d | 22 B g W/dVo“ION
£ 6 [ASSY OITNVYAAR/LAVHS | S7 |ASSY Y45NNTd | 2¢ 6 AATVA 44ITHY/NOLSId | ¥ 1A dyo“LaN
¥ 11 DNINAS HATYALVES | 0¢ g p/€1d/901d | € Al AD/NOLISIA | 61 21 ONINTVIAUSIZZON/ 1NN
ON ° 494 NQI1dIY¥OSHda ON * 434 NOTLdIYDSHA ON * Jd¥ NOILdIY¥DSda ON * A8Y NOTLdIYDSHq

7 °d 1€°L0°L6 * k% XHANT TVOILH4VHdTV *kk VO-061-L60-£009 6v0d4d




212

[[[[[[[[[ B e e e et A
T 97 YALYVIS/AN0K
1 LT |ASSY dHAJ¥IIVA
117 02
I P b I I D I er 8t .y _8K/dS HIHSVA
0T 22 OTN/dS YAHSYA
4 (A4 ZX27X6/4HHSYA
32 IT 9 TXG GTIX80/YHHSYA
82 4]
61 6 TOXYTIX80/4HAHSYA
111111 o e ke 02 | BN/ ¥AHSVA
12 9z
12 L1
g1 LT
v ST
8a 6
N S SE I T IR S N ) ¥8 _8 R,
el 4] YAHSYA
1 1T AXVINT ‘AATVA
A 11 LSOVHYA ‘HATVA
1€ 4] ASSY JAITAE/HATVA
62 LT LYISOWY¥HHL
......... e ey s
9 11 13ddVl
8 9z XSSV YHLUVISHOLIAS
A €7 LYAHYHAO/HOLIAS
1 €2 HYNSSAUATI0O/HOLIAS
z1 T YHA0D aVAH‘anLs
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu e bl s o _OvXBH/ANLS
81 L1
0§ 6
L 6
9 6
g 6
lllllll e 1S 8 .
62 g
61 § anls
8 g1 YANIVYLS
02 6 av¥0T111n4/48d4d0LS
g ¥4
Z 92 LI¥ HHIYVLS
ON * 48Y¥ NOIIdI¥3SHA ON * 48 NOILdIY¥DSad ON ° 48Y NOILdIY¥OSHA ON * 449y NOILdI¥DSHA
g °d TE°LO"LE kk XHANI TYOILH4VHATY Xk V0-06T-L60-£009 67048




213

£z A vz €9 9 3 8079/4Y DNI¥YHE | 6T €9
ST Z1 LZ 29 0CEXS W/LT04 | L1 1¢ g1 £9
ve Tt ¢ 6¢ 91 07 9029/494‘DNIYVHE | 8 €9
12 11 ¢ 8¢ GSX9 H/1T104 | 9 47 $S6079/44“DNIHYVEE | LT Z9
02 11 01 18 TEX80K/90ONY/LT04 | 91 34 el 29
ST ] ol dS/17106 |8 ___f 88 |k QONY/LT08 | ve  ( Y S R I N I 9 |\
L g Tvas/iod | € L3 Isnrav/itod | 91 61 G079/49Y“HNIHVEL | 97 LY 0FT/34IA‘ANVE
g 24 81 19 6 ST 9 g YANVHTO/ANVY
61 Le LT 09 6 Y1 UNV0Z9/9¥ONTYYEE | 2 19
LT 6 97 LS Le 07 4 09
se 8 S/1704 | €32 LS ST 07 Z 65
LT we | o8XsW/llod fS&T ___ 6% | ______ 8L 8L 8
Z 82 Al 6V 4 61 v079/44‘ONTHYAY | 61 Ly
4 LZ LL/SVX8K/1704 | 17 82 el e 0709/9Y ‘DNIHVAE | €T 14
L7 18 ¥4 LT 9TX9KR/(dS)1108 | 21 1€ 6009/94‘DNIYUVAL | L 81
01 Ie SZX8K/170d | L 65 £ ST 4 g1 11vd
g 06 QTXGH/LT0E | L 8¢ g Al QY ONTUYEE | L 08 ALV 1dY0Ve
N e | 0SXZIH/L708 | §T ] 2 I 87 ___( 02 | oy assv 1 anz/a1xy
3 6 11 €6 1 61 [ 7Z8c0CLN/UNDNTUVHE | & LT [d#0D  dANS/LATHS/WY¥Y
g 8 OvXZIN/LT0E | ¥ € 11 032 $9Z0Z1N/4N DNIYYHE | T 97
9 24 4 g 81 2 SY HOLNTO“DNIMYEEA W12 44
g 0¥ ST Zs 6 €1 ISNYHL/BNTYYAAL | 17 A
6 ee g1 Z8 L 67 S vz |AHOD  QIH/IATHS/HY¥Y
A 6 b1z 66 | ___ R U & S 3 O ATQAAN/ONIYVAL | 9 €7 _JAHOD ] LATHS/KYY
2 8 GZXZTIH/1T04 | 13 8¢ 97 v 11 124
g 19 V1 vZ Z1 v | ISNYHL/TTVE/ONINYEL | 21T £7 [|ASSY 0Ld/HYV
g 09 ST ¥4 g A4 62 Gg [dHOD HT/DNINUVA/HY¥Y
97 4 Z1 ¢ 0ZX8H (dS)17T0d | € 12 0¢ S¢ |dK0D HY/HNINIHYA/HYUY
g ¥4 0ZXZTH/L1T04 | 2¢ 11 0SX0TH (S)L104d | ST ST 11 82
e ¢ A 06X0TH/LTOE |2 O% | . o |ler __1 v1 _14HSS0E9 TIVE/BNINYAL | TT ___ L% |dKOD ____° TYULNAN/KYY.
01 Z1 07 Le 8¢ e1 8 97 |dKo2 aTH/K¥Y
01 11 SSXO0TH/LT0d | 6F e1 Le €1 L 97 |kSSY AIH/HYY
4 e SYX0TH/LTOd | 8% el 01 el TIVE/DNINYVES | L1 157 HY/ATHONNY/HYY
g Z1 A 9 12 07 87 1¢  [dHOD 15044410/ HEV
g 11 GEX0TH/LT0d | € 4 9 61 v22eSzLY BNINYAA | LT ¢ H20T4AIA/HYY
Y] 420 N N 67 ___] | R T L1104 | 91 1 I A T 62 _|dHOD 2 YAANY /KUY
g (37 ZXOTH/LT09 | T LL €S0/TVAH/RQOY | ¥ V1 DNIYVEA | 8T 87
11 9¢ 0ZX0LK/L1104 | § 134 90€9/9Y“HNIYVHL | 1 9 [ASSY 10z48€/A¥ILLIVE | 81 L7 |[dHOD Kyy
L 9¢ S 4 SSk0g9/9u‘DNIYYaEd | 9 9¢ [dW0D  DNIYRALS/BSVE |2 9y 8/€°p/1/8a1dYay
01 S 0ZXSZ"TXOTK/L1T08 | S 27 V1 9 ST 0¢ 8/¢1d/481dvay
8 9 ZEX90K/1T00 | § 12 UNDPOE9/QU DNINYAE | 71 9 |dKOD A¥8L1Vd/8SYE | 2T 6¢
6 ___ % | _1ASdV/B0X90K/1109 | ST ___¢ 8% | _ e o ler 9 | e R NI 8e | . R e
e1 3 08X8 K/1709 | g¢ 07 6 €9 37 ¢l [ASSY 8/€4d/7T/4Bld
11 4 G9Xg W/L170d | ST 61 81 Z9 9 6¢
4 Sy 09X8 HW/L104 | 271 q1 v 79 g9 8¢ KSSY ¥/T4d/T/¥3LdVAY
g S¥ GGX8 W/LT0d | 8 ST 6 29 1 0¢ ¥/144/9S0H/¥RLAVAY
01 62 0EX8 W/L704 | 21T il V92 LY i 0¢ 21/71/4S0H/¥aLdyay
g 01 GZX8 W/1704 |8 2 Y0L9/AY‘ONIYYVEG | 8 0g 09Z/84THANVE | LT L8 (dWnd/ ,06)MAL4¥AY
ON * A9¥ NOILdIY¥DSAd ON ° 43y NOILdIYOSHaA ON * 43¥ NOILdIYoSHad ON * JARY NOILdI¥DSAa
1 °d 97°80°L6 #kk  XHANI TVOLLIGVHTY  #%% 0T-001-L60-889T 6¥0da




214

9 07 ZXyeXez  UVI10D | 9¢ 21 01 9§ L Ly

81 ¢ %007-44TA“HOLATD | €€ 11 LAVHS 01d*dVo | 8 9¢ 8 17474

T 0z [ksSVY 0Xd/HOINTO | § €9 9 9¢ A€ AZI/4T09 | 6 137

82 g [xss¥ HOINTD | § 29 X048 HSOA“dVO | ¥ 8§ 01 6¢

81 4 L 8-1°8/dS0H/dI10 | 02 4 78/7INVE4dVD | ¥ 47 q1ng | €1 0e

a1 ] A S Z1-T°TL/8S0H/dIT9 | IT 28 | ZIN/XNVI4‘dVD [ 8 1 Ve LA 08 |
3 14 g 91 OTH/ANVEavo | 1 7¢ [assv qOHS/a¥vug | ot 87

L1 0¢ (4)d119 | 2 9 A¥ALLVE“dYD | 02 g ST LT

S 3 1o | ¢ 91 8g/dvo Ve g e1 97

1 € [(ASSY YIV/UANVETO | 8 47 T99HA/dVO | 6 ¢ |[dKOD ANVLI/LANOVYHE | ST 14

07 6¢ 14 08 DNIN¥Vd/dYD | 01 €6 [dWOD 4/LVES/LENOVUE ¥ 24

| 02 e |l L] 74 20 D e1___ 88 | ____ R B ot 80 )
9 0¢ | HSOH YOLVIAQVY‘dHWVTO | 8 37 0€/110/dV0 | 8 €S [dROD LVAS/LBYOVYHE | ¥ LT

01 €9 8 §  [xssy Ta0d/dVD | ST ¢ ¥0103T1434/18%0vHd | ST 9

01 79 9 19 12 S dHOD  YHART/IENOVYE | 0T 9

6 19 e1 6¢ 12 GG | YHAHNN/JRVTI/LENOVYE | 7 g

9 09 L LS 71 6% [dNOD dHyT1/1a¥ovud | 91 I

91 ¢ 68 | ) 3¢ 98 | )b 8% €9 | s 1 ] T (dS) _ SkasS‘1108
11 ¢ g 1 dvo | 6z Z9 Al €

L2 Ly 12 ¢ ¥201-44IA“WVD | 81 08 |dHO0D dSN4/1A¥OVYEE | 6 €

6 9¢ 71 9¢ YHLAN A149YD | 11 €  [AWOD UANVHTO/LANOVYUE | §1 ge

L1 ce L 9 HI¥VE‘A14Y) | T 07 |[dHO0D AIXY/1E%0VHEd | b1 LT

B 0¢ 11 9 |ASSY  AMALLYY/dTEVD | ¥ 19 gg Z1

28 ] T SSHNUVHdHY12 |6 L] .2 ¥OLY¥ATIIOV/ATEV) | b 09 | 6____] | S S SHHS ‘1108
01 g SG-Ly/dUIN/dNVTD | LT 9 YAAATHSNE | 1T 65 [dHO0D LAYOVHE | € 9 AdaLIva‘iod
8 g 06-2p/HYIA/dNYTD | V1 9¢ NHNTOO“HSNE | 9T 18 LZ 1

44 1 z 17 0€X62ZXSZ/HSNE | §1 09 ROLIAS/1004 | V2 11 02X%8/1104
81 1 pr-98/HETH/ANYTD | 2 0z STXSZXZZ/HSNg | €1 0¢ ONI¥HHLS/1004 | G 1 dS/BNIA/1104
61 1 8¢-0€/HUIA/AHVID | € 184 0€X¥ZX0Z/HSNE | 91 LS NUOH/1009 | 47

1z ] L S 28-V2/AMTA/ANYTD L 8T ¢ 82 | L 6 ___ 68 | 1008(8 7 14 S S
14 T ST-0T/834IA/dHYT0 | €T Lz 0TXLTIXGTI/HSNY | ¢ Ly dHOD 13S‘1108 | ¥ 1 |

ST 4 2T-0T/8YIA/dHVTO | L2 113 ¢ 21 8 1

4 Ly YFLTId TI0€dSYD | G2 113 62 11 LL GZX8W/SHAS‘LTOE | ¥ 11 vES/04N1S/1108
1 1¢ 4414°dSV0 | 6 97 01 Ly SYXVON/SKAS 1709 | 71 71

4 Z1 A 24 &4 ¢ €1 Z1

Ve ] el €0 | ) Lot 6 | 2T 4 S
Z TT [HY/NOISSIKSNVYL/ASVD | 21 L1 eI 8 11 Z1

1 A g1 £1 6 8 9TX8K {S) SHASL104} 6 21

V1 11 Z1 el Hsne | 91 ve iA! 11

I TT [SH/NOISSINSNYYL/ASVD | ¥1 qs ce 1¢ el 11

Vi 14 Tt qs A g A 4

d__ G2 | QIH/0Ld/ASVD | § ¢ 8 |1 MSAZI/4INA | 72 I (S)_sWAs‘1to8 § 11 ] LT S
Al 0€ [ASSY 08/d4BQTHIYVD | €1 [ 8z LS 6 4 anls/i1o€
¢ 44 01 ¢ 6 zs 3 s

91 ge i 4 1Y #1ZAZT/470€ | ST 19 12 L7

g1 133 AATYA HYILdVD | BT g #8/A21/9704 | 01 0§ 62 L1

€ 2§ (6) ya94NyY“dvo | 2 44 #ov/Sv/az1/4704 | ¥ 1147 Le A

82 52 LAVHS 01d‘dvD | 21 9¢ He Az1/9@706 | 11 Ly (dS) _SHHS‘1108 | ¥2 21 ds/1104
ON " J8¥ NOILdI¥OSHA ON * A3 NOILdTHOSHA ON * 434 NOILJI¥3SHA ON ° Ja8¥ NOTL4IYISAq

7 °d 92°80°L6 *xx  YHANI  TVOILEAVHATY  #xx 0T-001-L60-8891 67049



215

g 0¢ 1 67 @T1189 | 61 1€ | ¥D0T1d4IQ/LJINS/N40d | §¥  1¥
z 0¢ |rssy 0SET/ASOH | € 62 ATdJINHOEAUD | 6T 8 gSvatad/ueod | 6e I
g1 ¥ 0SEX0TXB0/8SOH | 91  ¥2 B ge  [|dH0D AYYHE/4404 | 6 Le
02 1 [IE1LNO/YOLVIQYH/ESOH | LT €1 AOTIRA/4TT8 | T pS JAKOD HY/¥007T4 | € Le LSN0° 43400
LT 1 | LAINI/HOLVIQVH/FSOH | T £e 8¢/ THAHA“¥VED | 1 ¥S  |dNOD HT1/400d | 0T %€
8T B8 | s g ] 1e | iy1/gars-ddra‘uvan |zz A4S JASSY._____ ) HANSYTIA | € ] ve | AYVHE“YIAQD
BT g€ |iSSV  AYHATHHA/HSOH |9 7 ve/unds/uvan [ o1 Bl 3 T |dH00 ~ HA/4aaNN/¥43A00
8 g | 1871A0/¥ANVATO/3SOH | § 02 ge/uNdS/¥VEAD | 0T 8L 8 1¢ [dROD  HT/4EANA/¥EA0D
¥ 1 dSOH | 6 61 7e/4NdS/4VEY | ¥T 4L [STXSIXZI/ANIT/¥ALNIA | 02 82
Lz LS [RSSY NMOH | 02 02 0Z-16/4NdS/4VED | 1 v [|Assy 1a04/481T14 | 22 LT NOINNAYL/¥IA0D
g BY dWYT/Q00H | 82 07 0€/4NdS/¥VaAD W1 Ly |dr0D 4aL11d | 2 1¢ |dKOD  H¥/3AIS/HEAA0D
T 8y _ldWOD ¢ QOOH | ¥ 7 | z/4Nds/¥Va9 | 1T 08 JASSY ________ .2 MALTIA | T ] 18 _[dW0D __ W1/AGIS/43A0D
L 1€ | LAVHS NOINTd‘4dd10H |01 6T 0¢-vpz/4Nds/4Vay [ 1 LY WAL T4 |9 8% Q00H/MEA0D
Z1 8 KOO  HARETS/MACQTON | 1T ST V2 25 8T €9
92 GE [ASSY HY¥/LAVHS/HHCIOH | 9 a1 z 28 |[dK0D HY/YAGNEA | 02 29 gSn4/¥AA00
vZz ¢ |iSSV H1/LAVHS/MHCTON | 1T ¥1 1 28 Koo H1/9daNad | ¢ 0S |dK0D HVEY/HSNA/HAADD
g 28 Hu/¥FANHA/¥EQTOH | 9 71 62-61/4NdS/¥VED [ 2T 6 z 0g 4/HSNA/4EA0D
Y 28 | ] HT/9A0NAA/¥AQTON | ¥ ] wol o o VeZ 8 | T« 08 | . A/HSNA/¥AADD.
1 WdaToH [ 4T 61 6z g k0D ISH/NVE [ vT " vg [dWOD ~ @INVHO/MEA0D
L £9 z a1 0e 8 INIOVA | 2 g [RSsy 4AA0D
L 29 [2¥nSsa¥d TI0‘SSANUYH | 2 2 61/4NdS/¥YED | € g [|xssy INEKETE | 98 €1
11 48 WHIMVLS/SSANYVH | ¢ 61 | G€-5Z-8T1/4NdS/¥VED | 8 v INGRATE | 6T €1
ST 29 | BATVA/MVHN/SSANWVE | 0T 02 81/4NdS/¥VEAD | L1 6€ 61 G ¥HA0D
VST 29 |ASSV AS/MVAM/SSANMVH |G O e LT __ 8B IASSV._ - 1/.06/80978 | 8T 65 _[KV124/140HS/4311dN00.
v1 €9 XSSV pH/uVAM/SSENUVH [ S 3 [T/7Ands/74vas [0e Ly [ASSY ,06/80912 |6 07 GEX0SXLE/BNTTdN0D
L7 &9 11 ez gT/4nds/uyan | 4 gy [kssy LSp/H0818 | € o€ [dNOD 1107437009
0€ 29 [ASSY d/7TANVA/SSANYYH | 98 02 01 0% 8/¢1ld-p/1/M06%4 Y01  9¢
£ L #N19/Vd/SSANUVH | 1 61 g1/4nds/avan [ 82 LY 0T  9¢ | DNIHHALS/¥ATIOUINOD
1T €9 g §  |iSSY 12N4/890Y9 | 9 £y 9z 1 HOLOANNOD
129 |ASSV pA/NIVH/SSANMVH | VT ___4v | 13 v ___8C WSSV _________ MOSTR VT 08 | f ONIYUALOIENQD
07 &g dWVT/SSANYVH [€T  4b 9 v INEREREE T¢ ISMYHL “¥VT100
LT e9 g vy g1 ¥g S HALATHS “¥¥1100
61 29 [KSSV  HSNA/SSHANYYH | 2 £y 9 Ve aNVHE/NOYND | ¥ T€ [LSNYHL NOINI*H¥1109
1 £9 62 &I 9 08 gLY1d¥SIq | 1 g1
1 29 v8/ANTDNA/SSANYVH | 2 Z L3YSYD [ 62 8  [dHOD ¥RI/HOLATO“NSIA | 1 2l 0TXSEXTV/HYTI00
& g¢ _|dW0D  Hu/¥AAAT/RaQind (g2 g9 | ] IR L 0 BAVYE/NSIQ | L 4 20 W £SXZ£X97 /Y1100
1 g¢ |an0o T Hi/4dAET/80IN9 |9 £9 71 €9 TN Y
A 7 vz 29 £ £9 L 81 £X8¥X5Z/4¥ 17109
AN A9NVHO/HAING | 9 29 gayla‘asnd | 91 29 8z I¥
1€ €1 [xssy gaInn | 1z €9 AT L 1T 17 YXZ¥XSZ/4V 1100
g 09 gz 29 VOZAZE/ESNA | € 79 4e01q | 2¢ 02
LT 88 | ZASIXG/LAWHOND |02 €9 | ¢ 6 62 _ASSY ____ (1LY Y¥AdNYE | T« o1 |
0T 8 EOX0LXCZ/LAKNONT |22 29 VoTAZE/dsnd [ 1 1€ [ASSY Q0YHIL/MFANTTRD [ €1~ ¢1 Z0XSEXSZ/HVT100
9 vs z £9 Z Le |anoo YAONITAD | 8 57 IX9EXTZ/4YT1109
1 ve LAKHOYD | ¢ 79 ROTAN0TS/ASNA | €T € yHEENY NOINSND | 2T 82
7 L 21LLOMHL/dT¥T | § 9L KSSV 1d*TENNRA | 68 ¢ 21 LT [KSSY TIXTZXLI/HY1T09
¢1 92 ans/diun | g 8T ans/LAIHS/ X404 | 9 62 yEaanY /4*NOTHSND | ¢ ¥g 6OXPTX0T/HY1100
91T 7¢ d149 | g 81 01d/IATHS/¥¥04 | § v ano | L Vg TIXTTXL0/¥¥TI0D
oN * J3y NOI1dIY¥0SHA ON ¢ 4834 NOILdINOSHA ON * Jd34 NOILdINOSHQ ON * Jdy NOILdI¥DSaa
g 'd 92°80°L6 s XGANI  IVOLLAGVHATY  xoxx 01-001-L60-889T  670dd




216

3T oL 07d/Sd04/0/TREVT | 9 ag T oL o1 L8 KSSV AEY
a1zl V/Sd0d/a/198v1 | 9 g9 1SH/Q334S/149¥1 | 01 69 gy I¥ | ASSV HM/TIVE/INIOL
8 et | Asvorviavisasiaayi | g L9 0T 89 A¥aIlvE/d/788Y1 | 4 T¥ | ASSY  H1/TIVE/INIOL
8 gL | Ll/40lvIavd/a/dav | g 99 1 L9 9 82

8 vL | H/MOlvIQVH/A/78AVT| S g9 aI%/01d/13av1 4 1 99 9 L7 HYBOR TT¥E INIOP
8 24 | v/worviave/asndavr|er 9y | add/1aey1| 1 ¢ 6y | ANS/T04INOD/TASY | 4 8 ez |
8 1L 11 L9 z L9 L X4 HTS0H "Tvd INYOL
8 oL T 99 z 39 A GL/40LVINSNI
8 69 T 99 NZd0/40NN/T34V | 2 59 01d/T0¥1N0D/ T34V | 2 6% §LS/40LVINSNI
L 89 40LVIQVY/A/TAEVT | ¥T  GL A/7/3SNA/739VT | ¥ L9 LT 18 §95/40LYTNSNI
g gL AZ7MENAANK/A/ 138V | ¥T €L 1/v/8S04/189v1 | ¥ 99 ST 3§ 9€/401¥TASNT
e T L/4ATAINK/A/NAGYT ) BT WL | H/P/8S0a/188V [ v 99 NIN¥VA/TOMINGD/THAVT | ¥Z IS | 08X0EX0E/MOLYTASNL
g VL H/ug TR/ n/13avT [ o1 2L V/v/asnd/Eave [ 01 L9 3 8V | 9EX07X07/YOLVINSNI
g L V/43TA0NN/A/TEEYT | VT 1L p/aS04/738¥1 ) 0T 99 9 1 | 0Z¥X0ZXST/40LVINSNI
g 1L A SN D) A/1178504/789¥1 | 01 €9 HE/NKNT0D/7186VT | 8T  § ANVL/40LVTNSNI
g 0L g1 &L 1/11/3SN4/ T34V | 6 L9 w18

g 69 3 S 7) H/11/89S04/738Y71 | & 99 1z 1§ HU/HOIYTASNT
I gg | 1 UATAANN/N/TAGYT L e 2l | V/11/8S0d/188Y T e eg | 1 WI/NKAT0a/TaY T b e 1 Ly AT/H0LVIASNT
Z Gl A/NVA/A/7EAVT [ €T YL L 9 407798V | ¥1 9z | GAS/UHAAT/40IVIASNI
z gL I/NVA/H/789¥1 [ €1 04 A S} A/LATHS/D/7T3QVT | 61 1§

z D H/NVA/H/7189Y7 [ €1 69 rA SR ) 1/LATHS/0/749YT | 8T 1§

z il V/NVA/#/7138Y7 [ 2T 89 11/8SR4/188¥1 | 21 WL H/L4IHS/0/788VT | ST 08

z 1L 6T €9 A S 9) V/LATHS/D/7HAYT | ¥1 08
2 (TR R 1229 | 1 NIVH/BSNd/NA8YT |2y T4 | o] 7 8y |
7 69 i1 L9 AN ) 91 9

z 89 NVA/0/739VT [ 2T 99 i1 69 LAIHS/0/7188Y7 | 21§

9 51, A/¥RRIA/A/788VT | 2T &9 ASN4/7184Y¥1 | T ) A/IATNG/0/788YT | 9T ¢

9 £ L/¥AHLA/A/189YT | 1T QL A/7780d/T88Y7 | T gL 1/8ATHQ/2/788VT | 2T 1

9 VL H/UAHIE/H/T3GYT | 1T €L 1/7304/748Y7 | 1 1L d/3AT4a/0/748VT | 1T 1

9 U V/HARLA/A/TAGYT ] 07 T4 | d/TANG/TREVT T v. | ___M/AATwG/o/TE@vjor v | oo
L 1L 11 L VAEIEVAL AR 99 B/AATHG/D/TE8V1 |8 I WOIVIASNT
L 0L T L v/130d/18991 | 1 69 4/8AT4Q/0/789VT | 0 1 0ZXVIX60/90H
9 69 g L9 1 0L a/3AT40/0/198Y1 |2 61

9 89 waR1d/8/1d9V7 | € 99 1 7L V/8ATH0/2/738Y1 | 2 61 1SH/0Ld/80H
eT L9 g 49 4410/738Y7 | € gL A/RMALLVE/D/TBEVT | 1€ T ATH0NN/A0H
1 ___99 | _ 0Ld/HOLIAS/TAAYT | 6 ¢ T A/MALUYLS/Q/TAGVT | € gL | 1/AMBLIVE/D/748Y T [ L2 02 |} HOLNTD/GNK
8 L9 6 €L 1/MAINVIS/0/149VT | € VL H/KMALIVE/0/TaayT | 1 €1 [kSsy 1s4
8 99 6 L H/4ALNY1S/0/ 738V | € L V/R¥411V4/0/1099Y7 | 1 6

8 g9 d/HOLIAS/T98Y71 | § L V/MRLEVIS/a/739Y1 | € 1L I g [dH0D HOLNTI/HNISOOH
sT &L A/LYVIS/T98V1 | 6 1L £ 0L z 7€ |HH/4VEY/2TIXV/DNISAOH
PT 89 N/1UV1S/199VT | 6 0L 3 69 1 2€  [H1/4VHE/BIXV/DNISNOH
K S T S L/18Y1S/19V1 [ 6 ¢ 69 | s g 8g | AMALLYVE/0/TEQYT L LT v | 059/8S0H
5T 1L d/714V1S/TdaVT |6 89 WALUVIS/a/748v1 | €T L1 ZU/HANETdONY [ vT ¥ 0GE /9S00
LR ) H/L¥VIS/THQVT | 01  §2 A/AMHLLYE/Q/7T28VT | 2T 19 gz 1 052 /4S0H
ST 89 A/18Y1S/799VT | 01 €L 1/K¥ELLVE/0/798VT | T 09 vz 1 012/4S0H
S ) Q/LUVLS/TdaVT [ 0T ¥L H/A¥ELLVE/a/THQYT | 6T Lg ¥sz Ly [|ASSV 0SV1/8S0H
sT 2L V/14¥1S/149¥1 [ 01 2L V/RMHLIYE/Q/7d9YT | ve 1e gONY | §2 LY

9 L9 1SH/0d34S/TA8Y1 | 1T 1L RSELLVE/G/196YT | 8T Ib [LAVHS 40X AUVIOW‘ARY | ¢ Sy ASSY pSET/HSOH
ON * a3y NOILJI¥0S3a ON °* 434 NOTLJI¥0SEq ON ° ddY NOILJIHOSHa ON * 43Y NOILdI¥DSAQ
v o°d 92°80°L6 #x%  XIANI TVOLLAGVHATY  #xx 0T-001-.60-889T  6%0dd




217

g7 &1 8Td/ONTE-0 | 12 0% STXOR/ION [ 12 L8 1T 69 94/790d N4VH
9 6L 01 ¥8 L1 8§ 11 89 1804 “ HUVH
9 8L L 18 gH/LON | 8T 2§ ¥ g9

01 LL g1 LS ZLR/LON | € 9g ¥ 79 AT9ISN * INTT
62 LV 0T 68 0ZH/LAN | 8 7e g L EOXOPXTT/DNINIT
o1 ey | e 82 1y | e xe e }21___ 9% lWOD aNS/¥IART
g1 6t ST 1 G “THZTH/LAN | L (3] 1T LT [issy ans/4aAa1
8T 8¢ 8y I¥ L 11 A S ANS/¥IART
1T 8¢ ge  1¥ 9 L ST ¥2

€2 57 12 1 g1 9 N 9T g7 |awoo 0Ld/¥dAR1
z 24 6 e 6 17 PT §E |[dHOD  DNINMVA/NAART
F ez | R e 1e | 7 ¢ | o lee _1e |aW0D _¥0D07144I0/¥HART
Z LT v 6 g 67 | 8/11d/4SVau5 a14dIN [ 61 6%

Ly el 9 8 ZIW/LON [ TT LS 1 L KD HIART
9% ¢l 9y I g L€ | p/11d/3SYAUDTTIIN | VT LS TELEY
Lz el PId/DNTH-0 | 0V T Sz IXOTH/LON | ¥ 1¥ 81 LI 290D 19AR1
91 LL Z1d/DNI¥-0 | 8 6 ge  I¥ 5 35 ASSY UBANIA“AWYT
ve e | oL .8 |\ oy Wl o ASVA¥D‘ATAdIN | TT 96 [KSSV ___ MATIVHL/AHVT
3 v VOTd/9NTE-0 1T 7 "¢ §7°1=d 1L OTH/ION |7 8 ASVHUD/ATAAIN [ 8T~ 6¢ | LHS LVIduagNN/dWV
2 L 9 124 z T |dW0D dYIA/LAN | 6 95 SSY LEDIT/dNVT
¥T 9 g £y 9 6V a11I89/18N | 1 5§ [Ssy a¥au/duvi
YA L d/ONI¥-0 | ST 6 1 Z ASsy YATAANR | 2 9g XSSV QUVZVH/ ANV
91 9% ge 8 OTH/LON | € 9g JSSY YOLINOM | ¢ gg | 13S INOY¥A/dHYT
RS 4 O W G d/DNIN-0 16 s | _ 90W/LON | L N o 2166 | H¥/MVRN/IGNOD/dHV
EA SyD/ONIN-0 [ €2 LV L 99 6 6¢ [ HT/4VRY/TAN0D/dKVT
9 08 81 9% L $9 WALAN/ONIQTON | 01 0 /7304 134YT
8 6 0v St g 6V H¥/3711149/ONTQTON | ¥ st A/QTRIHS/H/7184Y1
8 87 9d/q3ads‘inn | se  sg v 67 H1/3T1T4D/9NIATON | ¥ gL 1/QTEIHS/A/TRAVT
0T L€ g2 ¢ 82 18 [ASSV YOUUTH | L 5. |A/01d/QT3IHS/A/THEVT
v I QaLL0S‘IAN |1 s | I AR 9¢ JASSY ) WNOH/HALAK | 4 €4 [L/0Ld/Q718IKS/A/188VT
8 Ls 0 TXSZH/ONTE 1NN |7 og 67 71 L v.  JH/01d/QTIIHS/ A/ THEV
9 v ONIU‘LAN [ 8T  ¥e 9z 1T | 4y FSYO-AATAIVIEW | L 7t ¥/014/QT3IHS/H/1BEY
0 18 L 62 8z 2l 9 L

g1 6V 0T 8z 6z TI1 | H1 BSVO-J4IQ°IVIEN |9 oL

g g SH/NDOTELAN | 0T LT 1 68 L 69

L] 10 ez 1XzUW/ATLISYO AN | 1T oT | . R T TN I A/TVIAR |8 89 | 0Ld/QTATHS/A/THEVL
g7 &g ¥ 0T § W/LAN [ 7T el 2ATS/IVIER [ ¥ VL H/QTATES/A/T8EVT
8 8g 11 ¥ ge 21 _ v L V/0EINS/A/738Y T
01T 28 9 9 9 W/LON [y0g 1T v 1L

91 1§ A2 avauHl HI/LON | 08 11 0Ld/TVI3H | ¥ 0L

77 6% LT Lk 81 21 v 69

2088 | . st 18 | L ver  1v | I Vo 89 | ANATHS/M/189YT
1182 WHHSVA/ION [ 1T 77 19 81T 11 TSH/TVIEN {91 ¢ A/Sd0¥/n/188¥1
L 0§ ONI¥dS/LON | 8 19 V1 9% 9T €L 1/5d0%/#/134Y1T
Vi Lb ¥1 09 1 9¥ TVLAK | 9T bL H/Sd0Y/H/130YT
(AR 0T 09 ¥T 0L 91 69 053/8d0¥/n/1349Y1
8 87 L 09 ¥1 69 91 1L do¥a/Sd0¥/n/ 184V
8 L2 BH/LON | §T 6§ N | E1T 89 V/ASNANEVH | 6T 89 0EH/Sd0U/A/TRAV
ON ° AHY NOILIdI¥DSHEQ ON * AdY NOILdI¥0Sad ON * 434 NOILJI¥0SHC ON * a3y NOTLIdI¥0S3a
5 *d 92°80°L6 sxx  XHONI  TVOILAGVHATY  #%x 01-001-L60-889T  670dd




218

6 BL 7 €1 WSVAS/A1V1d | & 57 | A 0vX 9/BNINAS‘NI4 | L ¢
6 8L L £g ¥4ddOLS/HIVTId [ €T 6 5 ie
g1 LL 81 LL 92 8 |mzex g/oNTHdS‘NIdA |8 1¢
1€ Ly 8 9% DNINAS/ELVTd | 2 97 gl 62
AT} ST T [dwoo Hu/ALVd | 9 24 z 8z

g sy | ] 9T ___6Bb _JdNOZ ____ ) WO0T/ALYTd | & €2 | 4 S I
8T B¢ v T |dwNoD HT/31V1d | 9 LT |8 ggx  9/DNTHdSNTd [oe T eT
L 6¢ L 6¢ Moo srTX0g/7/E1VId [2e  ge |4 ezx  o/ONTMAS‘NId | ¥e 2l
81 8¢ g 69 T A A
L 8¢ g 8¢ OPXET‘I/ALYId | 9T 17 61 11 NId
8T LE ¥1. 62 £9XZe/I/A1Vd | 8 137 gZX  €/LITdS‘NId VT 67
53 R 1 A R ve sty 9 9% o] 1 7 1 13S ) 4/1SH/1¥08d
82 €l 0/DNTy | ¢ 4 01 vz v 62 Koo A/LSH/TVaEd
z v INO¥A TAHHAKIY | € £2 1 ez I 0T [HOD  HDLATD/17¥aEd
L1 19 g L1 0SX¥08/I/31V1d | 01 LI 1 g¢  [an0o AAVYE/ TV edd
91 03 [ASSY dSUAVIEY | 8 L1 88ZX61/1/81V1d | 12 8 0ZX ¢/1TTdS‘NId | T 98 HALAK/TANYV
vZ LS dv/RV13Y | 8 24 €LZX6T/I/AL¥V1d | ¥T 0T S1X  €/1ITdS‘NId | ¥ g 021/0vd
91 88 | o 4OLOATAAY | 6 T VEIXBT/L/RIV1d | 4F % | '8 3 avd
T T [KSsV WOLVIAVY [ 0T 6y |dWGD  dTiI¥p/arvid {1y iv 07 Ly dufid TT0°DNTYoVd
21 Ly |xssv uyan/dEnd | sz 21 L L 6ZXS 2/LITdS*NId | 9 g HAAANY/DNI NIV
1 08 ayvyd/aunssayd [ gz 11 ¥aA0D/31¥1d | 61 ¥ 21 Le NOLSId/aNINOVd
0z LL I vy [dWOD  A/ESVD/EIVIA | 02 €2 07X8"2/1ITdS‘NId | ST € | A¥VHd YAAGD/ONINOVL
0z €1 13ddod V1 ey 1L G1X8°Z/1ITdS“NId [ 0T ¥

g ov | T T B _|dHOO ¥VAM/ESVO/HIVIA | 0T L8 | ! 6gX _2/1LiNds‘Nidfsz 1 | ONINOVd
01T zg (F/71) NIVHGOATd [ ¥ 0v WAdune/a1vd [ 12 6 g v BNTWEHLS/INIHVNND
g 6¢ v 9 RYELLVE/HLYd | ¥ 9¢ 3 v9 |OBHAS/INASI/INIRVNEQ
g 8¢ 0z L2 |dW0D ALV1d | LE € v v9 INASI/LNIHVNYO
61 21 1 82 0z ge 9 79 OUAAH/LNIKYNYO
81 a1l 1 LT [dHOD NOINNAML/LOAIA | 8 gg ? 79 HY/8TD/LNANYNYO
EL S & O W T o8 | ) NoISId lze 1e 4 ] 1] v L3 H1/91D/1NERYNEQ
g g NIVEGDATd [ € ee €71/8d1d |8 01 07%  Z/1TTdSNId |2 v Vyd/BNTH-0
v 91 $Z/1¥as/007d | 6 6€ [dWOD  W/dATVA/EdIA [ €T 1§ STX Z/1ITdS‘NId ) 9T  9¢ 9¢d/ONIH-0
gz LL , 8 6¢ |ANOD  4/3ATVA/EAId | 92 21 9 Ly 82d/DNIN-0
T Ll 8 8¢ [dKOD A/3d1d (€2 11 WDONN“NI4 | o Ly 17d/9NTH-0
L7 st TYES/ABUIS/DNTd | 8 Ly [dHOD  NOILDNS/EAId | 5z 1SX0Z/NId | 8 6L
8 er | voa/onid ot ee | g 028 | SLXZI/NIA |8 e |
g 6L 91 8¢ K09 JAITaN/d4dId | 81 %2 T L
g 8L L g 1FINI/¥ENVATD/EdTd [ 6T €2 1€X90/NId | 6 Ly
6 LL ¥l 0¢ [dW0D 79/8d1d | 22 1¢ QaLLITS/NId | ST  6¢
2z &l ST I WO TT/7138HA “NOINIA | T 114 z B¢
12 el ¥1 I¢ T°T1/TAHANOINTd | T £2 AT T:

N U . oNid | & ] Te | LZT/4ATQ“NOINIA | T LT _ldHon LAIHS/NId |2 8¢ | .
¢ 9L 06TH/S¥aT1d [ 0T~ ST [ 1§S L0/TdAEE/NOINId | § 1y [0 LOATd/NId [T " o¢ 0Zd/oNTH-0
g 65 0T %1 |1dS  7T3AZA/NQINIA | 1T ¥€ [dKOD ¥/WVD ENVHE/NId | L BL
£ 8¢ verxes/z/alvid | 1z ae ] 7€ ldH0D T/WYD BYVHE/NIA | L 8L
v 97 928X6T/Z/81VTd | 9 gg V BMOR“NIA | IT 6% [dKOD NId|TT  LL
v e1 7 62 0SX8/URVINIA | 22 L€ AT
g £l HATVA/HLVId | T€  GE | A 82X R/ONIHAS‘NId |88 G NId |6 ve 8Td/DNIY-0
ON © 43y NOILdI¥OSHEA ON * 434 NOILdI¥DSEa ON * 43Y NOILdI¥)SHQ ON * 434 NOILJI¥DSEA

9 "d 92°80°L6 #xx  YHONL TVOILHAVHATY  wokx 0T-001-460-8891 67044



219

Z1 7§ |03  HE/4007d/KALS | § LL §T°1/N0D0T4/T00dS | 61 6¢ 87GGEOL/TIOCTVAS | V€ GE [dKO0D ao0d
0z 1t YALAIHS‘AVIS [ o1 1% |awoo H¥/A70NIdS | 8T 1€ 8S¥0EIL/TI0CIVAS | 81 6%

1 81 LSH/LATHS/AVIS | ¥2 1 |dHOOD H1/37QNIdS | €2 8 LSE0ZOL/TI0TVAS | TT 97

gz LS ldWoo AVIEY/AVIS | 1 9L 22/X0‘4ANNYAS | ¥ €8 [3°TT1088FAT0/110°TVAS | 9 01 a0y
¥ 7§ [NWOD 2LV1d/AVIS | 8 9L ZZX6T/¥ANNYAS | LT L¥ 1I0°1¥aS | 9 1§
621G _ldWoD YOUMIN/AVIS | & ¢ 9L | LIXET/¥aNNYdS lev e b ) L 8y | ANIT8“LIATY
91 08 HOLVINSNI/AVIS [0 9L pTXZT/4ENNVIS | 9 Lt EVATES 87

g1 7S [dHOD  H1/¥00T4/AVIS | G 9L 01X /¥ANNVAS | Te 11 ONT8/VES | 1€ 8 13ATY
Z1 7§ |dH0D YHANEA/AVIS | ¥ Ly 4g0vds | 22 1V LT sz D 79/dVNS‘DNTY
81T LS WAANITAO/AYIS | 0T  9oF | LES aIoNa10S | €T 17 vz el 9 L¥/d¥NS‘DNIY
9z 1S |dHOD  HY/¥HAQD/AVIS | €T 08 G9/INTHAVYNS | 6 €1 L ge

6z 1S _|dKOD __ WI/MAAQD/AVLS | OL 08 | . ze/oNTMdyNS |ee T | | ST A
Z ] HAIVA ‘DNTHAS |8 08 HNTHAVNS [ 92 €1 TT079vas |81 02

L1 6 €S/NOISNHL‘ONIHAS | 8T €7 v LE 8 02

0 1€ | TZI/NOISNAL‘DNIHAS |2 34 L Le ispa/vas | ¥1 61

6 ve z 12 b 9L ASSY WAATNAAZWOS | Sz €I 2 0€/d¥YNS‘DNIY
z ve NOISNHL‘DNIUdS | #T 8 aagas | 9 LS | 8X8°OXSW/SNId‘REY¥OS | 8T LV 2 8Z7/dYNS‘DNTY
FA St YBLAIKRS‘ONTHdS | L [ anouns | v 4 LS | gXpH/sN1dmguos joz e |
gz 1t 0v/SSa¥d ‘DNINdS | 1€ 2T L 19 AR Y

4 L 72/SSHYA‘DNINAS | 82 T1 @ ASYI-J4TA“HINS | 9 09 8e 07

LT 82 0 21 vT B9 ge 02

L1 Lz LOOHH/ONTHAS | LT 1T V 4SYD-44IQ“HINS | 9 69 ve 0z

sT 8 POOH/ONTHAS | 68 T¥ 9 8¢ 61 61

R o | 3 VEOOH/ONINAS [ €2 1y |« O'T/VWINS |21 zs | ]z T ot |
g 6L ve Iy 0z 08 2] 3 67 /dVNS‘DNTH
g 8L A 1 GTO/VHINS | 21 0§ ds/aguos | L1 o1

L LL LZOOH/DNTHAS | Z 1€ | NOINId °"J4IQ°LAVHS | ST L 8T 71 §Z/dYNS‘ONIY
PR 7 1 gt TaAHA/LAVES | ST 8% AN 2

8T £z YZOOH/ONINAS | L e1 NOINNNML/LAVES | 8 €I 13¥00S/ABY0S | £ ve
(9 8T | v I T B v 08 | ZIX9K/ARMOS |2 01 | 3 22/dYNS‘DNIY
g 81 7Z00H/DNTYdS [ ¥ 3 ans/LavES |67 T LL A/amios |t 72

61  LL 0Z0OH/DNINAS | €1  9¢ [dWOD /DNIMAALS/LAVHS [ €2 €9 L 12

L 97 Z/T100H/ONIHdS | 0T 62 QIK/01d/LAVHS | 92 29 g1 02

9 97 ZTOOH/DNIUAS | € 07 |dH0D 0Ld/14VHS [ €1 9% L g1

z 6L 1 A4 v el AR¥0S | L 1

7 8 T 12 | oLd/Laves | 21 e¢ | (v) NOIHSno‘wAgend ez €1 | ¢ 902/ dVNS ‘ONTY.
9 LL gATNE/0NTYdS |87 <€ BNINUVd/LAVHS |8 01 (VY Holmo‘aod |11~ "oz

¥ 08 g g1 d/1AVHS | 81 g€ 08/004 | LT LT 2 8T1/dYNS‘BNTY
v I8 9 e1 W/14vHS | § 82 0v el D LT1/d¥NS‘ONIY
01 8¥ 1T 6 g L7 §9/008 | 61 87

01 st vz 8 INANI/L4VES | 62 1t 0eT/008 | 3T 827

7 S A0 P B 9z oz | voe 1w | ol 612 |
91 el BNTHAS |8 61 OLd/aATHA/TAVHS | 9¢ 1 ATL/604 [ 91 L2 D ST/dVNS‘DNTY
v 6L g 08 ALVIdYALYEVAES | 8 Le [assy NOLSId/ao0¥ [ ¥T 02 0€/DNTY
v 8L Z 08 LL/ONTYIVES | ¥ 82 v 0z 27/DNTH
8 LL 434d01S/100dS | € 08 ZE/ONIYTVES | ¥ L7 a0 OTTIX80H/Q0Y | 8 gt

1 6L 2°2/N02074/7004S | 8 A4 1 01 4/H31070/a04 | 6T 07

1 8L 8'1/N00074/700dS | 8 12 8685E0L/TI0TVES | TT  GE |dWOD Auvag/ao8 [ LT 8 dVNS/DNTY
ON ° 484 NOILJI¥OSHq ON * 434 NOILAINOSHEq ON * Y NOILAI¥OSHQ ON * A8y NOILJI¥OSAd
L °d 92°80°L8 wxx XEANI  IVOTLAGVHATY  #xs 01-001-L60-889T  6p0de




220

g Z1 61 1 ZTH/X007T YAHSVA | 8 L URHSYA
9 1 L 67 EXVING/UAHSYA | ¥ v SIA
9T 6 6 87 ZXVIX9/4BHSYA [ ¥1 8¢
6 6 91 8 ZXOLX9V/MENSYA | 21 8¢ | ASSY A5ITHY “HATVA
ye 8 62 02 z LL [2S ON/QIONET0S/FATVA
...... e lar BT | ZXSEXOS/MAHSYA [V ____ 8% IASSV _ QLONATOS/AATVA.
71 s 0e oz g €1
v Z OTH/dS‘HAHSYA [ LT 02 61 €1
37 €9 L 0z BT €I V/S/AATVA
82 19 g1 61 ZXOPX0S/MEAHSYA | ¥ LL
T Ly £z 02 ZXTVXST/¥ANSYA | 1T 6¢
,,,,,, o ew 1AL 0S| 7 CXBXPZ/MEHSVA |6 8% |ASSY. ___ NOOOT4/HATVA
v ay 71 oz Z0X9EXTZ/HAHSYA [ ¢ gy | 13s FATVA
6T  ¥E 9 A4 1 sy |rssy FATYA
T 1g 9 12 ZX82X0Z/4ANSYA | ¥ g FATYA
6 87 01 92 0T o1 ATH0AENYAL
£ 82 91 LI Z0X9ZXST/HAHSYA | ST 01 Ge0/8901
§ se | HTHMOA [ 6 2 R & 02 Iy | ¢ GXGEXET/MANSYA | & 8y | ______ e OL/HINL
P2 T K00 @%0A [ € L7 9 v eXZEXeT/HHNSYA | S 0§ 0LG/HINL
4 94 | 6TXLT/LANO0SHONANA | 2T ¥ g 9¢ v 08 067 /HINL
ge s VT ¢ 8 W/ds‘wamsya |18 €I 6 67 0ZV/HINL
g 9z 2z 08 g 1 61 08 0G€/KTYL
L ve v 6¢ g 11 0z 1§ 0Z/KIYL
8 eg | v 8e | 9 W/dS‘uaHSvA l8T 6 | ol 1 __e¢ t
L LT A S ¥ gg 8 217 ee [TX00 ZTNG N HNTY
Vi 6 L1 Tr 9T/1vaS uAHSYA | ¢ L 1 v ad/d4NL/FYIL
Lz 8 HYIA | 82 TV g1 ¢ OTH/NEANSYA | T ¢ 4o TENA/ANYVL
v ee AN ¢ RITINA“UAHSYA | 8 28 g 19
1T €€ |dHOD  €T0TXST/T3dHA | € LS VH/TdUAHSYA [ TT 18 1 8§ 419901 ‘HOLIAS
1. 9% IASSY ONINARLS/TaEHA |97 g9 | I K g ' e T ] Wl
6 vS | NOISNEL BNTA“NEHSVA [ 62 29 L 8 Z1H/ ENSVA | T 09
L A AT gz 0§ 1 69
9 0v v 1§ 6 0§ 1 85
S - 02 BV 6 9y 0z LS d0LSHOLIAS
g 28 Ly L 01 Z £¢ | 13S $ALUVIS‘HOLIAS
9 I I . 9 _se | [ A R B \ LS _| ASSY ML¥YLS‘HOLIAS
8 8 ZTH/dSSWaHSVA [ 61 ge g 9 gH /7 WEHSVA [ 8T T Ls ASSY dKV1°HOLIAS
g 124 L se 6 08 61 LS | ASSY QUVZVHHOLIAS
v £y e T1g v1 19 8 65 [|ASSY HSNd/HOLIAS
6v  Ip g 9z g1 19 01 19
g 0¥ 6 74 g1 09 6 09 |xssy 0Ld/HOLIAS
L8 | e et ez 4 ol e | v 6s |
718t 6 LT 6 LS v g5 XSSV IIKI/HOLTAS
8 98 e o1 g 1§ T LS KSSY HOLIAS
9 e e I 8 W/Td“WaHSYA | 9T LV LT LS HOLIAS
T g Ls AR 1 g I¢ GEXZTH/AALS
v 4z g ag g W/TdCuEHSYA | BT L2 91  ¢g ONTHEYd/¥3dd0LS
06 1 OTH/dS‘WAHSVA | 28 1% ZIH/NDOT UAHSYA | 27 £T 4ANSYA | S 8¢ |dKoo FEREOMS
ON * a74 NOILdT¥0SAq ON * 434 NOILdI¥DSHa ON * 43Y NOIL1dI¥DSHQ ON ° 434 NOILJTIUDSHA
g "d 92°80°L6 sxx  AANI CTYOLLAGVHATY  xxx 0T-00T-L60-889T  6Y0d8



